Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 1 of 253 Docket #0102 Date Filed: 05/03/2021

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

	- X	
In re	:	Chapter 11
TECT AEROSPACE GROUP HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,	: :	Case No. 21–10670 (KBO)
Debtors. ¹	:	Jointly Administered

SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR TECT AEROSPACE, LLC, CASE NO. 21-10674 (KBO)

¹ The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, are: TECT Aerospace Group Holdings, Inc. (9338); TECT Aerospace Kansas Holdings, LLC (4241); TECT Aerospace Holdings, LLC (9112); TECT Aerospace Wellington Inc. (4768); TECT Aerospace, LLC (8650); TECT Hypervelocity, Inc. (8103); and Sun Country Holdings, LLC (6079). The Debtors' mailing address is 300 W. Douglas, Suite 100, Wichita, KS 67202.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

	- X	
In re	:	Chapter 11
,	:	Case No. 21–10670 (KBO)
INC., et al.,	:	Jointly Administered
Debtors. ¹	: - x	

GLOBAL NOTES AND STATEMENT OF LIMITATIONS, METHODOLOGY, AND DISCLAIMERS REGARDING THE DEBTORS' SCHEDULES OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AND STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

TECT Aerospace Group Holdings, Inc. and its debtor affiliates in the above-captioned chapter 11 cases, as debtors and debtors in possession (collectively, "TECT Aerospace" or the "Debtors"), have filed their respective Schedules of Assets and Liabilities (collectively, the "Schedules") and Statements of Financial Affairs (collectively, the "Statements" and, together with the Schedules, the "Schedules and Statements") in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "Bankruptcy Court"). The Debtors, with the assistance of their legal and financial advisors, prepared the Schedules and Statements in accordance with section 521 of title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code") and rule 1007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure.

Kevin Larson has signed each set of the Schedules and Statements. Mr. Larson serves as the Vice President of Finance for each of the operating entities. In reviewing and signing the Schedules and Statements, Mr. Larson has necessarily relied upon the efforts, statements, advice, and representations of personnel of the Debtors, and the Debtors' legal and financial advisors. Given the scale of the Debtors' business covered by the Schedules and Statements, Mr. Larson has not (and could not have) personally verified the accuracy of each such statement and representation, including, but not limited to, statements and representations concerning amounts owed to creditors.

In preparing the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors relied on financial data derived from their books and records that was available at the time of such preparation. Although the Debtors have made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy and completeness of the Schedules and Statements, subsequent information or discovery may result in material changes to the Schedules and Statements. As a result, inadvertent errors or omissions may exist. Accordingly, the Debtors and their directors, officers, agents, attorneys, and financial advisors cannot guarantee

¹ The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, are: TECT Aerospace Group Holdings, Inc. (9338); TECT Aerospace Kansas Holdings, LLC (4241); TECT Aerospace Holdings, LLC (9112); TECT Aerospace Wellington Inc. (4768); TECT Aerospace, LLC (8650); TECT Hypervelocity, Inc. (8103); and Sun Country Holdings, LLC (6079). The Debtors' mailing address is 300 W. Douglas, Suite 100, Wichita, KS 67202.

or warrant the accuracy or completeness of the data that is provided in the Schedules and Statements.

For the avoidance of doubt, the Debtors and their agents, attorneys, and financial advisors hereby reserve their rights to amend and supplement the Schedules and Statements as may be necessary or appropriate, to modify, revise, or re-categorize the information provided in the Schedules and Statements, and shall notify any third party should the information be updated, modified, revised, or re-categorized, as required by applicable law.

Global Notes and Overview of Methodology

- Description of Cases. On April 5, 2021 (the "Petition Date"), the Debtors filed voluntary petitions for relief under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code. The Debtors are operating their businesses and managing their properties as debtors in possession pursuant to sections 1107(a) and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code. On April 7, 2021, the Bankruptcy Court entered an order directing the joint administration of the Debtors' chapter 11 cases [D.I. 24]. Notwithstanding the joint administration of the Debtors' cases for procedural purposes, each Debtor has filed its own Schedules and Statements. On April 20, 2021, the United States Trustee for the District of Delaware appointed an official committee of unsecured creditors pursuant to section 1102(a)(1) of the Bankruptcy Code.
- Global Notes. These global notes (the "Global Notes") pertain to and comprise an integral part of each of the Debtors' Schedules and Statements and should be referenced in connection with any review thereof.
- Reservations and Limitations. Reasonable efforts have been made to prepare and file complete and accurate Schedules and Statements. However, as noted above, inadvertent errors or omissions may exist. The Debtors reserve all rights to amend and supplement the Schedules and Statements as may be necessary or appropriate. Nothing contained in the Schedules and Statements constitutes a waiver of any of the Debtors' rights or an admission of any kind with respect to these chapter 11 cases, including, but not limited to, any claims against the Debtors, any rights or claims of the Debtors against any third party, or any issues involving substantive consolidation, equitable subordination, or defenses or causes of action arising under the provisions of chapter 5 of the Bankruptcy Code or any other relevant applicable bankruptcy or non-bankruptcy laws to recover assets or avoid transfers. Any specific reservation of rights contained elsewhere in these Global Notes does not limit in any respect the general reservation of rights contained in this paragraph.
 - No Admission. Nothing contained in the Schedules and Statements or the Global Notes is intended to be or should be construed as a waiver of the Debtors' rights to dispute any such claim or assert any cause of action or defense against any party.
 - Recharacterization and Classifications. Notwithstanding that the Debtors have made reasonable efforts to correctly characterize, classify, categorize, or designate certain claims, assets, executory contracts, unexpired leases, and other items reported in the Schedules and Statements, the Debtors nonetheless may have improperly characterized, classified, categorized, or designated certain items. The

Debtors thus reserve all rights to recharacterize, reclassify, recategorize, or redesignate items reported in the Schedules and Statements at a later time as is necessary and appropriate.

For the avoidance of doubt, listing (i) a claim on Schedule D as "secured," (ii) a claim on Schedule E/F as "priority" or "unsecured," or (iii) a contract on Schedule G as "executory" or "unexpired" does not constitute an admission by the Debtors of the legal rights of the claimant or contract counterparty, or a waiver of the Debtors' rights to recharacterize or reclassify any claim or contract.

- O Claim Description. Any failure to designate a claim on a given Debtor's Schedules and Statements as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated" does not constitute an admission by such Debtor that such amount is not "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated." The Debtors reserve all rights to dispute, or assert offsets or defenses to, any claim reflected on their respective Schedules and Statements on any grounds, including, without limitation, liability or classification, or to otherwise subsequently designate such claims as "disputed," "contingent," or "unliquidated" or object to the extent, validity, enforceability, priority, or avoidability of any claim. The Debtors reserve all rights to amend their Schedules and Statements as necessary and appropriate, including, but not limited to, with respect to claim description and designation.
- Estimates and Assumptions. As with the preparation of any financial statements the Schedules and Statements required the Debtors to make reasonable estimates and assumptions with respect to the reported amounts, including but not limited to amounts of assets and liabilities, the amount of contingent assets and contingent liabilities on the date of filing the Schedules and Statements, and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the applicable reporting periods. Actual results could differ materially from such estimates.
- o Causes of Action. Despite reasonable efforts, the Debtors may not have identified and/or set forth all of their causes of action (filed or potential) against third parties as assets in their Schedules and Statements, including, without limitation, avoidance actions arising under chapter 5 of the Bankruptcy Code and actions under other relevant bankruptcy and non-bankruptcy laws to recover assets. The Debtors reserve all rights with respect to any causes of action, and nothing in these Global Notes or the Schedules and Statements should be construed as a waiver of any causes of action.
- O Property Rights Generally. Exclusion of certain property from the Schedules and Statements shall not be construed as an admission that the Debtors' rights in such property have been abandoned, terminated, assigned, expired by their terms or otherwise transferred pursuant to a sale, acquisition or other transaction. Conversely, inclusion of certain property in the Schedules and Statements shall not be construed as an admission that the Debtors' rights in such property have not been abandoned, terminated, assigned, expired by their terms or otherwise transferred pursuant to a sale, acquisition or other transaction.

- o Intellectual Property Rights. Exclusion of any intellectual property should not be construed as an admission that such intellectual property rights have been abandoned, terminated, or otherwise expired by their terms, or assigned or otherwise transferred pursuant to a sale, acquisition, or other transaction. Conversely, inclusion of certain intellectual property should not be construed as an admission that such intellectual property rights have not been abandoned, terminated, or otherwise expired by their terms, or assigned or otherwise transferred pursuant to a sale, acquisition, or other transaction.
- o **Insiders**. In the circumstance where the Schedules and Statements require information regarding "insiders," the Debtors have included information with respect to the individuals who the Debtors believe would be included in the definition of "insider" set forth in section 101(31) of the Bankruptcy Code during the relevant time periods. Such individuals may no longer serve in such capacities.

The listing of a party as an insider for purposes of the Schedules and Statements is not intended to be, nor should it be, construed as an admission of any fact, right, claim, or defense and all such rights, claims, and defenses are hereby expressly reserved. Information regarding the individuals listed as insiders in the Schedules and Statements has been included for informational purposes only and such information may not be used for: (1) the purposes of determining (a) control of the Debtors; (b) the extent to which any individual exercised management responsibilities or functions; (c) corporate decision-making authority over the Debtors; or (d) whether such individual could successfully argue that he or she is not an insider under applicable law, including the Bankruptcy Code and federal securities laws, or with respect to any theories of liability or (2) any other purpose.

Methodology.

- O Basis of Presentation. The Schedules and Statements do not purport to represent financial statements prepared in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in the United States ("GAAP") nor are they intended to be fully reconciled to the financial statements of each Debtor. The Schedules and Statements contain unaudited information that is subject to further review and potential adjustment. The Schedules and Statements reflect the Debtors' reasonable efforts to report the assets and liabilities of each Debtor on an unconsolidated basis. The information provided in the Schedules and Statements is reported as of the close of business on the Petition Date, except as otherwise noted.
- Ouplication. Certain of the Debtors' assets, liabilities, and prepetition payments may properly be disclosed in response to multiple parts of the Statements and Schedules. To the extent these disclosures would be duplicative, the Debtors have endeavored to only list those items once.
- o **Net Book Value**. In certain instances, current market valuations for individual items of property and other assets are neither maintained by, nor readily available

to, the Debtors. Accordingly, unless otherwise indicated, assets presented in the Debtors' Schedules and Statements represent estimates for the net book values as of the Petition Date. Market values may vary materially from values presented. The Debtors believe that it would be an inefficient use of estate resources for the Debtors to obtain estimates for current market values of their property and other individual assets. Accordingly, the Debtors have indicated in the Schedules and Statements that the values of certain assets and liabilities are undetermined. The omission of an asset from the Schedules and Statements does not constitute a representation regarding the economic value or ownership of such asset and any such omission does not constitute a waiver of any rights of the Debtors with respect to such asset.

- o **Property and Equipment**. Unless otherwise indicated, owned property and equipment are valued at net book value. The Debtors lease equipment from certain third-party lessors. To the extent possible, any such leases are listed in the Schedules and Statements. Nothing in the Schedules and Statements is, or should be construed as, an admission as to the determination of the legal status of any lease (including whether any lease is a true lease or a financing arrangement), and the Debtors reserve all rights with respect thereto.
- Recognition and Allocation of Liabilities. The Debtors have reported liabilities known to them at the time of preparing these Schedules and Statements. Given the short amount of time that has elapsed between the Petition Date and the filing of these Schedules and Statements, there could be liabilities that are not currently reflected in the Debtors' books and records, because the Debtors have not received any invoices or similar documentation to evidence such obligations. Allocation for liabilities between the prepetition and postpetition periods have been prepared based on the information and research conducted in connection with the preparation of the Schedules and Statements. As additional information becomes available and further research is conducted, the allocation of liabilities between the prepetition and postpetition periods may change.
- o **Undetermined Amounts**. The description of an amount as "unknown" or "undetermined" is not intended to reflect the materiality of such amount.
- Unliquidated Amounts. Amounts that could not be fairly quantified by the Debtors are scheduled as "unliquidated."
- Totals. All totals that are included in the Schedules and Statements represent totals
 of all known amounts. To the extent there are unknown or undetermined amounts,
 the actual total may be different than the listed total.
- Paid Claims. The Debtors have authority to pay certain outstanding prepetition claims pursuant to several bankruptcy court orders, including orders the Bankruptcy Court entered in connection with the commencement of the Debtors' chapter 11 cases authorizing the Debtors to pay certain prepetition claims (collectively, the "First Day Orders"). The Schedules and Statements reflect the

Debtors' outstanding liabilities in their amounts owed as of the Petition Date without reducing liabilities on account of any payments authorized under the First Day Orders.

The Debtors reserve all rights to amend or supplement the Schedules and Statements or to take other action, such as filing claims objections, as is necessary and appropriate to avoid overpayment or duplicate payments for liabilities. Nothing contained herein should be deemed to alter the rights of any party in interest to contest a payment made pursuant to an order of the Bankruptcy Court where such order preserves the right to contest.

- Credits and Adjustments. The claims of individual creditors for, among other things, goods, products, services, or taxes are listed as the amounts entered on the Debtors' books and records, and may either (a) not reflect credits, allowances, or other adjustments due from such creditors to the Debtors or (b) be net of accrued credits, allowances, or other adjustments that are actually owed by a creditor to the Debtors on a postpetition basis on account of such credits, allowances, or other adjustments earned from prepetition payments and critical vendor payments, if applicable. The Debtors reserve all of their rights with regard to such credits, allowances, or other adjustments, including, but not limited to, the right to modify the Schedules, assert claims objections and/or setoffs with respect to the same, or apply such allowances in the ordinary course of business on a postpetition basis.
- O Intercompany Claims. Intercompany payables and receivables between the Debtors are set forth on Schedule E/F or Schedule A/B, as applicable. The listing by the Debtors of any account between a Debtor and another Debtor is a statement of what appears in a particular Debtor's books and records, and does not reflect any admission or conclusion of the Debtors regarding the allowance, classification, characterization, validity, or priority of such account. The Debtors' historical practice is to reconcile and record intercompany payables and receivables at fiscal month end, so the reported balances represent the balances as of April 4, 2021. The Debtors take no position in these Schedules and Statements as to whether such accounts would be allowed as a claim, an interest, or not allowed at all. The Debtors and all parties in interest reserve all rights with respect to such accounts.
- o Guarantees and Other Secondary Liability Claims. The Debtors have exercised reasonable efforts to locate and identify any guarantees with respect to their executory contracts, unexpired leases, secured financings, and other such agreements. However, there may be guarantees embedded in the Debtors' contractual agreements or otherwise in the Debtors' books and records that the Debtors have inadvertently omitted from their Schedules and Statements. The Debtors may identify guarantees as they continue to review their books and records and contractual agreements. The Debtors reserve their rights, but are not required, to amend the Schedules and Statements if any guarantees are identified.

- Liens. The inventories, property, and equipment listed in the Schedules are
 presented without consideration of any liens that may attach (or have attached) to
 such property and equipment.
- o Currency. Unless otherwise indicated, all amounts are reflected in U.S. dollars.
- **Setoffs.** The Debtors periodically incur setoffs and net payments in the ordinary course of business. Such setoffs and nettings may occur due to a variety of transactions or disputes, including, but not limited to, intercompany transactions, counterparty settlements, pricing discrepancies, returns, warranties, refunds, and negotiations and/or disputes between Debtors and their customers and/or suppliers. These normal setoffs are consistent with the ordinary course of business in the Debtors' industry. Due to the voluminous nature of setoffs and nettings, it would be unduly burdensome and costly for the Debtors to list each such transaction. Therefore, although such setoffs and other similar rights may have been accounted for when scheduling certain amounts, these ordinary course setoffs are not independently accounted for and, as such, are or may be excluded from the Debtors' Schedules and Statements. Certain setoffs have be included, as noted below in the disclosure for Question 6 of the Statements. In addition, some amounts listed in the Schedules and Statements may have been affected by setoffs or nettings by third parties of which the Debtors are not yet aware. The Debtors reserve all rights to challenge any setoff and/or recoupment rights that may be asserted against them.

Specific Schedules Disclosures.

- o Schedule A/B, Parts 1 and 2 Details with respect to the Debtors' cash management system and bank accounts are provided in the Motion of Debtors for Entry of Interim and Final Orders (I) Authorizing Debtors to (A) Continue Existing Cash Management System, Bank Accounts, and Business Forms, (B) Make Ordinary Course Changes Thereto, (C) Honor Certain Prepetition Obligations Related to the Use Thereof, and (D) Continue Certain Intercompany Transactions, (II) Grant Administrative Expense Priority for Post-Petition Debtor Intercompany Claims; (III) Extending Time to Comply with 11 U.S.C. § 345(b); and (IV) Granting Related Relief [D.I. 3] (the "Cash Management Motion"), and the interim order granting the Cash Management Motion dated April 7, 2021 [D.I. 38]. Cash values held in financial accounts are listed on Schedule A/B, Part 3 as of the close of business on the Petition Date. Details with respect to the Debtors' cash management system and bank accounts are provided in the Cash Management Motion.
- Schedule A/B, Part 3, Question 11 Accounts receivable listed in response to Question 11 includes intercompany receivables.
- o **Schedule A/B, Part 5, Questions 19–22** The values listed for inventory in response to Questions 19, 20 and 22 are the net book value from the Debtors' books and records. The "net book value" listed for finished goods inventory in response to Question 21 is the gross value from the Debtors' books and records.

- Schedule A/B, Part 5, Question 25 The current values of the property listed in response to Question 25 are undetermined, and it would be unduly burdensome for the Debtors to perform a valuation for such property.
- Schedule A/B, Part 5, Questions 39-41 The net book value for certain Debtors' office furniture and office fixtures is included with the Debtors' office equipment in such Debtors' books and records. As such, the values in response to Questions 39 and 40 may be included under the response to Question 41. It would be unduly burdensome for the Debtors to perform separate valuations for their office furniture and office equipment.
- Schedule A/B, Part 8, Question 50 Certain of the Debtors both own and lease some of their manufacturing equipment. The Debtors have listed the net book value for the equipment, but the current value is undetermined.
- o Schedule A/B, Part 10, Questions 60 and 61 Most of the Debtors' intellectual property is licensed from non-debtor affiliate Office Support Services, LLC ("OSS") by Debtor TECT Aerospace Group Holdings, Inc. The Debtors own and manage the content on their website, but OSS owns the registered domain name. With respect to TECT Aerospace Group Holdings, Inc., all intellectual property identified in response to Question 60 is licensed from OSS pursuant to a license agreement, not owned by the Debtor. The trademarks identified in response to Question 60 for TECT Hypervelocity, Inc. are owned by that Debtor.
- Schedule A/B, Part 11, Questions 74 and 75 In the ordinary course of business, the Debtors may have accrued, or may subsequently accrue, certain rights to counterclaims, cross-claims, setoffs, refunds with their customers and suppliers, and potential warranty claims against their suppliers, among other claims. Additionally, certain of the Debtors may be party to pending litigation in which the Debtors have asserted, or may assert, claims as plaintiffs, or counter-claims and/or cross-claims as defendants.

Unless otherwise noted on specific responses, items reported on Schedule A/B are reported from the Debtors' books and records as of the Petition Date. Any amounts reported typically reflect amounts seeking to be recovered and/or costs incurred pursuing causes of action, and may not reflect ultimate recoverable amounts. As previously stated in these Global Notes, the Debtors reserve all of their rights with respect to any claims and causes of action, or avoidance actions they may have.

Schedule D – Except as otherwise agreed pursuant to a stipulation or order entered by the Bankruptcy Court, the Debtors reserve their rights to dispute or challenge the validity, perfection, or immunity from avoidance of any lien purported to be granted or perfected in any specific asset of a secured creditor listed on Schedule D of any Debtor. Moreover, although the Debtors have scheduled claims of various creditors as secured claims, except as otherwise agreed pursuant to a stipulation or order entered by the Bankruptcy Court, the Debtors reserve all of their rights to dispute or challenge the secured nature of any such creditor's Claim or the

characterization of the structure of any such transaction or any document or instrument related to such creditor's Claim. Further, while the Debtors have included the results of Uniform Commercial Code searches, the listing of such results is not nor shall it be deemed an admission as to the validity of any such lien. The descriptions provided in Schedule D are solely intended to be a summary and not an admission of liability. The Debtors made reasonable, good faith efforts to include all known liens on Schedule D but may have inadvertently omitted to include an existing lien because of, among other things, the possibility that a lien may have been imposed after the Uniform Commercial Code searches were performed or a vendor may not have filed the requisite perfection documentation. The Debtors have not included certain claims subject to Uniform Commercial Code-1 statements regarding the Debtors' equipment, which were filed against the Debtors for equipment that was not ever owned by the Debtors. Additionally, the Debtors have not included certain Uniform Commercial Code-1 statements filed in regard to certain equipment for which the Debtors books and records reflect that such equipment was leased, not financed. Additionally, the Debtors have not included on Schedule D parties that may believe their claims are secured through setoff rights.

o **Schedule E/F** − The Debtors have used reasonable efforts to report all general unsecured Claims against the Debtors on Schedule E/F, based on the Debtors' books and records as of the Petition Date. Due to ordinary course delays, some amounts on Schedule E/F may not be properly reflected.

Determining the date upon which each Claim on Schedule E/F was incurred or arose would be unduly burdensome and cost prohibitive and, therefore, the Debtors may not list a date for each Claim listed on Schedule E/F.

Any information contained in Schedule E/F with respect to potential litigation shall not be a binding admission or representation of any Debtor's liability with respect to any of the potential suits and proceedings included therein.

Schedule E/F reflects the prepetition amounts owing to counterparties to executory contracts and unexpired leases. Such prepetition amounts, however, may be paid (subject to an order of the Bankruptcy Court) in connection with the assumption of executory contracts or unexpired leases. Additionally, Schedule E/F does not include potential rejection damage Claims, if any, of the counterparties to executory contracts and unexpired leases that may be rejected, except where a judgment has been rendered.

o Schedule G – Although reasonable efforts have been made to ensure the accuracy of Schedule G regarding executory contracts and unexpired leases (collectively, the "Agreements"), the Debtors' review process of the Agreements is ongoing and inadvertent errors, omissions, or over-inclusion may have occurred. The Debtors may have entered into various other types of Agreements in the ordinary course of their businesses, such as confidentiality agreements, which may not be set forth in

Schedule G. In addition, certain Agreements contain confidentiality provisions, and any such confidential information has been omitted from Schedule G.

The Debtors have consolidated purchase orders between the Debtors and counterparties, such that multiple purchase orders between a Debtor and any single entity are listed once. However, to the extent that there are long-term or "master" Agreements between the Debtors and such entities, those Agreements are listed separately. The listing of Agreements on a consolidated or individual basis is not an admission that such Agreements are or are not divisible or integrated.

Omission of a contract or agreement from Schedule G does not constitute an admission that such omitted contract or agreement is not an executory contract or unexpired lease. Schedule G may be amended at any time to add any omitted Agreements. Likewise, the listing of an Agreement on Schedule G does not constitute an admission that such Agreement is an executory contract or unexpired lease or that such Agreement was in effect on the Commencement Date or is valid or enforceable.

Specific Statements Disclosures.

- O Statement, Part 2, Question 3 As further explained in the Cash Management Motion, Debtors TECT Aerospace Holdings, LLC, TECT Aerospace Kansas Holdings, LLC, TECT Aerospace, LLC, TECT Aerospace Wellington Inc., and TECT Hypervelocity, Inc. each hold collection accounts with PNC Bank that were swept daily to pay down amounts outstanding under the Debtors' prepetition revolving credit facility with PNC Bank ("PNC"). In February 2021, The Boeing Company ("Boeing") purchased PNC's position under the credit facility. For a time after Boeing became lender under the credit facility, PNC continued to act as sweep agent. Accordingly, transfers shown in response to Question 3 may identify PNC as the recipient during and after February 2021. For some amounts due under the credit agreement, the agent thereunder charged those amounts directly against the revolving facility. Those payments are reflected in the books and records of Debtor TECT Aerospace, LLC and, accordingly, on TECT Aerospace, LLC's Statement Question 3.
- O Statement, Part 2, Questions 3 and 4 As further explained in the Cash Management Motion, the Debtors engage in certain transactions, including intercompany parts purchase orders, with each other and their non-Debtor affiliates. The payments identified in response to Question 3 include payments to non-Debtor affiliates for parts purchase orders. The payments or transfers identified in response to Question 4 include non-cash settlements for all parts transferred between Debtor entities during the applicable period, as those transfers do not involve the exchange of cash among the Debtors. Additionally, the payments identified in response to Question 4 include all cash payments to non-Debtor affiliates, during the applicable period.

- o **Statement, Part 2, Question 6** The Debtors may incur setoffs resulting from the ordinary course of business with their vendors. Such setoffs are consistent with the ordinary course practices in the Debtors' industry. Additionally, it would be overly burdensome and costly for the Debtors to list all such normal setoffs. The Debtors have identified certain setoffs in response to Question 6 based on information available in the Debtors' books and records, and after reasonable investigation, but some setoffs may have been inadvertently excluded.
- o **Statement, Part 3, Question 7** The actions described in response to Question 7 are the responsive proceedings or pending proceedings of which the Debtors are actually aware. Any information contained in the response to Question 7 shall not be a binding representation of the Debtors' liabilities with respect to any of the suits and proceedings identified therein.
- Statement, Part 6, Question 11 All disbursements identified in response to Question 11 were made by TECT Aerospace Holdings, LLC, for the benefit of all the Debtors.
- Statement, Part 6, Question 13 Certain operating Debtors sell their used manufacturing equipment through auctions. The amounts listed in response to Question 13 reflect the amounts earned by the Debtors through such sales.
- O Statement, Part 10, Question 20 For some of the Debtors' customers, the Debtors ship their finished products to the customer but the customer does not immediately book those products into the customer's owned inventory. Instead, the customer holds the finished products on its site on behalf of the Debtors until such time as the customer has need of the product, at which time the customer books it into the customer's inventory. For the time between physical receipt of a product and the customer's recording it as inventory, such product is still property of the Debtors.
- Statement, Part 11, Question 21 For some customers, the Debtors provide services relating to processing raw materials or products. The Debtors' books and records may identify these materials in inventory with zero value to facilitate the manufacturing process, but the materials remain the customer's property.
- Statement, Part 13, Question 26(d) The Debtors are a consolidated group for tax purposes, with TECT Aerospace Group Holdings, Inc. reporting as the parent corporation for tax purposes. Consistent with that, only TECT Aerospace Group Holdings, Inc. issues financial statements. The Debtors have excluded from the response to this question certain parties to whom financial statements were issued on a confidential basis in the prepetition marketing process for the sale of the Debtors' assets.
- Statement, Part 13, Question 30 All known disbursements to Insiders of the Debtors, as defined above, are listed in the response to Part 2, Question 4 of the Statements.

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor Name: In re : TECT Aerospace, LLC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known): 21-10674 (KBO)	amended filing
Official Form 206Sum	
Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals	12/15
Part 1: Summary of Assets	
Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)	
1a. Real property:	
Copy line 88 from Schedule A/B	\$
1b. Total personal property:	
Copy line 91A from Schedule A/B	\$9,468,318.35
1c. Total of all property:	
Copy line 92 from Schedule A/B	\$9,468,318.35
Part 2: Summary of Liabilities	
2. Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)	
Copy the total dollar amount listed in Column A, Amount of claim, from line 3 of Schedule D	. 43,173,391.84
3. Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)	
3a. Total claim amounts of priority unsecured claims:	
Copy the total claims from Part 1 from line 5a of Schedule E/F	\$3,109,373.49
3b. Total amount of claims of nonpriority amount of unsecured claims:	
Copy the total of the amount of claims from Part 2 from line 5b of Schedule E/F	+\$ 32,913,373.12
4. Total liabilities	

Lines 2 + 3a + 3b

79,196,138.45

II in this information to identify the case:								
ebtor Name: In re: TECT Aerospace, LLC								
nited States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware	п	(Chec	Check if	Check if this	Check if this is	Check if this is	Check if this is a
Case number (if known): 21-10674 (KBO)	_ 							amended filing

Official Form 206A/B

Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property

12/15

Disclose all property, real and personal, which the debtor owns or in which the debtor has any other legal, equitable, or future interest. Include all property in which the debtor holds rights and powers exercisable for the debtor's own benefit. Also include assets and properties which have no book value, such as fully depreciated assets or assets that were not capitalized. In Schedule A/B, list any executory contracts or unexpired leases. Also list them on Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G).

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. At the top of any pages added, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). Also identify the form and line number to which the additional information applies. If an additional sheet is attached, include the amounts from the attachment in the total for the pertinent part.

For Part 1 through Part 11, list each asset under the appropriate category or attach separate supporting schedules, such as a fixed asset schedule or depreciation schedule, that gives the details for each asset in a particular category. List each asset only once. In valuing the debtor's interest, do not deduct the value of secured claims. See the instructions to understand the terms used in this form.

art 1:	Cash and cash equivalents				
1. Does th	ne debtor have any cash or cash equiva	alents?			
☐ No.	Go to Part 2.				
✓ Yes.	. Fill in the information below.				
All cas	h or cash equivalents owned or con	trolled by the debto	r	Current value	e of debtor's interest
2. Cash o	n hand				
2	2.1 Petty Cash			\$	190.44
3. Checkir	ng, savings, money market, or financia	ıl brokerage accounts	(Identify all)		
Name of	f institution (bank or brokerage firm)	Type of account	Last 4 digits of account number		
3	3.1 PNC Bank, National Association	Collection	9513	\$	0.00
4. Other ca	ash equivalents (Identify all)				
4	1.1 None			\$	
5. Total of	Part 1				
	s 2 through 4 (including amounts on an	v additional sheets)	Copy the total to line 80	\$	190.44

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 15 of 253

Debtor:	TECT Aerospace, LLC	Case number (if known):	21-10674	
	Name			
art 2	Denosits and prepayments			

Part 2: Deposits and prepayments		
6. Does the debtor have any deposits or prepayments?		
□ No. Go to Part 3.		
✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.		
	Current val	ue of debtor's interest
7. Deposits, including security deposits and utility deposits		
Description, including name of holder of deposit		
7.1 Prepaid Rent - Utica Realty Holdings V LLC, Two Town Square Blvd., Suite 310, Asheville NC 28809	\$	30,000.00
7.2 Rental Deposit - Bonavia Properties, LLC, 200 W Douglas Ave, Suite 810, Wichita KS 67202	\$	4,666.67
8. Prepayments, including prepayments on executory contracts, leases, insurance, taxes, and rent		
Description, including name of holder of prepayment		
8.1 See Schedule A/B 8 Attachment	\$	1,692,308.90
9. Total of Part 2.		
Add lines 7 through 8. Copy the total to line 81.	\$	1,726,975.57
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ť	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 16 of 253 TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-10674 Debtor: Name Accounts receivable Part 3: 10. Does the debtor have any accounts receivable? $\ \square$ No. Go to Part 4. Current value of debtor's 11. Accounts receivable Description face amount doubtful or uncollectible accounts Trade AR - Everrett \$ 6,481,770.97 -\$ 6,481,770.97 11a. 90 days old or less: Trade AR - Kent 11a. 90 days old or less: 267,052.62 -\$ 6,492.04 260,560.58 \$ Machining 11b. Over 90 days old: Trade AR - Everrett \$ 818,407.18 -\$ 558,884.80 259,522.38 Trade AR - Kent

33,678.59 - \$

33,678.59

12. Total of Part 3.

11b. Over 90 days old:

Current value on lines 11a + 11b = line 12. Copy the total to line 82.

Machining

\$ 7,001,853.93

0.00

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 17 of 253

Debtor:	TECT Aerospace, LLC	Case number (if known):	21-10674	
	Nama			

Par	t 4:	Investments				
13.	Does t	he debtor own any investments?				
	☑ No.	. Go to Part 5.				
	□ Yes	s. Fill in the information below.				
				Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's inter	rest
14.	Mutual	funds or publicly traded stocks not included in Part 1				
	Name o	of fund or stock:				
					\$	
15.	includi	ublicly traded stock and interests in incorporated and unir ing any interest in an LLC, partnership, or joint venture of entity:	ncorporated businesses, % of ownership:		e	
					\$	
16.		nment bonds, corporate bonds, and other negotiable and ments not included in Part 1	non-negotiable			
	Describ	e:				
				_	\$	
17.	Total o	of Part 4.				
	Add lin	es 14 through 16. Copy the total to line 83.			\$	0.00

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 18 of 253

 Debtor:
 TECT Aerospace, LLC
 Case number (if known):
 21-10674

 Name
 21-10674

art 5:	Inventory,	excluding	agriculture	assets

18. Does the debtor own any inventory (excluding agriculture assets)?

	□ No. Go to Part 6.☑ Yes. Fill in the information below.						
		Date of the last physical inventory	inter	ook value of debtor's est re available)	Valuation method used for current value		Current value of debtor's nterest
19.	Raw materials						
	19.1 Raw Materials	10/18/2019	\$	2,148,456.35	N/A	_ \$	Undetermined
20.	Work in progress						
	20.1 Work in Process	10/18/2019	\$	15,562,254.75	N/A	_ \$	S Undetermined
21.	Finished goods, including goods held for res	ale					
	21.1 Finished Goods	10/18/2019	\$_	1,843,531.59	N/A	_ \$	Undetermined
22.	Other inventory or supplies Cutting Tools, Fluids, Gages, and Packaging Supplies - Everett, 22.1 WA	None	_ \$	0.00	N/A	_ \$	S Undetermined
23.	. Total of Part 5. Add lines 19 through 22. Copy the total to line 8-	4				\$	0.00
	Add lines 19 tillough 22. Copy the total to line of	+ .				Φ-	0.00
24.	Is any of the property listed in Part 5 perishab	ole?					
	☑ No						
	☐ Yes						
25.	Has any of the property listed in Part 5 been p	ourchased within 20	days b	efore the bankruptcy was	s filed?		
	□ No						
	✓ Yes. Raw Description Materials Book value	e\$1,491,01	5.08	Valuation method N/A	Current value	\$	Undetermined
26.	Has any of the property listed in Part 5 been a ☑ No □ Yes	appraised by a profe	ssiona	within the last year?			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 19 of 253

 Debtor:
 TECT Aerospace, LLC
 Case number (if known):
 21-10674

 Name
 21-10674

art 6	Farming and fishi	na.related assets	s (other than	titled motor	vehicles and	I land)

27.	Does the debtor own or lease any farming and fishing-related as	ssets (other than titled motor	vehicles and land)?								
	☑ No. Go to Part 7.										
	Yes. Fill in the information below.										
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest							
28.	Crops—either planted or harvested										
		\$		\$							
29.	Farm animals Examples: Livestock, poultry, farm-raised fish	\$		\$							
30.	Farm machinery and equipment (Other than titled motor vehicles)	\$		\$							
31.	Farm and fishing supplies, chemicals, and feed	\$		\$							
32.	Other farming and fishing-related property not already listed in	Part 6 \$		\$							
33.	Total of Part 6. Add lines 28 through 32. Copy the total to line 85.			\$0.00							
34.	Is the debtor a member of an agricultural cooperative? □ No										
	☐ Yes. Is any of the debtor's property stored at the cooperative?☐ No										
	☐ Yes										
35.	Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been purchased within 2	0 days before the bankruptcy	was filed?								
	□ No										
	☐ Yes. Description Book value \$	Valuation method	Cu	rrent value ^{\$}							
36.	Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property liste	ed in Part 6?									
	□ No □ Yes										
37	Has any of the property listed in Part 6 been appraised by a prof.	assional within the last year?									
31.	No	essional within the last year?									
	□ Yes										

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 20 of 253 TECT Aerospace, LLC

Case number (if known):

21-10674

Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles Part 7: Does the debtor own or lease any office furniture, fixtures, equipment, or collectibles? No. Go to Part 8. Yes. Fill in the information below. Net book value of debtor's Valuation method used for Current value of debtor's **General description** interest interest current value (Where available) 39. Office furniture 39.1 Office Furniture - Everett, WA 295.96 \$ Undetermined \$ 39.2 Office Furniture - Wichita, KS 0.00 N/A \$ Undetermined 40. Office fixtures 40.1 Office Fixture - Everett, WA 0.00 Undetermined \$ \$ 40.2 Office Fixture - Wichita, KS 0.00 N/A Undetermined 41. Office equipment, including all computer equipment and communication systems equipment and software 41.1 Office Equipment - KS & WA 284,562.88 N/A Undetermined 42. **Collectibles** *Examples*: Antiques and figurines; paintings,prints, or other artwork; books, pictures, or other art objects; china and crystal; stamp, coin, or baseball card collections; other collections, memorabilia, or collectibles \$ 42.1 None 43. Total of Part 7. Add lines 39 through 42. Copy the total to line 86. 0.00 44. Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the property listed in Part 7? □ No ✓ Yes 45. Has any of the property listed in Part 7 been appraised by a professional within the last year? □ No

✓ Yes

Debtor:

Name

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 21 of 253

 Debtor:
 TECT Aerospace, LLC
 Case number (if known):
 21-10674

 Name
 21-10674

	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles	nt or vobin	loo?		
46.	37 1 1	nt, or venic	ies?		
	No. Go to Part 9.				
	✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.				
	General description	interes	ok value of debtor's	Valuation method used	Current value of debtor's interes
	Include year, make, model, and identification numbers (i.e., VIN, HIN, or N-number)		e available)	for current value	Current value of debter of medical
47.	. Automobiles, vans, trucks, motorcycles, trailers, and tit	led farm ve	hicles		
	1999 - Mack - 200 MS200 -	•	2.22	N1/A	
	47.1 VG6M116A0XB202674	\$	0.00	N/A	\$ Undetermined
	47.2 2007 - Isuzu - NQR - JALE5B16777904806	\$	0.00	N/A	\$ Undetermined
	2019 - Ford - Ford Transit - 47.3 1FTBW3XG0KKA53042	\$	37,894.13	N/A	\$ Undetermined
49	48.1 None Aircraft and accessories	\$			
43.	49.1 None	\$			\$
50.	Other machinery, fixtures, and equipment (excluding fa				
	50.1 Machinery - Leased	\$	2,052,276.16	N/A	\$ Undetermined
	50.2 Machinery - Owned	_ \$	2,238,397.71	N/A	\$ Undetermined
- 4	. Total of Part 8.				
51.	Add lines 47 through 50. Copy the total to line 87.				\$ 0.00
52.	. Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the prop □ No	erty listed i	in Part 8?		
	☑ Yes				
53.	. Has any of the property listed in Part 8 been appraised	by a profes	ssional within the last	t year?	

□ No ☑ Yes

De	ebtor:	TECT	Case 21-10670-KBO	Doc 102 F	iled 05/03		age 22 of 253 nber (if known): 21-10	
		Name						
Part	9:	Real p	roperty					
54.	Doe	s the d	ebtor own or lease any real property?					
		No. Go	to Part 10.					
	\checkmark	Yes. Fi	ll in the information below.					
55.	Any	buildir	g, other improved real estate, or land which t	he debtor owns or in	n which the del	otor has an	interest	
	Des	cription	and location of property					
	Asse	essor Pa mple, ac	et address or other description such as arcel Number (APN), and type of property (for reage, factory, warehouse, apartment or office available.	Nature and extent o debtor's interest in property	f Net book va debtor's into	erest	Valuation method used for current value	 nt value of r's interest
		55.1	Building and Land: 1) 1515 75th Street Southwest, Suites 100, 200, 300, 400, 500, 700 & 800, Everett, WA 98203; 2) 300 W Douglas Ave Suite 100 Wichita, KS 67202	Tenant	\$\$	0.00	N/A	\$ Undetermined
		55.2	Office Space: 1515 75th Street Southwest, Suites 100, 200, 300, 400, 500, 700 & 800, Everett, WA 98203	Tenant	_ \$	0.00	N/A	\$ Undetermined
56.	Total	of Part	9.				Γ	
	Add t	he curre	nt value on lines 55.1 through 55.6 and entries for	om any additional she	eets. Copy the to	otal to line 88	3.	\$ 0.00
57.	ls a	deprec	ation schedule available for any of the proper	rty listed in Part 9?`			L	
		No						
	\checkmark	Yes						
58.	Has	any of	the property listed in Part 9 been appraised b	y a professional with	nin the last yea	r?		
	\checkmark	No						
		Yes						

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 23 of 253

Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-10674

Name

Part 10:	Intangibles	and intellectual	nronorty

59.	No. Go to Part 11.						
	✓ Yes. Fill in the information below.						
	General description	Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available)	Valuation method used for current value	Current value of debtor's interest			
60.	Patents, copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets						
	60.1 None	\$		\$			
61.	Internet domain names and websites						
	Company Website Currently Located at 61.1 www.TECTAero.com	\$ Undetermined	N/A	\$ Undetermined			
62.	Licenses, franchises, and royalties						
	62.1 None	\$		\$			
63.	Customer lists, mailing lists, or other compilations						
	63.1 None	\$		\$			
64.	Other intangibles, or intellectual property						
	64.1 None	\$		\$			
65	Goodwill						
00.	65.1 None	\$		\$			
66.	Total of Part 10.		Г				
	Add lines 60 through 65. Copy the total to line 89.			\$0.00			
67	Do your lists or records include personally identifiable informat	ion of customers (as defined in] 11	d 107) 2			
07.	✓ No	ion of oustomers (as defined in	11 0.0.0. 33 101(4171) 411	u 101/1			
	□ Yes						
68.	Is there an amortization or other similar schedule available for a	ny of the property listed in Par	t 10?				
	☑ No						
	□ Yes						
69.	Has any of the property listed in Part 10 been appraised by a pro-	ofessional within the last year?					
	☑ No						
	□ Yes						

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 24 of 253

 Debtor:
 TECT Aerospace, LLC
 Case number (if known):
 21-10674

 Name
 21-10674

Part 11:	AII	other	assets

70.	Does the Include all	debtor own any other assets that have interests in executory contracts and un	re not yet been expired leases no	reported on to	his form? eported on this f	form.			
	□ No. G	o to Part 12.							
	✓ Yes. I	Fill in the information below.							
								Current v	/alue of debtor's
								interest	
71.	Notes re	ceivable							
		n (include name of obligor)	Total face amo	ount	doubtful or unco	ollectible accounts			
		Promissory Note Issued by Glass					_		
	71	.1 Holdings	\$4	1,555,000.00	\$	0.00	_ = →	· \$	739,298.41
72.	Tax refur	nds and unused net operating losses	(NOLs)						
	Description	on (for example, federal, state, local)		_					
	72	.1 None			Tax year			_ \$	
73.	Interests	in insurance policies or annuities							
	73	3.1 See Schedule A/B 73 Attachment						\$	Undetermined
74.	Causes o	of action against third parties (whether	er or not a lawsu	uit					
		Spirit AeroSystems Termination for 8.1 Statement of Work	Default of TECT					•	l la data vasia a d
	74							\$	Undetermined
		Nature of claim		ermination					
		Amount requested	\$		Not Available				
75.	every nat	ntingent and unliquidated claims or o ture, including counterclaims of the o	causes of action debtor and right	of s to					
	set off cla	aims 5.1 None						\$	
		Nature of claim				_			
		Amount requested	\$			_			
			·			_			
76.	Trusts, e	quitable or future interests in propert	у						
	76	.1 None						\$	_
	Other me	mouter of our bland mot almost listed.		n tialcata					
//.		perty of any kind not already listed Ib membership	examples: Seaso	n tickets,					
	77.	1 Country Club Membership				_		\$	Undetermined
78.	Total of I	Part 11.					Г		
	Add lines	71 through 77. Copy the total to line 90).					\$	739,298.41
70	Uac -	of the manager to the date Box 444.			unitiblia di e l				
79.	Has any c ✓ No	of the property listed in Part 11 been	appraised by a p	orotessional	within the last y	year ?			
	☐ Yes								

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 25 of 253

Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC

Name

Case number (if known): 21-10674

Part 12: Summary

In Part 12 copy all of the totals from the earlier parts of the form.

	Type of property	 t value of al property		Current value of real property	
80.	Cash, cash equivalents, and financial assets. Copy line 5, Part 1.	\$ 190.44			
81.	Deposits and prepayments. Copy line 9, Part 2.	\$ 1,726,975.57			
82.	Accounts receivable. Copy line 12, Part 3.	\$ 7,001,853.93			
83.	Investments. Copy line 17, Part 4.	\$ 0.00			
84.	Inventory. Copy line 23, Part 5.	\$ 0.00			
85.	Farming and fishing-related assets. Copy line 33, Part 6.	\$ 0.00			
86.	Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles.	\$ 0.00			
	Copy line 43, Part 7.				
87.	Machinery, equipment, and vehicles. Copy line 51, Part 8.	\$ 0.00	-		
88.	Real property. Copy line 56, Part 9	 		\$ 0.00	_
89.	Intangibles and intellectual property. Copy line 66, Part 10.	\$ 0.00			
90.	All other assets. Copy line 78, Part 11.	\$ 739,298.41			
91.	Total. Add lines 80 through 90 for each column91a.	\$ 9,468,318.35	+ 91b.	\$ 0.00	
92.	Total of all property on Schedule A/B. Lines 91a + 91b = 92	 			\$

Debtor Name: In re: TECT Aerospace, LLC United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware Case number (if known): 21-10674 (KBO) Check if this is an amended filing 12/15 Be as complete and accurate as possible. Do any creditors have claims secured by debtor's property? No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form. Yes. Fill in all of the information below. Part 1: List Creditors Who Have Secured Claims List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured claim, list the creditor separately for each claim. Column B Value of collateral. 2.1 Creditor's name Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien All equipment leased or financed for the Debtor by the secured party under certain Total Image	Fill in this information to identify the case:			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware Case number (if known); 21-10674 (KBC) Check if this is an amended filling				
Column A Amount of claim Describe debtor's property this claim 2.1 Creditor's name Describe debtor's property this subject to a lien All equipment leased or financed for the Debtor by the socured for financed for the Debtor by the Socured party under certain Total Image Management Agreement Describe the lien Notice Name As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Contribute I san your else liable on this claim? Creditor's mail address, if known No Date debt was incurred 10/21/2019 Last 4 digits of account number Contingent Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? No Ves. Have you already specified the relative priority? No No No No No No No No No N	•			
Official Form 206D Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property 12/15 Be as complete and accurate as possible. 1. Do any creditors have claims secured by debtor's property? No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form. Yes. Fill in all of the information below. 2.1 Creditor's Who Have Secured Claims 1. List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured claim, list the creditor separately for each claim. 2.1 Creditor's name Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien. All equipment leased or financed for the Debtor by the secured party under certain Total Image Misser Rome Creditor's Name Describe the lien Notice Name Po Box 35701 Sireet Is the creditor an insider or related party? Who State A digits of account unwiber Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Check				
Be as complete and accurate as possible. 1. Do any creditors have claims secured by debtor's property? No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form. Yes. Fill in all of the information below. Pacific office Automation, Inc. Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien All equipment leased or financed for the Debtor by the secured party under certain Total Image S. 6.931.84 \$ Undeterm	Case number (if known): 21-10674 (KBO)			amended filing
Be as complete and accurate as possible. 1. Do any creditors have claims secured by debtor's property? No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the count with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form. No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the count with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form. Column A	Official Form 206D			
1. Do any creditors have claims secured by debtor's property? No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form. Yes. Fill in all of the information below. It is a Creditor who have Secured Claims	Schedule D: Creditors Who H	ave Claims Secured by Pro	perty	12/15
No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has nothing else to report on this form. Yes. Fill in all of the information below.	Be as complete and accurate as possible.			
Ves. Fill in all of the information below. Secured claims List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured claim, list the creditor separately for each claim. Pacific Office Automation, Inc. Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien All equipment leased of financed for the Debtor by the secured party under certain Total Image Secured party	1. Do any creditors have claims secured by debtor's pr	operty?		
List Creditors Who Have Secured Claims List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured claim, list the creditor separately for each claim. 2.1 Creditor's name Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien All equipment leased or financed for the Debtor by the secured party under certain Total Image Management Agreement Creditor's hame Creditor's hame Creditor's name Describe the lien UCC Financing Statement 20197352706 PO Box 35701 Street Is the creditor an insider or related party? M No Billlings MT 59107 Yes Country State ZiP Code Country State ZiP Code Last 4 digits of account number Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? No On multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? No No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? No No Specify each creditor, including this	$\ \square$ No. Check this box and submit page 1 of this form to	the court with debtor's other schedules. Debtor has no	othing else to report on t	this form.
List in alphabetical order all creditors who have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured claim, list the creditor separately for each claim. 2.1 Creditor's name Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien All equipment leased or financed for the Debtor by the secured party under certain Total Image Pacific Office Automation, Inc. Creditor's Name Creditor's mailing address PO Box 35701 Street Describe the lien UCC Financing Statement 20197352706 PO Box 35701 Is the creditor an insider or related party? No Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). Amount of claim Do not deduct the value of collatera. Column A Amount of Claim Do not deduct the value of collatera supports this claim? Is exercise the lien UCC Financing Statement 20197352706 Po Sox 35701 Is anyone else liable on this claim? Creditor's email address, if known No Anount of claim Do not deduct the value of collatera. Country Is anyone else liable on the lien In the creditor an insider or related party? No As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? No As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	☑ Yes. Fill in all of the information below.			
Secured claim, list the creditor separately for each claim. 2.1 Creditor's name Pacific Office Automation, Inc. All equipment leased or financed for the Debtor by the secured party under certain Total Image Management Agreement Pacific Office Automation, Inc. All equipment leased or financed for the Debtor by the secured party under certain Total Image Management Agreement Pacific Office Automation, Inc. All equipment leased or financed for the Debtor by the secured party under certain Total Image Management Agreement Po Box 35701 Street Is the creditor an insider or related party?	Part 1: List Creditors Who Have Secured Claims			
All equipment leased or financed for the Debtor by the secured party under certain Total Image Creditor's Name Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien UCC Financing Statement 20197352706 PO Box 35701 Street Is the creditor an insider or related party? No City State ZIP Code Country Creditor's email address, if known Date debt was incurred 10/21/2019 Last 4 digits of account number Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? No Ves. Have you already specified the relative priority? No Ves. Have you already specified the relative priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this		red claims. If a creditor has more than one	Amount of claim Do not deduct the	Column B Value of collateral that supports this claim
Pacific Office Automation, Inc. Creditor's Name Creditor's mailing address Describe the lien	2.1 Creditor's name	Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	1	
Pacific Office Automation, Inc. Management Agreement \$ 6,931.84 \$ Undeterm Creditor's Name UCC Financing Statement 20197352706 Notice Name UCC Financing Statement 20197352706 Street Is the creditor an insider or related party?		All equipment leased or financed for the Debtor by		
Creditor's mailing address Notice Name	<u></u>		\$ 6,931.84	4 \$ Undetermined
Describe the lien UCC Financing Statement 20197352706 Street				
Street Is the creditor an insider or related party? No Yes	oroanor o mannig address	Describe the lien		
Is the creditor an insider or related party? No Yes		UCC Financing Statement 20197352706	- -	
Billings MT 59107 City State ZIP Code Country State Sta		-		
Billings MT 59107 City State ZIP Code State		Is the creditor an insider or related party?		
City State ZIP Code Country Is anyone else liable on this claim? Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H).	DW AAT FOAGT	_ ☑ No		
Country Creditor's email address, if known □ No □ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). Last 4 digits of account number □ Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? □ No □ Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? □ No. Specify each creditor, including this		☐ Yes		
Creditor's email address, if known Date debt was incurred 10/21/2019 Last 4 digits of account number Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? No No No No No No No No No N	City State ZIP Code			
□ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Form 206H). Last 4 digits of account number □ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed No □ Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? □ No. Specify each creditor, including this	Country	Is anyone else liable on this claim?		
Date debt was incurred 10/21/2019 Last 4 digits of account number Check all that apply. Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? Contingent Unliquidated Disputed ✓ No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this	Creditor's email address, if known	✓ No		
Last 4 digits of account number Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this		☐ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(Official Forr	т 206H).	
number Check all that apply. Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? Unliquidated No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this	Date debt was incurred 10/21/2019			
Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? Unliquidated Disputed No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this		Check all that apply.		
 ✓ No ✓ Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? ✓ No. Specify each creditor, including this 		☐ Unliquidated		
Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this	✓ No.	Disputed		
	☐ Yes. Have you already specified the			
Yes. The relative priority of creditors is specified on lines				

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 27 of 253

LLC Case number (if known): 21-10674

ΓΕCT Aerospace, LLC			Case nur	nber (if known):	21-1067	4	
Name Iditional Page							
	re space is needed.	Continue numbering the lines sequentially		Amount of classification Do not deduct	the		mn B of collateral to
editor's name		Describe debtor's property that is subjec	ct to a lien				
e Boeing Company				43,166	460.00	\$	Undetermine
Creditor's Name							
_	S						
		Describe the lien					
N. Riverside Plaza		-					
		_	y?				
icogo II	60606	_					
State	ZIP Code	⊔ Yes					
ntry		Is anyone else liable on this claim?					
editor's email address,	if known	□ No					
		✓ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors(O)	Official Form 2	206H).			
te debt was incurred	Various	-		,			
st 4 digits of account mber		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	:				
14. 1 14. 1		☐ Contingent					
	e an interest in the	☐ Unliquidated					
		□ Disputed					
No							
Yes. Have you alread relative priority?	ly specified the						
Yes. The relative specified on lines							
	py this page only if more previous page. Paditor's name Be Boeing Company ditor's Name Be Boeing Company ditor's Mame Be Boeing Company ditor's Mame Be Boeing Company ditor's Mame Be Boeing Company Be Boeing Company	py this page only if more space is needed. previous page. Peditor's name Be Boeing Company Iditor's Name Peditor's mailing address Ward J. Neveril The Name On N. Riverside Plaza Pet Italian address, if known Italian address in the me property? No Yes. Have you already specified the relative priority? No. Specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority. Yes. The relative priority of creditors is	Iditional Page	Name Iditional Page py this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from previous page. previous page. Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	Name Iditional Page Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien All of the Debtor's assets, all cash and non-cash proceeds thereof, and proceeds of proceeds \$ 43,166.	Name Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien	Amount of claim Do not deduct the value of collateral. Column A Amount of claim Do not deduct the value of collateral.

\$ 43,173,391.84

Part 1

Part 2: List Others to Be Notified for a Debt Already Listed in Part 1

List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for secured creditors.

If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy this page.

Name and address			On which line in Part 1 did you enter the related creditor?	Last 4 digits of account number for this entity
Name			Line	
- Traine				
Notice Name				
Street				
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				

Fill in this information to identify the case:			
Debtor Name: In re: TECT Aerospace, LLC			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware		_	_
Case number (if known): 21-10674 (KBO)		L	☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 206E/F			
Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Ha	ave Unsecured Claims		12/15
unsecured claims. List the other party to any executory on Schedule A/B: Assets - Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206G). Number the entries in Parts 1 and the Additional Page of that Part included in this form. Part 1: List All Creditors with PRIORITY Unsecured C	(Official Form 206A/B) and on Schedule (2 in the boxes on the left. If more space	3: Executory Contracts	and Unexpired Leases
Do any creditors have priority unsecured claims? (See 11)			
□ No. Go to Part 2.	,		
✓ Yes. Go to Line 2.			
List in alphabetical order all creditors who have unsecure 3 creditors with priority unsecured claims, fill out and attach the		or in part. If the debtor has n	nore than
		Total claim	Priority amount
2.1 Priority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$ 4,725.10	\$ 4,725.10
Al Naiema, Asaad Creditor Name	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name	☐ Contingent		
	☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	☐ Disputed		
Address on File			
Address	Basis for the claim:		
	Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions		

Date or dates debt was incurred 4/5/2021

State

Last 4 digits of account

number 5554

Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured

ZIP Code

claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (4)

Is the claim subject to offset?

□ No

□ Yes

City

Country

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 30 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Сору	this page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequ	entially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.2	Priority creditor's name and address			\$38,228.35	\$13,650.00
	ALLEN, PHILIP		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
			_		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	itable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1479	☐ No		
	-		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.3	Priority creditor's name and address			\$5,150.5 <u>6</u>	\$5,150.56
	ANDERSON, DAVID		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	itable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	3016	□ No		
			— ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	44.11.9.0. 9.507(0)(4)	1es		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.4	Priority creditor's name and address			\$17,620.12	\$13,650.00
	ANDERSON, DOUGLAS		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	itable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5337	☐ No		
	-		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
	unsecured claim:				
2.5	Priority creditor's name and address		As of the notition filing data the claim is:	<u>\$2,721.38</u>	\$2,721.38
	ANTHONY, DON ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	ABBRESS SITTLE		Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
			Disputed Regio for the Claim: Wages Banefite BTO and Char	itable Deductions	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	trable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	4066	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.6	Priority creditor's name and address			\$24.02F.00	£42 650 00
2.0	AUSTIN, JANE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>\$34,825.08</u>	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	itable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
			□ No		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2625	<u> </u>		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			

Part 1: Additional Page

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 31 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page				
Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. C	ontinue numbering the lines s	equentially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.7	Priority creditor's name and address BAH, MUHAMMED ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	<u>\$9,416.85</u>	<u>\$9,416.85</u>
			☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed		
	Dr data- dakturan innumedi	4/5/04	Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Cha	Aritable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 5410	Is the claim subject to offset? ☐ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.8	Priority creditor's name and address			\$5,123. <u>59</u>	\$5,123.5 <u>9</u>
2.0	BAKER, ETHAN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Cha		<u>99, 160,09</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5519	□ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.9	Priority creditor's name and address BALLINGER, CHRISTY ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Pagin for the Claim: Weace Pagefite PTO and Cha	\$12,675.17	<u>\$12,675.17</u>
		· · · · · · · · ·	Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Cha	aritable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 5320	Is the claim subject to offset? ☐ No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_		
2.10	Priority creditor's name and address BAUER, EMILY ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Cha	\$19,217.41	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5944	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	res		
2.11	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$15,980.19</u>	\$13,650.00

	Specify Code subsection of Priority			
	Last 4 digits of account number:	7089	No Yes	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
			☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
2.11	Priority creditor's name and address BENJAMIN, JOHN H ADDRESS ON FILE		\$15,980.19 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 5944	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Data as data dabt 's	A/E/OA	Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
			Unliquidated	
2.10	Priority creditor's name and address BAUER, EMILY ADDRESS ON FILE		\$19,217.41 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5320	□ No □ Yes	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
			☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
2.9	Priority creditor's name and address BALLINGER, CHRISTY ADDRESS ON FILE		\$12,675.17 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	<u>\$12,675.17</u>
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	☐ Yes	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5519	No	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions Is the claim subject to offset?	
	SALEGO ON I IEE		☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated	
2.8	Priority creditor's name and address BAKER, ETHAN ADDRESS ON FILE		\$5.123.59 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	<u>\$5,123.59</u>
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	☐ Yes	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5410	□ No	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions Is the claim subject to offset?	
			☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed	
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 32 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page							
Copy th	py this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from the previous page. Total Claim Priority Amount							
2.12	Priority creditor's name and address BLANKENSHIP, CHARLES ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	\$5,904.77	<u>\$5,904.77</u>			
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?					
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1463	☐ No					
			☐ Yes					
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)						
2.13	Priority creditor's name and address BOHAN, LORI ADDRESS ON FILE Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charls the claim subject to offset?	\$13,920.03	<u>\$13.650.00</u>			
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5755	☐ No					
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes					
2.14	Priority creditor's name and address BONDOC, ELIZABETH ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	\$6,908.90	<u>\$6,908.90</u>			
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?					
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5669	☐ No					
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes					

		Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Last 4 digits of account number:	1463	□ No	
		Yes	
Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
Priority creditor's name and address		<u>\$13.920.03</u>	\$13,650.00
BOHAN, LORI ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	
ADDICESS ON FILE		Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
		☐ Disputed	
		Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Last 4 digits of account number:	5755	□ No	
Last 4 digits of account number.	3733	☐ Yes	
Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 I I S C & E07(a)(4)	☐ 165	
unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
Priority creditor's name and address		\$6,908.90	\$6,908.9
BONDOC, ELIZABETH ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	
7.551.255 5.11.122		Contingent	
		□ Unliquidated	
		☐ Disputed	
		Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Last 4 digits of account number:	5669	□ No	
		— ☐ Yes	
Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
Priority creditor's name and address		\$11,813.6 <u>9</u>	\$11,813.6
BUCKINGHAM, SINA		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	
ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.	
		Contingent	
		Unliquidated	
		☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Last 4 digits of account number:	5706	No	
Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes	
unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
Priority creditor's name and address		<u>\$17,666.12</u>	\$13,650.0
CARVO, TERRY		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	
ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.	
		☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated	
		☐ Disputed	
		- -	
Date or dates debt was income to	A (5.124	Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions Is the claim subject to offset?	
Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 1733	Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions Is the claim subject to offset? No	
		Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions Is the claim subject to offset?	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 33 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page			
Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines se	equentially from the previous page. Total Clair	m Priority Amount
2.17	Priority creditor's name and address CHALENOR, JOHN ADDRESS ON FILE		\$7,800.6 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>3</u> <u>\$7,800.63</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5718	□ No □ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_	
2.18	Priority creditor's name and address CHEN, PAUL ADDRESS ON FILE		\$9.724.5 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$9.724.57</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	406	☐ No ☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.19	Priority creditor's name and address CHOWNING, DARRYL ADDRESS ON FILE		\$7,108.7 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>8</u> <u>\$7,108.78</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	4012	□ No □ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.20	Priority creditor's name and address CIENEGA, GERMAN ADDRESS ON FILE		\$9,371.2 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$9,371.23</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number: Specify Code subsection of Priority	2759	□ No □ Yes	
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.21	Priority creditor's name and address COCHRAN, SAMUEL ADDRESS ON FILE		\$19.423.9 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>8</u> <u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	

Last 4 digits of account number:

Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:

4226

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)

No

Yes

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 34 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page				
Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines seque	entially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.22	Priority creditor's name and address			\$8,061.08	\$8,061.08
	COCKING, LESLIE ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2231	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.23	Priority creditor's name and address			\$36,960.25	\$13,650.00
	COLEMAN, LINDA L ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	Deddollorio	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5169	No		
	Last 4 digits of account number.	3103	Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.24	Priority creditor's name and address DANIELS, RICHARD ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	<u>\$1,467.80</u>	<u>\$1,467.80</u>
			Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1067	□ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.25	Priority creditor's name and address			\$14,849.27	\$13,650.00
	DAVIS, NOLAN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	3085	□ No		
			— ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.26	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$10,040.83</u>	\$10,040.83
	DAWSON, JOHN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 9155	Is the claim subject to offset? ☐ No		
	•		Yes		

Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 35 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1: Additional Pag	1: A	litional Pa	ıg
------------------------	------	-------------	----

2.27 Priority creditor's name and DEGREGG, GUY ADDRESS ON FILE	address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	<u>\$4,836.50</u>	<u>\$4,836.50</u>
ADDITEGO ON TIEL		Contingent Unliquidated		
		☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and	Charitable Deductions	
Date or dates debt was incur	rred: 4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	Onamable Deductions	
Last 4 digits of account num		☐ No		
Specify Code subsection of unsecured claim:	Priority 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.28 Priority creditor's name and	address		<u>\$10,787.02</u>	\$10,787.02
DEMPSEY, DAN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
		Unliquidated		
		Disputed		
		Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and	Charitable Deductions	
Date or dates debt was incur Last 4 digits of account num		Is the claim subject to offset? ☐ No		
Last 4 digits of account fiding	DCI. 2143	☐ Yes		
Specify Code subsection of unsecured claim:	Priority 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.29 Priority creditor's name and DENNICK, GERALD J	address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$8,705.60	\$8,705.60
ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
		☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		
		Disputed		
		Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and	Charitable Deductions	
Date or dates debt was incur	rred: 4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Last 4 digits of account num	sber: 7012	□ No □ Yes		
Specify Code subsection of unsecured claim:	Priority 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.30 Priority creditor's name and		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>\$97.76</u>	<u>\$97.76</u>
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREA INTERNAL REVENUE SERVI		Check all that apply. Contingent		
OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Unliquidated		
		Disputed		
		Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax D	eferral	
Date or dates debt was incur		Is the claim subject to offset?		
Last 4 digits of account num	sber: 8650	X No □ Yes		
Specify Code subsection of unsecured claim:	Priority 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Li res		
2.31 Priority creditor's name and			<u>\$611.50</u>	<u>\$611.50</u>
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREA INTERNAL REVENUE SERVI		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		
		☐ Disputed		
		Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax D	eferral	
Date or dates debt was incur	rred: 12/23/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Last 4 digits of account num	ber: 8650	X No		
Specify Code subsection of unsecured claim:	Priority 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 36 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

1: Addition	al Pag
-------------	--------

Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequent	ially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.32	Priority creditor's name and address DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	<u>\$9,456.43</u>	<u>\$9,456.43</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	11/27/20 8650	Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral Is the claim subject to offset? X No Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.33	Priority creditor's name and address DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	<u>\$10,269.54</u>	<u>\$10,269.54</u>
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	11/12/20	Is the claim subject to offset? X No		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	_		
2.34	Priority creditor's name and address			\$10,332.57	\$10,332.57
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	12/14/20 8650	Is the claim subject to offset? X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		
2.35	Priority creditor's name and address			\$10,802.16	\$10,802.16
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	4.0,000	<u> </u>
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	7/14/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	▼ No Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	l les		
2.36	Priority creditor's name and address DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	<u>\$11,351.89</u>	<u>\$11,351.89</u>
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	10/29/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	☐ ····		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 37 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page

Copy t	his page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequ	entially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.37	Priority creditor's name and address			\$11,438.98	\$11,438.98
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	7/16/20	,		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	Is the claim subject to offset? X No		
	Last 4 digits of account number.	0000	Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.38	Priority creditor's name and address			\$12,283.07	\$12,283.07
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		Contingent		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	10/14/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.39	Priority creditor's name and address			\$12,650.87	\$12,650.87
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	9/29/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	-		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.40	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$13,116.11</u>	\$13,116.11
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	9/14/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		
0.44	unsecured claim:			*	
2.41	Priority creditor's name and address DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>\$13,680.25</u>	<u>\$13,680.25</u>
	INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Contingent		
	, -		Unliquidated		
			Disputed CARES ACT Payroll Tay Deform		
		0.00.00	Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	8/28/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 38 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Additional Pag	rt 1:	Additiona	l Pag
----------------	-------	-----------	-------

Copy t	this page only if more space is needed. O	Continue numbering the lines sequent	tially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.42	Priority creditor's name and address DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	<u>\$14,313.60</u>	<u>\$14,313.60</u>
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	5/14/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		
2.43	Priority creditor's name and address			\$14,874.69	\$14,874.69
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	6/29/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.44	Priority creditor's name and address DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>\$15,550.86</u>	<u>\$15,550.86</u>
	INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Contingent Unliquidated		
			Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	5/28/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.45	Priority creditor's name and address		A contract of the contract of	\$15,797.38	\$15,797.38
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/29/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.46	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$15,834.61</u>	<u>\$15,834.61</u>
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
	Data an data (1997)	0/40/00	•		
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	6/12/20 8650	Is the claim subject to offset? X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 39 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1: A	dditional	Page
-----------	-----------	------

Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequent	tially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.47	Priority creditor's name and address DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	<u>\$17,857.11</u>	<u>\$17,857.11</u>
	OGDEN, 01 84201-0005		☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	5/7/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		
2.48	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$17,864.03</u>	\$17,864.03
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/14/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.49	Priority creditor's name and address			\$18,897.03	\$18,897.03
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	5/21/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		
2.50	Priority creditor's name and address		A contract of the second contract of	\$20,287.91	\$20,287.91
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	7/2/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		
2.51	Priority creditor's name and address			\$21,193.34	\$21,193.34
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	6/18/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 40 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional	Pag

Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequen	ntially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.52	Priority creditor's name and address			\$21,298.53	\$21,298.53
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
			,		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	6/4/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		
2.53	Priority creditor's name and address			\$21,545.94	\$21,545.94
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/23/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		
2.54	Priority creditor's name and address			\$24,135.78	\$24,135.78
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Contingent☐ Unliquidated☐ District the Contingent☐		
			Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	8/27/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.55	Priority creditor's name and address		As of the medition filling date the plains in	\$25,263.40	\$25,263.40
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	9/10/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		
2.56	Priority creditor's name and address			\$26,805.04	\$26,805.04
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	9/24/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 41 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page		
Copy thi	s page only if more space is needed. Continue num	bering the lines sequentially from the previous page.	
2.57	Priority creditor's name and address		
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	

Copy t	his page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines s	equentially from the previous page.	i otai Ciaim	Priority Amount
2.57	Priority creditor's name and address DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral	<u>\$27,131.21</u>	<u>\$27,131.21</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	11/19/20 8650	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	0000	☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	_		
2.58	Priority creditor's name and address DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$27,235.59	<u>\$27,235.59</u>
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed		
	Data and data adult was in summed.	40/0/00	Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	10/8/20 8650	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.59	Priority creditor's name and address			\$27,380.83	\$27,380.83
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed		
	Data and data adult was in summed.	40/47/00	,		
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	12/17/20 8650	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
		0000	Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.60	Priority creditor's name and address DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	<u>\$27,646.92</u>	<u>\$27,646.92</u>
			Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	12/3/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.61	Priority creditor's name and address DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	<u>\$27,670.43</u>	<u>\$27,670.43</u>
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	10/22/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	100		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 42 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequent	ially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.62	Priority creditor's name and address			\$28,463.59	\$28,463.59
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		Contingent		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	11/5/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
			☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	_		
2.63	Priority creditor's name and address			\$31,239.3 <u>5</u>	\$31,239.35
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
			•		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/9/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.64	Priority creditor's name and address			\$38,820.92	\$38,820.92
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Contingent		
	000211, 01 04201 0000		Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	8/13/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Specify Code subsection of Drievity		☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.65	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$41,881.93</u>	\$41,881.93
	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
	OGDEN, UT 84201-0005		Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: CARES ACT Payroll Tax Deferral		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	7/30/20	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Last 4 digits of account number.	8630	Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.66	unsecured claim: Priority creditor's name and address	.,,,,		00.150.50	\$0.450.50
2.00	DOPH, DAMON		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>\$2,158.50</u>	<u>\$2,158.50</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	e Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5667	☐ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 43 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page			
Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. C	ontinue numbering the lines s	requentially from the previous page. Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.67	Priority creditor's name and address		\$5,228.90	\$5,228.90
	DOZARK, PAYTON ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	
			Contingent	
			☐ Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5574	☐ No	
			Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.68	Priority creditor's name and address		<u>\$26,743.19</u>	\$13,650.00
	ELDERS, AARON		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent	
			Unliquidated	
			Disputed	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	4049	□ No	
	Last 4 digits of associate flumbor.	4040	☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.69	Priority creditor's name and address		\$4,897.94	\$4,897.94
	EM, LIM		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>* ,</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.	
			Contingent	
			Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	S	4/5/04	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5648	□ No	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	441100 8 507(-)(4)	Yes	
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.70	Priority creditor's name and address		\$12,486.09	\$12,486.09
	ERICKSON, EDWARD J ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	
			Contingent	
			Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	7016	☐ No	
			Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.71	Priority creditor's name and address		<u>\$7.571.14</u>	\$7,571.14
	ERICKSON, JUDITH ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	
	ADDITEOG CIVI IEE		Contingent	
			☐ Unliquidated	
			Disputed	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8559	□ No	
			— ☐ Yes	
				

Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 44 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1: Additional Page			
-------------------------	--	--	--

Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequent	tially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.72	Priority creditor's name and address ESPINOSA, GERWIN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	<u>\$6,513.22</u>	<u>\$6,513.22</u>
			Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and	Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 5369	Is the claim subject to offset? ☐ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.73	Priority creditor's name and address FALLIGAN, TERRENCE ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and	\$5,472.29 Charitable Deductions	<u>\$5,472.29</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5550	☐ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.74	Priority creditor's name and address			\$6,864.72	\$6,864.72
	FAYLONA, RAFAEL ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and		<u></u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5655	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.75	Priority creditor's name and address FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT TAX LIAB U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 200 CONSTITUTION AVE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20210	BILITY	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Unemployment	\$ <u>53.35</u>	<u>\$53.35</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)	_		
2.76	Priority creditor's name and address FENIN, DENNIS ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and	<u>\$7,149.02</u> Charitable Deductions	<u>\$7,149.02</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5442	☐ No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	— 100		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 45 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy tl	nis page only if more space is needed. O	Continue numbering the lines seque	ntially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.77	Priority creditor's name and address			\$3,751.43	\$3,751.43
	FENIN, TIMOFEY ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	ç 51, 51, 10	,
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5551	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.78	Priority creditor's name and address			\$6,111.62	\$6,111.62
	FENIN, VIKTOR ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5429	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.79	Priority creditor's name and address			\$4,489.31	\$4,489.31
	FISHER, STEVEN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5341	☐ No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.80	Priority creditor's name and address			\$8,103.1 <u>6</u>	\$8,103.16
	GORDIYCHENKO, ALEKSEY ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5568	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.81	Priority creditor's name and address			\$5,242.47	\$5,242.47
	GREENE, JASON ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5486	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 46 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy t	his page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines seque	entially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.82	Priority creditor's name and address			\$3,801.09	\$3,801.09
	GRIFFITHS, JOHN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	95/55/1135	y 5,55.115
			☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	ble Deductions	
			• , , ,	bio Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 5338	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.83	Priority creditor's name and address			\$3,181.77	\$3,181.77
	GROOTHUIS, KORBYN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	93,131111	401.0
			☐ Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	ble Deductions	
		15.04	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	bic Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5652	<u> </u>		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.84	Priority creditor's name and address			\$7,431.83	\$7,431.83
	GUERREIRO, JACQUES		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	ble Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2719	□ No		
	Last 4 digits of account number.	2719	Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.85	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$7,876.15</u>	\$7,876.15
	GUSS, EARL		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	ble Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2605	□ No		
			— ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.86	Priority creditor's name and address			\$6,442.33	\$6,442.33
	HAMMOND, LANCE ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	ble Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2981	□ No		
	-		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 47 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page			
Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines s	sequentially from the previous page. Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.87	Priority creditor's name and address HANSON, TERALD ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$3,923.17</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5608	☐ No ☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.88	Priority creditor's name and address HAVEN, WILLIAM ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$3.123.22</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5715	□ No	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	☐ Yes	
2.89	Priority creditor's name and address HEIN, MIKE ADDRESS ON FILE		\$40,623.66 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1603	☐ No ☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.90	Priority creditor's name and address HENRIKSEN, MARTIN ADDRESS ON FILE		\$10,093.66 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$10,093.66</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2162	□ No	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes	
2.91	Priority creditor's name and address HERNANDEZ, JORGE ADDRESS ON FILE		\$8.395.61 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	<u>\$8,395.61</u>

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 48 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequent	tially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.92	Priority creditor's name and address			\$12,928.36	\$12,928.36
	HERRICK, KATHY ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5526	☐ No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.93	Priority creditor's name and address HIGGINS, BRUCE ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	<u>\$12.915.58</u>	<u>\$12.915.58</u>
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	3960	☐ No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.94	Priority creditor's name and address HINDERMAN, MATTHEW		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$13,260.20	\$13,260.20
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	abla Daduations	
	Barrier Later Life and the second	4/5/04	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 4036	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.95	Priority creditor's name and address			\$8,487.37	\$8,487.37
2.55	HINES, CURTIS ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	φ0,40 <i>1</i> .3 <u>1</u>	<u>ф6,467.37</u>
			☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		
			Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charite	able Deductions	
	Data ay dataa dahtuwa inauwad.	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	able Deddellons	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	892	No No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.96	Priority creditor's name and address			\$3,106.93	\$3,106.93
2.30	HOANG, COSIMO ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	<u>\$5,100.93</u>	<u>\$3,100.93</u>
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5533	□ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 49 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy t	his page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequ	uentially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.97	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$11,758.99</u>	\$11,758.99
	HODGES, BILL ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Chari	table Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5705	☐ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.98	Priority creditor's name and address			\$2,890.62	\$2,890.62
	HOLLOWAY, BRIAN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Chari	table Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5611	□ No		
	-		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2.99	Priority creditor's name and address			\$84,789.37	\$13,650.00
	HOLTER, RODNEY ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Chari	table Deductions	
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	lable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	6200	□ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.100	Priority creditor's name and address			\$31,383.44	\$13,650.00
	HUBBARD, STEPHEN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Chari	table Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5690	☐ No		
	-		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.101	Priority creditor's name and address			\$5,889.9 <u>6</u>	\$5,889.96
	HUCKABAY, GLENN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Chari	table Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5372	☐ No		
	0		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 50 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequen	ntially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.102	Priority creditor's name and address			\$3,388.28	\$3,388.28
	HUNT, DONOVAN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	45,500.25	<u> </u>
			☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
		150	• • • • • •	Decidential Control of the Control o	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 5528	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.103	Priority creditor's name and address HUNT, KENNETH ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	<u>\$9,610.71</u>	<u>\$9,610.71</u>
			Unliquidated Disputed	obla Dadostiana	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	ible Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 2509	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.104	Priority creditor's name and address HYER, MARK ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	<u>\$10,061.74</u>	<u>\$10,061.74</u>
			☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	ible Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 416	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.105	Priority creditor's name and address			\$4,709.3 <u>9</u>	\$4,709.39
	MRIE, RACHEAL ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	ible Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 5737	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.106	Priority creditor's name and address			\$3,520.8 <u>5</u>	\$3,520.85
	JAHNKE, JENNIFER ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	6250	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 51 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequer	ntially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.107	Priority creditor's name and address JANKOWSKI, RICHARD ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitab	\$10,418.09	<u>\$10,418.09</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number: Specify Code subsection of Priority	2622	No ☐ Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.108	Priority creditor's name and address JENSEN, MICHAEL ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitab	\$5,043.77	<u>\$5.043.77</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1940	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.109	Priority creditor's name and address JOHANSEN, ROBERT ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitab	\$15,201.75	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	7026	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.110	Priority creditor's name and address			\$07.000.54	£40.050.00
2.110	JONES, ALEXANDER ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitab	<u>\$27,803.54</u> le Deductions	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5656	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.111	Priority creditor's name and address			\$10,909.38	\$10,909.38
	JOVEN, REYNALDO ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitab		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2066	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 52 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequent	tially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.112	Priority creditor's name and address			\$11,249.83	<u>\$11,249.83</u>
	KAGAN, MIKHAIL B		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
			_		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2496	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
	7				
2.113	Priority creditor's name and address KAUR, SURINDER		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>\$7,636.91</u>	<u>\$7,636.91</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	n Doductions	
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5559	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.114	Priority creditor's name and address			\$3,751.47	\$3,751.47
	KELLY, RICHARD		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	ψ5,751.47	ψ5,751.47
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	e Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
			No		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5569			
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.115	Priority creditor's name and address			\$21,005.53	\$13,650.00
	KING, DAVID		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5183	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	-		
	unsecured claim:	2 (,,,,			
2.116	Priority creditor's name and address KLEIN, KEVIN T		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>\$8,790.85</u>	<u>\$8,790.85</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	e Deductions	
	Bata and data dalar and the second	4/5/04			
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2353	No		
	Specify Code subcastion of Brissite.		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 53 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page			
Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines s	equentially from the previous page. Total Cla	im Priority Amount
2.117	Priority creditor's name and address KON, MICHAEL ADDRESS ON FILE		\$3,031. As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5186	□ No	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes	
2.118	Priority creditor's name and address KUZYUBERDIN, RUSLAN ADDRESS ON FILE		\$3.314. As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5405	□ No	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes	
2.119	Priority creditor's name and address		\$7,389.	.18 \$7,389.18
	LARSEN, MARK ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	S
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5445	□ No □ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.120	Priority creditor's name and address LARSON, KEVIN ADDRESS ON FILE		\$35,474. As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5306	□ No	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes	
2.121	Priority creditor's name and address LEONARD, DANIEL ADDRESS ON FILE		\$10.885. As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5713	□ No	

Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)

Yes

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 54 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy tl	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines seq	quentially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.122	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$5,389.68</u>	\$5,389.68
	LEPESHA, NIKOLAY		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Cha	ritable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5631	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_		
2.123	Priority creditor's name and address			\$6,669.17	\$6,669.17
	LESLIE, DAN		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Cha	ritable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2003	□ No		
			☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	44 11 0 0 2 507/-\/4\			
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.124	Priority creditor's name and address			\$18,725.31	\$13,650.00
	LEWIS, GARY		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Cha	ritable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1411	☐ No		
			☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
	unsecured claim:	11 0.0.0. 3 307 (a)(4)			
2.125	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$34,107.46</u>	\$13,650.00
	LIBERTY, BRIAN T ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	ADDICESS ON FILE		Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed	211 5 1 2	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Cha	ritable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	420302	☐ No		
			☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.126	Priority creditor's name and address			\$8,957.91	\$8,957.91
	LYMAN, ROBERT		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	φο,σον.στ	φοισονιστ
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Cha	ritable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
		365	□ No		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	JJJ			
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 55 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy #	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines seguent	tially from the previous page. Total	I Claim Priority Amount
2.127	Priority creditor's name and address	onunde numbering the lines sequent	and the same programmed and th	
2.121	MA, LAN		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>.811.65</u> <u>\$13,650.00</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.	
			Contingent	
			Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deduc	tions
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5605	□ No	
			Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.128	Priority creditor's name and address		¢??	.763.4 <u>0</u> \$13.650.00
	MADISON, TIM		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u> </u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.	
			Contingent	
			Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deduc	tions
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1406	□ No	
			Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_	
2.129	Priority creditor's name and address		Ф7	457.04
2.125	MCCLELLAND, KENNETH		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>457.24</u> <u>\$7,457.24</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.	
			Contingent	
			Unliquidated	
			Disputed	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deduc	tions
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2952	□ No	
			— ☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	— • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
2.130	unsecured claim:	- ,,,,		700.00 #5.700.00
2.130	Priority creditor's name and address MCGILLIVRAY, GARY		 As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	722.02 \$5,722.02
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.	
			Contingent	
			Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deduc	tions
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	7032	□ No	
			Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_	
0.404	unsecured claim:			
2.131	Priority creditor's name and address MCKINNEY, NATHAN		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	.672.56 \$4,672.56
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.	
			Contingent	
			Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deduc	tions
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5534	□ No	
	-		☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_	
	unsecured claim:			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 56 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines seque	entially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.132	Priority creditor's name and address			\$5,563.44	\$5,563.44
	MEDALIA, MARCO		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed	211 5 1 2	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	ritable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5703	☐ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Driavity		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.133	Priority creditor's name and address			\$29,664.92	\$29,664.92
	MEDICARE TAX LIABILITY		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	MEDICARE CONTACT CENTER OPER	ATIONS	Check all that apply.		
	PO BOX 1270 LAWRENCE, KS 66044		Contingent		
	,		Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Medicare		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.134	Priority creditor's name and address			\$14,758.88	\$13,650.00
	MERRIAM, TROY		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u> </u>	<u>Ψ10,000.00</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	ritable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5336	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.135	Priority creditor's name and address			\$37,817.99	\$13,650.00
2.100	MEYER, ROBERT L		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>ψ51,011.99</u>	<u>\$13,030.00</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	ritable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	932	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.136	Priority creditor's name and address			\$6,021.38	\$6,021.38
2.100	MEYRING, TAYLOR		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>\$0,021.38</u>	<u>\$0,021.38</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	ritable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5416	□ No		
	-		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_		
	unsecured claim:	-·-·· 3· (ω/(·/			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 57 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page			
Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. O	Continue numbering the lines s	sequentially from the previous page. Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.137	Priority creditor's name and address MILIAN, GUSTAVO ADDRESS ON FILE		\$10,663.80 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$10,663.80</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5716	☐ No ☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.138	Priority creditor's name and address MILLER, CHARLES M ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	\$8.147.32
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5187	☐ No ☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.139	Priority creditor's name and address MOCHAN, GARY ADDRESS ON FILE		\$1,258.40 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$1,258.40</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2896	☐ No ☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.140	Priority creditor's name and address MOEN, JUSTIN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$8,031.94</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number: Specify Code subsection of Priority	5427 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	☐ No ☐ Yes	
2.141	unsecured claim: Priority creditor's name and address	11 0.0.0. § 307(a)(4)	\$20.257.52	\$13,650.00
1	MOREHOUSE, BRENDAN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u> </u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	483	☐ No ☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 58 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequen	itially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.142	Priority creditor's name and address			\$35,496.86	\$13,650.00
	MORRISON, KRISTIE L		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	e Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	7036	☐ No		
			— ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_		
	unsecured claim:	11 0.0.0. § 307 (a)(4)			
2.143	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$14,024.66</u>	\$13,650.00
	MUNRO, CHARLES E		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	e Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1966	□ No		
			— ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	44.11.0.0. \$ 507/-\/4\			
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.144	Priority creditor's name and address			\$28,962.66	\$13,650.00
	MYERS, STORMIE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	e Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5989	□ No		
	Lust 4 digits of decount number.	0000	Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 11 2 C 2 507(0)(4)	165		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.145	Priority creditor's name and address			\$44,842.25	\$13,650.00
	NEIL, TERRY A		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	e Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	9054	☐ No		
	· ·		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 11 5 C & 507(a)(4)	_		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.146	Priority creditor's name and address			\$12,930.46	\$12,930.46
	NELSON, WILLIAM A		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	e Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5182	□ No		
	a.g or account number.				
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	4444.0.0.0.5074.340	Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 59 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. O	Continue numbering the lines sequen	tially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.147	Priority creditor's name and address			\$9,060.25	\$9,060.25
2.177	NGUYEN, QUANG N ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	<u>\$9,000.25</u>	<u>\$9,000.23</u>
	ADDRESS ON TIEE		Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	ible Deddellons	
			No		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	529740			
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.148	Priority creditor's name and address			\$6,761.88	\$6,761.88
	NGUYEN, Y		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
			_		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5532	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.149	Priority creditor's name and address			\$4,692.36	\$4,692.36
	NORN, VANDA		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u> </u>	<u></u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5340	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.150	Priority creditor's name and address			\$3,858.05	\$3,858.05
	NORTON, NORMAN		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	φο,οσο.σσ	φο,σσσ.σσ
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5435	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.151	Priority creditor's name and address			\$10,194.53	\$10,194.53
101	OLATUNJI, CHRISTINE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>φ10,194.53</u>	<u>\$10,194.53</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2506	☐ No		
	-		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
	unactureu tiann.				

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 60 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. C	ontinue numbering the lines sequ	entially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.152	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$3,277.42</u>	\$3,277.42
	PADRON, NICHOLAS ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Chari	table Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21		asio Boddonono	
	Last 4 digits of account number: Specify Code subsection of Priority	5476	Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.153	Priority creditor's name and address PETRIE, SHERRI ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Chari	\$20.899.10	<u>\$13.650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	table beddelions	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5746	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.154	Priority creditor's name and address PHAM, VAN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Chari	\$15,528.25	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	441	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_		
2.155	Priority creditor's name and address			\$10,336.75	\$10,336.75
	PLANTE, PAUL ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Chari		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	7046	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.156	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$5,379.43</u>	\$5,379.43
	POOR, DAVID ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Chari	table Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2803	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	-		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 61 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page				
Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines se	quentially from the previous page. Total Cl.	laim	Priority Amount
2.157	Priority creditor's name and address		<u>\$8,152</u>	2.95	\$8,152.95
	RAPANAN, ARNOLD		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
					
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deduction	1S	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5494	□ No		
	-		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.158	Priority creditor's name and address		¢o roc	0.00	#0 F00 00
2.130	READ, REBECCA		\$8.502 As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>2.98</u>	\$8,502.98
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deduction	ns	
	B	4/5/04		.0	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	6246	No		
	Specify Code subsection of Drievity		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.159	Priority creditor's name and address		\$9,248	8.90	\$9,248.90
	RILEY, DAVID A		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deduction	าร	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1421	□ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	- 100		
	unsecured claim:	11 0.0.0. 3 007 (a)(4)			
2.160	Priority creditor's name and address		\$15,433	<u>3.04</u>	\$13,650.00
	ROCHON, KAITLYN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	7.55.1.200 G.V. 1.22		☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deduction	ne	
				15	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5750	□ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.161	Priority creditor's name and address		<u>\$9.532</u>	2.89	\$9,532.89
	ROGERS, DANNY		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deduction	าร	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5177	□ No		
			Yes		
					

Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 62 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy tl	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequ	uentially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.162	Priority creditor's name and address	•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$4,817.50	\$4,817.50
	ROGERS, JOHN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita		y+,011.30
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number: Specify Code subsection of Priority	5531	□ No □ Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.163	Priority creditor's name and address ROSENJACK, RICHARD ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	\$73.421.15	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5912	☐ No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_		
2.164	Priority creditor's name and address RUDISILL, KENNETH ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	\$20,780.07	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	234	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	☐ 165		
2.165	Priority creditor's name and address			\$24,562.56	\$13,650.00
2.100	SAID, SULTAN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita		<u> </u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2920	☐ No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.166	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$6,357.96</u>	<u>\$6,357.96</u>
	SAIYAN, SHANE ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5572	☐ No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 63 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines sequer	ntially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.167	Priority creditor's name and address			\$4,281.28	\$4,281.28
	SANCHEZ, JOSUE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	hle Deductions	
			• • • • • •	ble Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5579	□ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Briggity		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.168	Priority creditor's name and address			\$16,763.3 <u>6</u>	\$13,650.00
	SANDERS, MICHAEL		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	ble Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	6212	□ No		
	· ·		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_		
	unsecured claim:	11 0.0.0. 3 007 (a)(4)			
2.169	Priority creditor's name and address			\$1,626.20	\$1,626.20
	SCHIEFELBEIN, AARON ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Crieck all that apply. Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			 · · ·		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	ble Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5580	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.170	Priority creditor's name and address			\$14,566.5 <u>4</u>	\$13,650.00
	SCHILLING, CRAIG		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>\$14,300.34</u>	φ13,030.00
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	ble Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5679	□ No		
	Last 4 digits of doodant number.	3073	☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	44.11.0.0. \$ 507/-\/4\			
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.171	Priority creditor's name and address			\$5,322.39	<u>\$5,322.39</u>
	SCHMELZER, TRAVIS		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
					
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	ble Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5455	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 64 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. C	Continue numbering the lines seque	ntially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.172	Priority creditor's name and address			\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
	SCOTT, DANIEL		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
				able Deductions	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charite	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5696	☐ No		
			☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.173	Priority creditor's name and address			\$5,470.46	\$5,470.46
	SEAGRAVES, CHARLES		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u> </u>	<u></u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5757	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2 174	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$35,614.84</u>	\$13,650.00
	SERWOLD, ROBERT J		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>ψ55,014.04</u>	<u>φ13,030.00</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
		231	□ No		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	231			
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 0.3.0. § 307(a)(4)			
2.175	Priority creditor's name and address		As of the medition filling date the elements	<u>\$12,247.50</u>	<u>\$12,247.50</u>
	SEYOUM, MILLION ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	ABBRESS SIVILE		Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charit	able Deductions	
	B	4/5/04		able Deddollorio	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2832	No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.176	Priority creditor's name and address			\$13,600.02	\$13,600.02
	SHAW, SAMUEL		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2665	☐ No		
	-		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_		
	unsecured claim:	(/\ -/			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 65 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. C	ontinue numbering the lines sequent	ially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.177	Priority creditor's name and address		, , , ,	\$4,064.98	\$4,064.98
2.177	SILVESTRE, MICHAEL ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	<u>\$4,064.96</u>	<u>\$4,064.96</u>
			☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitab	le Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5645	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.178	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$3,081.96</u>	\$3,081.96
	SMITH, COREY ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitab	le Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5660	□ No		
	_		☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.179	Priority creditor's name and address			\$126,843.10	\$126,843.10
	SOCIAL SECURITY TAX LIABILITY		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:		
	SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION 1100 WEST HIGH RISE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
	6401 SECURITY BLVD.		Unliquidated		
	BALTIMORE, MD 21235		Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Social Security		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	8650	X No		
	Last 4 digits of account number.	3030	Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.180	Priority creditor's name and address			\$5,634.42	\$5,634.42
	SREY, VISITH		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u> </u>	φοισο τΞ
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitab	le Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5565	No		
	Last 4 digits of account number.	3303	Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	163		
2.181	Priority creditor's name and address			\$16,593.07	\$13,650.00
2.101	STEELE, JOSH		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>\$10,593.07</u>	<u>\$13,030.00</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitab	ale Deductions	
	Date or dates dallet was 1	A/E/04		IC DECINCTIONS	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5362			
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
	unsecured claim:	3 (-/('/			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 66 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page			
Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. O	Continue numbering the lines s	equentially from the previous page. Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.182	Priority creditor's name and address STRAIN, COLIN D ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1680	☐ No ☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_	
2.183	Priority creditor's name and address STULLER, MICHAEL E ADDRESS ON FILE		\$17.004.74 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1330	□ No □ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	165	
2.184	Priority creditor's name and address		<u>\$3,297.41</u>	\$3,297.41
	SYLTE, JUSTIN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number: Specify Code subsection of Priority	5628	□ No □ Yes	
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.185	Priority creditor's name and address TADEO, BERNABE ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2507	□ No □ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.186	Priority creditor's name and address TALIK, LISA ADDRESS ON FILE		\$824.00 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$824.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5707	□ No	

Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:

11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)

Yes

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 67 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy t	his page only if more space is needed. O	Continue numbering the lines seq	uentially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.187	Priority creditor's name and address TAYLOR, TROY		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>\$16,558.96</u>	\$13,650.00
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply. Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	itable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5709	□ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.188	Priority creditor's name and address			\$33,902.73	\$13,650.00
	TERENZI, ALEXANDER ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
	ADDRESS SIVILE		Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	itable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2773	□ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.189	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$9,181.80</u>	\$9,181.80
	THAVIXAY, RICKY ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	itable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5181	□ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.190	Priority creditor's name and address		As of the medicine filling date the plains in	\$10,150.60	\$10,150.60
	THOMAS, LANCE G ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	itable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2504	□ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.191	Priority creditor's name and address THWAITS, STEVEN D		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	<u>\$47,655.99</u>	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	ADDRESS ON FILE		Check all that apply.		
			Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
			Disputed	itable Deductions	
	San and the san to the	4/5/04	Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Char	ITABLE DEGUCTIONS	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	157	<u> </u>		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
	unsecured claim:	1 1 3.0.0. 3 301 (a)(4)			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 68 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page			
Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. O	Continue numbering the lines s	sequentially from the previous page. Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.192	Priority creditor's name and address		<u>\$8,102.31</u>	\$8,102.31
	TO, TUNG ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 2788	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes	
0.400	unsecured claim:			
2.193	Priority creditor's name and address TRAN, THUAN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	<u>\$13.330.31</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	ļ
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2543	□ No □ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.194	Priority creditor's name and address		<u>\$5,511.61</u>	<u>\$5,511.61</u>
	TRAN, TRI ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5521	☐ No ☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.195	Priority creditor's name and address		\$6,894.60	\$6,894.60
	TYNAN, GREGG ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2869	☐ No ☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)		
2.196	Priority creditor's name and address		<u>\$250.80</u>	<u>\$250.80</u>
	UNEMPLOYMENT KANSAS TAX LIABI KANSAS UNEMPLOYMENT CONTACT P.O. BOX 3539 TOPEKA, KS 66601		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Unemployment	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	3106	X No ☐ Yes	
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 69 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page
Copy thi	is page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from the previous page.
2 107	Priority creditor's name and address

Copy th	nis page only if more space is needed. C	continue numbering the lines sequen	tially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.197	Priority creditor's name and address UNEMPLOYMENT WASHINGTON TAX LIABILITY AGENCY RECORDS CENTER P.O. BOX 9555 OLYMPIA, WA 98507		\$15,1: As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Unemployment		<u>\$15,117.23</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	6945	X No		
	0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.198	Priority creditor's name and address			\$16,007.77	\$13,650.00
	WAGGONER, SHANE ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and C		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5856	☐ No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.199	Priority creditor's name and address			\$31,319.88	\$13,650.00
	WALLEN, WILLIAM H ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and C	haritable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred: Last 4 digits of account number:	4/5/21 191	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.200	Priority creditor's name and address WALSH, ANITA L ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and C	\$7,527.53 haritable Deductions	<u>\$7,527.53</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1297	☐ No ☐ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.201	Priority creditor's name and address			\$3,582.2 <u>8</u>	\$3,582.28
	WANGNER, GARY ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and C		<u> </u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5343	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 70 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page				
Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. C	ontinue numbering the lines sequenti	ially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.202	Priority creditor's name and address WARD, KENNETH ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	\$9,806.48 Deductions	<u>\$9,806.48</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	1196	□ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority		Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.203	Priority creditor's name and address WASHINGTON PAID FAMILY MEDICAL AGENCY RECORDS CENTER P.O. BOX 9555 OLYMPIA, WA 98507	LEAVE LIABILITY	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Medical Leave	<u>\$2,528.34</u>	<u>\$2,528.34</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	6945	X No		
			Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8)			
2.204	Priority creditor's name and address WHITE, BRIAN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	<u>\$8,036.49</u> Deductions	<u>\$8,036.49</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	2630	No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		
2.205	Priority creditor's name and address			\$57,606.27	\$13,650.00
	WHITE, STERLING ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable		
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5593	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.206	Priority creditor's name and address WHITTAKER, MARK ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charitable	\$21,895.57	<u>\$13.650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?	-	
	Last 4 digits of account number:	93032	□ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 71 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Copy tl	his page only if more space is needed. C	continue numbering the lines sequer	ntially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.207	Priority creditor's name and address			\$25,642.37	\$13,650.00
	WIGGINS, JAMES ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charits	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number: Specify Code subsection of Priority	93039	No ☐ Yes		
	unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.208	Priority creditor's name and address WILDE, BRIAN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charits	\$6.046.51	<u>\$6,046.51</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	3019	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.209	Priority creditor's name and address WOLFORD, SUSAN ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charits	\$21,009.33	<u>\$13,650.00</u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5292	No Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_		
2.210	Priority creditor's name and address			\$3,102.34	\$3,102.34
	WOOD, KYLE ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charita		<u></u>
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5624	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)			
2.211	Priority creditor's name and address			\$5,003.46	\$5,003.46
	YALUNG, ROY ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and Charits	able Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	5644	□ No □ Yes		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	_		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 72 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

Part 1:	Additional Page				
Copy th	is page only if more space is needed. C	continue numbering the lines s	equentially from the previous page.	Total Claim	Priority Amount
2.212	Priority creditor's name and address			<u>\$8,785.55</u>	\$8,785.55
	YOST, JAMES ADDRESS ON FILE		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the Claim: Wages, Benefits, PTO, and	nd Charitable Deductions	
	Date or dates debt was incurred:	4/5/21	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Last 4 digits of account number:	7068	☐ No		
	Specify Code subsection of Priority unsecured claim:	11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4)	Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 73 of 253

Name					
Nonpriority cred		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	6,980.7
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			□ Disputed		
PO BOX 579			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	_	
SANTA CLARITA	CA	91310			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates de	bt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various					
Last 4 digits of a	account		☑ No □ Yes		
Last 4 digits of a number	litor's name a	nd mailing address		\$	1,560.0
Last 4 digits of a number Nonpriority cred	litor's name a	nd mailing address	☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,560.0
Last 4 digits of a number Nonpriority cred AERO METAL FINI	litor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	1,560.C
Last 4 digits of a number Nonpriority cred AERO METAL FINI	litor's name a	nd mailing address	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent	\$	1,560.0
Last 4 digits of a number Nonpriority cred AERO METAL FINI Creditor Name	litor's name a		□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	1,560.C
Last 4 digits of a number Nonpriority cred AERO METAL FINI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	litor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	1,560.C
Last 4 digits of a number Nonpriority cred AERO METAL FINI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 2150 NORTH LARK Address	litor's name a ISHING K INDUSTRIAL	DRIVE	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	1,560.C
Last 4 digits of a number Nonpriority cred AERO METAL FINI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	litor's name a		□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	1,560.0
Last 4 digits of a number Nonpriority cred AERO METAL FINI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 2150 NORTH LARI Address	litor's name and ISHING K INDUSTRIAL	DRIVE 63026	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	1,560.0
Last 4 digits of a number Nonpriority cred AERO METAL FINI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 2150 NORTH LARI Address FENTON City Country Date or dates de	Iitor's name and ISHING K INDUSTRIAL MO State	DRIVE 63026 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	1,560.0
Last 4 digits of a number Nonpriority cred AERO METAL FINITOR Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 2150 NORTH LARM Address FENTON City Country	litor's name and ISHING K INDUSTRIAL MO State	DRIVE 63026 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	1,560.0

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 74 of 253

nr: TECT Aerospa	ace, LLC		Case number (if known):	21-1067	
		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	353.0
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nar	me		□ Disputed		
4602 CHENNAU	LT BCH RD		Basis for the claim:		
Address			 Trade		
BLDG D UNIT 1				-	
MUKILTEO	WA	98275			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
	debt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
Various Last 4 digits o					
AEROMET INTE	editor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	36,721.3
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nar	me		 ☐ Disputed		
COSGROVE CL	OSE		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
BLACKPOLE				_	
WORCESTER		WR3 8UA			
City	State	ZIP Code			
UNITED KINGDO	OM				
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			☑ No		
Last 4 digits o	f account		□ Yes		
number					

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 75 of 253

Creditor Name Creditor Notice name Wite payment Address City State ZIP Code State ZIP Code State or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailling address As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 103. Check all that apply. Creditor Name Creditor Notice name P.O. BOX 951873 Address Tx Date or dates debt was incurred Unliquidated Disputed Di	Nonpriority of	creditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	18,882.0
Creditor's Notice name Creditor's Notice name	AETNA			Check all that apply.		
Circlior's Notice name Wire payment Address City Slate ZiP Code City Slate ZiP Code Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AIRGAS DRY ICE Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 951873 Address TX 75395-1873 City Slate TX 75395-1873 City Slate Country Date or dates debt was incurred I Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Disputed Sale TX 75395-1873 City Slate Disputed Dispute	Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 State Stat				☐ Unliquidated		
Mire payment Basis for the claim:	Creditor's Notice r	name		□ Disputed		
Address City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021	Wire payment					
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AIRGAS DRY ICE Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 951873 Address DALLAS TX 75395-1873 City State ZIP Code State TX T75395-1873 City Date or dates debt was incurred 3/15/2021 Is the claim subject to offset? No Is the claim subject to offset? No No State claim subject to offset? No No Is the claim subject to offset? No				Trade	_	
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AIRGAS DRY ICE Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 951873 Address DALLAS TX 75395-1873 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/15/2021 Is the claim subject to offset? Is the claim subject to offset? No No State claim subject to offset? No No No State claim subject to offset? No No No No No No No State claim subject to offset? No No						
Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address ARGAS DRY ICE Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 951873 Address DALLAS TX 75395-1873 City Date or dates debt was incurred 3/15/2021 Is the claim subject to offset? No Pyes No Pyes 103.4 As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 103.4 Check all that apply.	City	State	ZIP Code			
4/2/2021	Country					
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AIRGAS DRY ICE Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 951873 Address DALLLAS TX 75395-1873 City State TX 75395-1873 City State TX TX T5395-1873 TX TX T75395-1873 TX TP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No	Date or dates	s debt was incurr	ed			
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Already Dry ICE Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 951873 Address DALLAS TX 75395-1873 City Tx Zip Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/15/2021 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 103.4 Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade It rade						
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Alreaded Properties Alreaded Properties Alreaded Properties Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade DALLAS TX TX 75395-1873 City Ty State Ty Ty Ty Ty Ty Ty Ty Ty Ty T	Last 4 digits	of account		⊔ Yes		
AIRGAS DRY ICE Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 951873 Address DALLAS TX 75395-1873 City Tate Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/15/2021 Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Trade						
Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 951873 Address DALLAS City TX State TX 75395-1873 ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No No		creditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the netition filing date the claim is:	\$	103.4
Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 951873 Address Basis for the claim: Trade DALLAS TX State TX TS395-1873 ZIP Code State Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/15/2021 Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	Nonpriority of		nd mailing address		\$	103.4
Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 951873 Address Basis for the claim: Trade DALLAS TX 75395-1873 City State Trade Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/15/2021 Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	Nonpriority of		nd mailing address	Check all that apply.	\$	103.4
P.O. BOX 951873	Nonpriority of		nd mailing address	Check all that apply. □ Contingent	\$	103.4
Address DALLAS TX 75395-1873 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/15/2021 Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No	Nonpriority of AIRGAS DRY I	ICE	nd mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	103.4
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/15/2021 State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No	Nonpriority of AIRGAS DRY I Creditor Name	name	nd mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	103.4
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/15/2021 State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No	Nonpriority of AIRGAS DRY I Creditor Name Creditor's Notice r P.O. BOX 9518	name	nd mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	103.4
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/15/2021 Is the claim subject to offset? No	Nonpriority of AIRGAS DRY I Creditor Name Creditor's Notice r P.O. BOX 9518	name	nd mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	103.4
Date or dates debt was incurred 3/15/2021 Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No	Nonpriority of AIRGAS DRY I Creditor Name Creditor's Notice of P.O. BOX 9518 Address	name 873 TX		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	103.4
3/15/2021 ☑ No	Nonpriority of AIRGAS DRY I Creditor Name Creditor's Notice of P.O. BOX 9518 Address	name 873 TX	75395-1873	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	103.4
0/10/2021	Nonpriority of AIRGAS DRY I Creditor Name Creditor's Notice of P.O. BOX 9518 Address DALLAS City Country	name 873 TX State	75395-1873 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	103.4
	Nonpriority of AIRGAS DRY I Creditor Name Creditor's Notice of P.O. BOX 9518 Address DALLAS City Country Date or dates	name 873 TX State	75395-1873 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	103.4

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 76 of 253

Name Nonpriority cr	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	108.0
AIRGAS USA LL	_C		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	me		□ Disputed		
PO BOX 7423			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	_	
PASADENA	CA	91109-7423			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
3/22/2021			☑ No		
Last 4 digits o	t account		□ Yes		
number Nonpriority cr AIR-OIL PRODU	editor's name a	nd mailing address		\$	24,096.4
number Nonpriority cr	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	24,096.4
number Nonpriority cr AIR-OIL PRODU	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	24,096.4
number Nonpriority cr AIR-OIL PRODU	editor's name a ICTS CORP	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	24,096.4
Nonpriority cr AIR-OIL PRODU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na	editor's name a ICTS CORP	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	24,096.4
number Nonpriority cr AIR-OIL PRODU Creditor Name	editor's name a ICTS CORP	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	24,096.4
number Nonpriority cr AIR-OIL PRODU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 301 30TH STRE	editor's name a ICTS CORP	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	24,096.4
Nonpriority cr AIR-OIL PRODU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 301 30TH STRE Address SUITE 112	editor's name a JCTS CORP		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	24,096.4
Nonpriority cr AIR-OIL PRODU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 301 30TH STRE Address SUITE 112 AUBURN	editor's name a ICTS CORP	nd mailing address 98002 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	24,096.4
Nonpriority cr AIR-OIL PRODU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 301 30TH STRE Address SUITE 112	editor's name a JCTS CORP me EET NE	98002	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	24,096.4
Nonpriority cr AIR-OIL PRODUCTED TO AIR-OIL PRODUCT	editor's name a JCTS CORP THE STATE STAT	98002 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	24,096.4
Nonpriority cr AIR-OIL PRODU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 301 30TH STRE Address SUITE 112 AUBURN City Country	editor's name a JCTS CORP me EET NE	98002 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	24,096.4
Nonpriority cr AIR-OIL PRODU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 301 30TH STRE Address SUITE 112 AUBURN City Country	editor's name a JCTS CORP me EET NE WA State debt was incurr	98002 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	24,096.4

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 77 of 253

r: TECT Aerospac				
Nonpriority cree		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$ 450.0
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent	
			☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice name	9		 ☐ Disputed	
P.O. BOX 90637			Basis for the claim:	
Address			Trade	
LOS ANGELES City	- CA State	90009 ZIP Code		
Country			In the claim subject to offset?	
Date or dates do 4/2/2021	ebt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No	
Last 4 digits of	account		□ Yes	
	aoooanii			
number	aoooani			
number	ditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$ 14,970.0
number Nonpriority cred	ditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$ 14,970.0
number Nonpriority cree AMERICAN EXPR	ditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$ 14,970.
number Nonpriority cree AMERICAN EXPR	ditor's name a ESS	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$ 14,970.
number Nonpriority cree AMERICAN EXPR Creditor Name	ditor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$ 14,970.0
number Nonpriority cree AMERICAN EXPR Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	ditor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$ 14,970.0
number Nonpriority cree AMERICAN EXPR Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name CPC REMITTANC	ditor's name a		As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$ 14,970.
Nonpriority cred AMERICAN EXPR Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name CPC REMITTANC Address	ditor's name a		As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$ 14,970.0
Nonpriority cree AMERICAN EXPR Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name CPC REMITTANC Address 1801 NW 66TH AV	ditor's name a ESS E PROCESSING /E STE 103C	3	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$ 14,970.0
Nonpriority cree AMERICAN EXPR Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name CPC REMITTANC Address 1801 NW 66TH AV	E PROCESSING /E STE 103C	33313-4571	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade	\$ 14,970.
Nonpriority cree AMERICAN EXPR Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name CPC REMITTANC Address 1801 NW 66TH AV PLANTATION City	E PROCESSING /E STE 103C FL State	33313-4571 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	\$ 14,970.
Nonpriority cree AMERICAN EXPR Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name CPC REMITTANC Address 1801 NW 66TH AV PLANTATION City Country	ditor's name a ESS E PROCESSING /E STE 103C FL State ebt was incurr	33313-4571 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade	\$ 14,970.0

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 78 of 253

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address AMJTC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name ATTN: ADMIN SERVICES	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	1,381.19
Creditor's Notice name ATTN: ADMIN SERVICES	-		
ATTN: ADMIN SERVICES	Unliquidated		
ATTN: ADMIN SERVICES			
	□ Disputed		
	Basis for the claim:		
Address	 Trade		
P.O. BOX 80727		_	
SEATTLE WA 98108			
City State ZIP Code			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
3/26/2021			
_ast 4 digits of account	☐ Yes		
number			
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	309.0
Creditor Name	□ Contingent		
	☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	☐ Disputed		
21, CHEMIN DE L'AVIATION	Basis for the claim:		
Address	Trade		
		_	
POINTE-CLAIR QC H9R 4Z2			
City State ZIP Code			
CANADA			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
3/19/2021	✓ No		
ast 4 digits of account	□ Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 79 of 253

r: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name		Case number (if known):		
Nonpriority creditor's name and	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,995.5
ANOTEK ANODIZING INC. Creditor Name		Check all that apply.		
Oreditor Name		☐ Contingent		
		☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name		☐ Disputed		
19483 FRASER WAY		Basis for the claim:		
Address		Trade	_	
PITT MEADOWS BC	V3Y2V4			
City State	ZIP Code			
CANADA				
Country				
Date or dates debt was incurred	d	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various		☑ No		
Last 4 digits of account		□ Yes		
Last 4 digits of account number		□ Yes		
number Nonpriority creditor's name and	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	21,542.1
number Nonpriority creditor's name and APPLIED AERO SYSTEMS, LLC	d mailing address		\$	21,542.1
number Nonpriority creditor's name and	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	21,542.1
number Nonpriority creditor's name and APPLIED AERO SYSTEMS, LLC Creditor Name	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	21,542.1
number Nonpriority creditor's name and APPLIED AERO SYSTEMS, LLC	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$	21,542.1
number Nonpriority creditor's name and APPLIED AERO SYSTEMS, LLC Creditor Name	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	21,542.1
number Nonpriority creditor's name and APPLIED AERO SYSTEMS, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	21,542.18
Nonpriority creditor's name and APPLIED AERO SYSTEMS, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 10727 47TH PLACE WEST	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	21,542.1
Nonpriority creditor's name and APPLIED AERO SYSTEMS, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 10727 47TH PLACE WEST	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	21,542.1
Nonpriority creditor's name and APPLIED AERO SYSTEMS, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 10727 47TH PLACE WEST Address		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	21,542.1
Nonpriority creditor's name and APPLIED AERO SYSTEMS, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 10727 47TH PLACE WEST Address MUKILTEO WA	98275	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	21,542.1
Nonpriority creditor's name and APPLIED AERO SYSTEMS, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 10727 47TH PLACE WEST Address MUKILTEO WA City State	98275 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	21,542.1
Nonpriority creditor's name and APPLIED AERO SYSTEMS, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 10727 47TH PLACE WEST Address MUKILTEO WA State Country	98275 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	21,542.1

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 80 of 253

-		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	1,075.6
Creditor Name	FORM SERVICES		Check all that apply.	
			☐ Contingent	
Creditor's Notice na	ıme		Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
AUS WEST LOC	CKBOX		Basis for the claim:	
Address PO BOX 101179	9		Trade	
PASADENA	CA	91189-0005		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country	dalida a sa ta sa sa		Is the claim subject to offset?	
Various	debt was incurr	rea	✓ No	
Last 4 digits of	of account			
number				
Nonpriority cr		ind mailing address S AND RINGS	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	9,576.0
Nonpriority cr	reditor's name a		Check all that apply.	9,576.0
Nonpriority cr			Check all that apply.	9,576.0
Nonpriority cr	FENING SYSTEMS		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	9,576.0
Nonpriority or ARCONIC FAST Creditor Name	TENING SYSTEMS		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	9,576.0
Nonpriority cr ARCONIC FAST Creditor Name	TENING SYSTEMS		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	9,576.0
Nonpriority or ARCONIC FAST Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na	TENING SYSTEMS		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	9,576.0
Nonpriority or ARCONIC FAST Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na	TENING SYSTEMS THE	60677-7003	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	9,576.0
Nonpriority cr ARCONIC FAST Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 7336 SOLUTION Address	TENING SYSTEMS	S AND RINGS	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	9,576.0
Nonpriority cr ARCONIC FAST Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 7336 SOLUTION Address CHICAGO	TENING SYSTEMS THE	60677-7003	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	9,576.0
Nonpriority cr ARCONIC FAST Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 7336 SOLUTION Address CHICAGO City Country	TENING SYSTEMS THE	60677-7003 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	9,576.0
Nonpriority cr ARCONIC FAST Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 7336 SOLUTION Address CHICAGO City Country	TENING SYSTEMS THE STATE STAT	60677-7003 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	9,576.0

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 81 of 253

Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address ART BRASS AEROSPACE Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 313 SO. FINDLAY STREET Address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	18,416.8
Creditor's Notice name 313 SO. FINDLAY STREET	Unliquidated Disputed		
313 SO. FINDLAY STREET	□ Disputed		
313 SO. FINDLAY STREET	·		
	Basis for the claim:		
Address			
	Trade	_	
SEATTLE WA 98108 City State ZIP Code			
Country	le the claim out icet to offeet?		
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
Various Last 4 digits of account	□ Yes		
number			
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address ASKO PROCESSING INC	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	15,648.2
Creditor Name	☐ Contingent		
	☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	□ Disputed		
434 NORTH 35TH STREET	Basis for the claim:		
Address	Trade	_	
SEATTLE WA 98103			
City State ZIP Code			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various	✓ No		
Last 4 digits of account	□ Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 82 of 253

r: TECT Aerospa			Case number (if known):	21-10674	
	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	12,826.7
ASSOCIATED M	IACHINE & FABRI		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nar	me		 ☐ Disputed		
14205 SE 36TH	STREET		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
Suite 100				-	
BELLEVUE	WA	98006			
City	State	ZIP Code	<u> </u>		
Country			la tha a later and tast to a ffeat 0		
	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
Not Stated Last 4 digits o					
Nonpriority cre ASW GROUP RI		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	4,614.4
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nar	me				
P.O. BOX 20309			☐ Disputed Basis for the claim:		
Address	<u>'</u>		Trade	-	
		98102-1309			
SEATTLE	WA				
SEATTLE City	State	ZIP Code			
City	State		le the claim out to affect to		
Country Date or dates			Is the claim subject to offset?		
City	State debt was incurr		Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No — Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 83 of 253

		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	39.5
AT&T MOBILITY - Creditor Name	835207973		Check all that apply.	
			☐ Contingent	
Creditor's Notice name	•		Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
PO BOX 6463 Address			Basis for the claim:	
			Trade	
CAROL STREAM	IL	60197-6463		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country			Is the claim subject to offset?	
Date or dates de	ebt was incurr	ed	✓ No	
3/19/2021 Last 4 digits of a	account			
number				
AUTOMATION PLU		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	187.0
		nd mailing address		187.0
AUTOMATION PLU		nd mailing address	Check all that apply.	187.0
AUTOMATION PLU	US, INC.	nd mailing address	Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	187.(
AUTOMATION PLU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	US, INC.	nd mailing address	Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated	187.(
AUTOMATION PLU Creditor Name	US, INC.	nd mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	187.(
AUTOMATION PLU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 3409 W. HARRY S Address	US, INC.		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	187.(
AUTOMATION PLU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 3409 W. HARRY S	US, INC.	67213-1407 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	187.0
AUTOMATION PLU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 3409 W. HARRY S Address WICHITA City	US, INC.	67213-1407	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	187.
AUTOMATION PLU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 3409 W. HARRY S Address WICHITA City Country	US, INC. ST. KS State	67213-1407 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	187.
AUTOMATION PLU Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 3409 W. HARRY S Address WICHITA City	US, INC. ST. KS State	67213-1407 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	187.

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 84 of 253

Nonpriority cre	editor's name and n	nailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	3,684.8
Creditor Name	<u> </u>			
			☐ Contingent	
Creditor's Notice nam	ne		Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
PO BOX 2073 Address			Basis for the claim:	
Addiess			Trade	
BELLINGHAM	WASHINGTON	98229		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country			Is the claim subject to offeet?	
	lebt was incurred		Is the claim subject to offset?	
			☑ No	
Various Last 4 digits of	account		☑ No □ Yes	
Various Last 4 digits of number	account		<u></u>	
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre	editor's name and n	nailing address	☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	624.6
Last 4 digits of number	editor's name and n	nailing address	☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	624.6
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre BEARING BRON	editor's name and n	nailing address	☐ Yes As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent	624.6
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre BEARING BRON Creditor Name	editor's name and n ZE LIMITED	nailing address	☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	624.6
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre BEARING BRON	editor's name and n ZE LIMITED	nailing address	□ Yes As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	624.6
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre BEARING BRON. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam 360 SHELDON D	editor's name and n ZE LIMITED	nailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	624.6
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre BEARING BRON. Creditor Name	editor's name and n ZE LIMITED	nailing address	□ Yes As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	624.6
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre BEARING BRON Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam 360 SHELDON D Address	editor's name and n ZE LIMITED		□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	624.6
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre BEARING BRON Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam 360 SHELDON D Address CAMBRIDGE	editor's name and n ZE LIMITED ne RIVE	N1T 1A9	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	624.6
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre BEARING BRON Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam 360 SHELDON D Address CAMBRIDGE City	editor's name and n ZE LIMITED		□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	624.6
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre BEARING BRON Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam 360 SHELDON D Address CAMBRIDGE City CANADA	editor's name and n ZE LIMITED ne RIVE	N1T 1A9	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	624.6
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre BEARING BRON Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam 360 SHELDON D Address CAMBRIDGE City CANADA Country	editor's name and note that the second secon	N1T 1A9	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	624.6
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre BEARING BRON Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam 360 SHELDON D Address CAMBRIDGE City CANADA Country	editor's name and n ZE LIMITED ne RIVE	N1T 1A9	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	624.6

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 85 of 253

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address BETTER ENGINEERING MFG. INC.			As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	205.0	
Creditor Name	EERING MFG. IN	C.	Check all that apply.		
			☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice nar	mo		Unliquidated		
Orealtor 3 Notice har	ne .		☐ Disputed		
	3361 TOWNCENTER COURT		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
BALTIMORE	MD	21236-4964			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			la the eleim out is at to effect?		
	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
2/18/2021 Last 4 digits o	£				
number	. account				
	- dita da mana a			2,223.0	
	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$		
BISCO INDUSTRIES INC					
Creditor Name	RIES INC		Check all that apply.		
	RIES INC		Check all that apply.		
			Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar	me		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		
Creditor Name	me	J	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:		
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar DBA NATIONAL	me	J	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar DBA NATIONAL Address	me	J	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:		
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar DBA NATIONAL Address	me	92817	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:		
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar DBA NATIONAL Address PO BOX 68062	ne PRECISION		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:		
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar DBA NATIONAL Address PO BOX 68062 ANAHEIM	PRECISION	92817	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade		
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar DBA NATIONAL Address PO BOX 68062 ANAHEIM City Country	PRECISION	92817 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?		
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar DBA NATIONAL Address PO BOX 68062 ANAHEIM City Country	PRECISION CA State debt was incurr	92817 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 86 of 253

or: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name			Case number (if known)	21-106	•
Nonpriority cre	ditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	110,952.3
BLACKHAWK IND	DUSTRIAL		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name BLACKHAWK INDUSTRIAL DISTRIBUTION INC.			☐ Disputed		
		RIBUTION INC.	Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
DEPT#5097				_	
P.O. BOX 219081					
KANSAS CITY	МО	64121-5097			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates d	lebt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	account		□ Yes		
number	ditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	¢	124,071.4
BOEING ACCOM		=	Check all that apply.	Ψ	124,071
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	e		□ Disputed		
P.O. BOX #27785	51		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Materials Purchased	_	
ATLANTA	GA	30384-7851			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates d	lebt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			□ No		
Last 4 digits of	account		✓ Yes		
number					

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 87 of 253

or: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name						
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	827,352.2	
BOEING C/O TM	IX AEROSPACE		Check all that apply.			
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent			
			Unliquidated			
Creditor's Notice nar	me		 □ Disputed			
P.O. BOX 27785	1		Basis for the claim:			
Address			Materials Purchased			
	CA	20204 7054				
ATLANTA City	GA State	30384-7851 ZIP Code				
Country	-lah4a !:		Is the claim subject to offset?			
Various	debt was incurr	ea	Is the claim subject to offset? □ No			
Last 4 digits of	f account		 ☑ Yes			
number						
Nonpriority cre		ind mailing address ES INC.	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Sometimes of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	91,296.0	
Nonpriority cre	editor's name a			\$	91,296.0	
Nonpriority cre	editor's name a		Check all that apply.	\$	91,296.0	
Nonpriority cre	editor's name a BUTION SERVICI		Check all that apply. □ Contingent	\$	91,296.0	
Nonpriority cre BOEING DISTRI Creditor Name	editor's name a BUTION SERVICI		Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	91,296.0	
Nonpriority cre BOEING DISTRI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar	editor's name a BUTION SERVICI		Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated ☐ Disputed	\$	91,296.0	
Nonpriority cre BOEING DISTRI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar 88289 EXPEDITI	editor's name a BUTION SERVICI		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	91,296.0	
Nonpriority cre BOEING DISTRI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar 88289 EXPEDITI Address	editor's name a BUTION SERVICI	ES INC.	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	91,296.0	
Nonpriority cre BOEING DISTRI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar 88289 EXPEDITI Address CHICAGO	editor's name a BUTION SERVICI me E WAY	ES INC. 60695-0001	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Materials Purchased	\$	91,296.0	
Nonpriority cre BOEING DISTRI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar 88289 EXPEDITI Address CHICAGO City Country	editor's name a BUTION SERVICI me E WAY	60695-0001 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Materials Purchased Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	91,296.0	
Nonpriority cre BOEING DISTRI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar 88289 EXPEDITI Address CHICAGO City Country	editor's name a BUTION SERVICE me E WAY IL State debt was incurr	60695-0001 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Materials Purchased	\$	91,296.0	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 88 of 253

Creditor's Notice name FILE 749161 Address CA 90074-9161 City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Carey Bond Creditor's Notice name Counting Date or date, the claim is: \$ 73,291 Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated			nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	6,424.7	
Unliquidated Disputed		#73		Check all that apply.		
Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade				-		
Basis for the claim: Trade Country	Creditor's Notice name	1		Unliquidated		
Address						
LOS ANGELES CA 90074-9161 City State ZIP Code State				Basis for the claim:		
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Carey Bond Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Director's Fees Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Is the claim subject to offset? No Is the claim subject to offset? No Is the claim subject to offset?	Address			Trade		
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Carey Bond Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Director's Fees City State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No State Is the claim subject to offset? No State Is the claim subject to offset?	LOS ANGELES	CA	90074-9161			
Date or dates debt was incurred Is the claim subject to offset? Not Stated ✓ No Last 4 digits of account Yes Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 73,291 Carey Bond Check all that apply. Creditor Name Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Address on File Basis for the claim: Address Director's Fees City State ZIP Code Country Is the claim subject to offset? Various No						
Not Stated Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Carey Bond Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address Cliy State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various No Yes No No No No No No No No No N				In the plaim publicat to offcet?		
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Carey Bond Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Yes Yes Yes Yes Table Tabl		ebt was incurr	ed			
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Carey Bond Creditor Name Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 73,291 Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Disputed Basis for the claim: Director's Fees State Sta				<u></u>		
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Carey Bond Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Director's Fees City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 73,291	Last 4 digits of account			□ Yes		
Carey Bond Creditor Name Creditor Notice name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Director's Fees Is the claim subject to offset? No	_	account		☐ Yes		
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City State ZIP Code Basis for the claim: Director's Fees State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No	number					
Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City State ZIP Code Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Director's Fees State ZIP Code	number Nonpriority cred		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$_	73,291.	
Address on File Address Address Address City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Disputed Basis for the claim: Director's Fees Director's Fees Is the claim subject to offset? No	number Nonpriority cred		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$Check all that apply.	73,291.	
Address on File Address Address Director's Fees City State ZIP Code Date or dates debt was incurred Various Basis for the claim: Director's Fees Director's Fees No	number Nonpriority cred		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$Check all that apply. □ Contingent	73,291.	
Address Director's Fees City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Director's Fees Various Director's Fees No	number Nonpriority crec Carey Bond Creditor Name	litor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$_Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	73,291.	
City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Is the claim subject to offset? No	number Nonpriority crec Carey Bond Creditor Name	litor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	73,291.	
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Is the claim subject to offset? No	number Nonpriority crec Carey Bond Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File	litor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$_Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	73,291.	
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Is the claim subject to offset? Various	number Nonpriority crec Carey Bond Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File	litor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$_Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	73,291.	
Date or dates debt was incurred Is the claim subject to offset? Various ✓ No	number Nonpriority crec Carey Bond Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File	litor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$_Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	73,291.	
Various ✓ No	Nonpriority cred Carey Bond Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address	litor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$_Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	73,291.	
valious	number Nonpriority crec Carey Bond Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City Country	ditor's name a	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Director's Fees	73,291.	
	number Nonpriority crec Carey Bond Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City Country Date or dates de	ditor's name a	ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Director's Fees	73,291.	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 89 of 253

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address CARLSON TOOL & MFG. CORP.		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	1,232.0
CARLSON TOOL Creditor Name	. & MFG. CORP.		Check all that apply.	
Crounci riamo			☐ Contingent	
Craditaria Nation nom			☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice nam	ie		☐ Disputed	
BIN 88362			Basis for the claim:	
Address			Trade	
MILWAUKEE	WI	53288-0362		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country			Is the electron subtract to affect 0	
Date or dates of	lebt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No	
Not Stated				
Last 4 digits of account				
	account		□ Yes	
number	account		⊔ Yes	
number Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	11,232.0
number	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	11,232.0
number Nonpriority cre CARLTON FORG	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	11,232.0
number Nonpriority cre CARLTON FORG	editor's name a SE WORKS	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	11,232.(
Nonpriority cre CARLTON FORG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	editor's name a SE WORKS	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	11,232.(
Nonpriority cre CARLTON FORG Creditor Name	editor's name a SE WORKS	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	11,232.0
Nonpriority cre CARLTON FORG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam PO BOX 101992	editor's name a SE WORKS	nd mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	11,232.0
Nonpriority cre CARLTON FORG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam PO BOX 101992	editor's name a SE WORKS	nd mailing address	As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	11,232.0
Nonpriority cre CARLTON FORG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam PO BOX 101992 Address	editor's name a		As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	11,232.(
Nonpriority cre CARLTON FORG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam PO BOX 101992 Address PASADENA City Country	editor's name a SE WORKS The CA State	91189-1992 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	11,232.0
Nonpriority cre CARLTON FORG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam PO BOX 101992 Address PASADENA City Country Date or dates of	editor's name a SE WORKS The CA State	91189-1992 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	11,232.0
Nonpriority cre CARLTON FORG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam PO BOX 101992 Address PASADENA City Country	editor's name a SE WORKS THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH	91189-1992 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	11,232.

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 90 of 253

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address CASCADE ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.			As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	5,309.9
Creditor Name	NEEKING SEKVI	ICES INC.		
			☐ Contingent	
Creditor's Notice nar	ne		Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
FBO SALLYPORT COMMERCIAL FINANCIAL, LLC Address			Basis for the claim:	
PO BOX 4776, #	100		Trade	
HOUSTON	TX	77210-4776		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country			Is the claim subject to offset?	
Various	debt was incurr	rea	✓ No	
Last 4 digits of	faccount		Yes	
number				
Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	9,612.0
CCDI COMPOSITES		ina maming address		,
CCDI COMPOSI Creditor Name	TES		Check all that apply.	,
	TES	aag ada.sss	Check all that apply.	,
Creditor Name		and maining address	Check all that apply.	
		and maining dual-sec	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar 1935 E. OCCIDE	ne	and maining dual-oos	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar	ne		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar 1935 E. OCCIDE	ne	92705	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar 1935 E. OCCIDE Address	ne NTAL STREET		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar 1935 E. OCCIDE Address SANTA ANA City Country	ne NTAL STREET CA State	92705 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar 1935 E. OCCIDE Address SANTA ANA City Country Date or dates of	ne NTAL STREET	92705 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nar 1935 E. OCCIDE Address SANTA ANA City Country	NTAL STREET CA State	92705 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 91 of 253

or: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name					
		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	1,299.1
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name 13018 CANYON RD E.			□ Disputed		
			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
SUITE C				-	
PUYALLUP	WA	98373			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates of	lebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of					
number	doodani		00		
		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	375.0
CHECKMATE INI	DUSTRIES, INC.		Check all that apply.		
			☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice nam			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
8810 - 147TH AVENUE NE					
	ENUE NE		Basis for the claim:		
Address	ENUE NE		Trade		
Address		98252	<u></u>		
		98252 ZIP Code	<u></u>		
Address GRANITE FALLS	S WA		Trade		
Address GRANITE FALLS City	S WA State	ZIP Code	Is the claim subject to offset?		
GRANITE FALLS City Country	S WA State	ZIP Code	Trade		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 92 of 253

		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	897.5
Creditor Name	S INTERNATIONAL	-		
			☐ Contingent	
Creditor's Notice n	name		Unliquidated	
	P.O. BOX 845324 Address		☐ Disputed	
			Basis for the claim:	
			Trade	
DALLAS	TX	75284-5324		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country			Is the claim subject to offset?	
	s debt was incurr	ed	✓ No	
Not Stated Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes	
number				
CINTAS CORP	creditor's name a PORATION #460	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	1,360.1
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent	
			☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice n	ame		 ☐ Disputed	
PO BOX 65083	38		Basis for the claim:	
Address			Trade	
DALLAS	TX	75265-0838		
	State	ZIP Code		
City				
City				
City	s debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?	
City	s debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No	
Country Date or dates		red	-	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 93 of 253

or: TECT Aerospace, LLC			Case number (if known):	21-10674	
Name					
		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	7,000.0
CLARK HILL, PLC	,				
			☐ Contingent		
Craditaria Nation nom			Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 3760			☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	_	
PITTSBURGH	PA	15230			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates d	ebt was incur	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
3/19/2021			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	account		□ Yes		
4 Nonpriority cre CNC SERVICE &		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	90.0
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nam	е		□ Disputed		
22609 73rd PLAC	E WEST		Basis for the claim:		
Address	E WEST		Trade		
				_	
MT.LAKE	WA	98043			
TERRACE	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates d	ebt was incur	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
10/20/2020			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	account		□ Yes		
number					

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 94 of 253

Name			
Nonpriority creditor's name and COBALT ENTERPRISES, LLC	I mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	5.00
Creditor Name		☐ Contingent	
		☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice name		 ☐ Disputed	
16410 - 84TH ST NE		Basis for the claim:	
Address		Trade	
SUITE D PMB 315			
LAKE STEVENS WA	98258		
City State	ZIP Code		
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	I	Is the claim subject to offset?	
4/2/2020		☑ No	
Last 4 digits of account		☐ Yes	
number			
Nonpriority creditor's name and	I mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	436.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and COLIN STRAIN Creditor Name	I mailing address	Check all that apply.	436.0
COLIN STRAIN	I mailing address	Check all that apply. □ Contingent	436.0
COLIN STRAIN Creditor Name	I mailing address	Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated	436.0
COLIN STRAIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	I mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	436.0
COLIN STRAIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 250 W DOUGLAS AVE	I mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	436.0
COLIN STRAIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 250 W DOUGLAS AVE Address	I mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	436.0
COLIN STRAIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 250 W DOUGLAS AVE Address	d mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	436.0
COLIN STRAIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 250 W DOUGLAS AVE	d mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	436.0
COLIN STRAIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 250 W DOUGLAS AVE Address UNIT 1609		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	436.0
COLIN STRAIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 250 W DOUGLAS AVE Address UNIT 1609 WICHITA KS City State	67202 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	436.0
COLIN STRAIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 250 W DOUGLAS AVE Address UNIT 1609 WICHITA KS City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred	67202 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	436.0
COLIN STRAIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 250 W DOUGLAS AVE Address UNIT 1609 WICHITA City KS State	67202 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	436.0

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 95 of 253

or: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name			Case number (if known):	21-10674	
	reditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	200,000.0
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	Creditor's Notice name		 ☐ Disputed		
Four Coliseum Centre			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Payments to Vendors		
2730 West Tyvo	ola Road				
Charlotte	NC	28217			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			In the plains publication of the Control		
	debt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset? ☐ No		
Various Last 4 digits of	-6				
COMCAST	reditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	3,001.4
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		 □ Disputed		
PO BOX 37601			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
PHILADELPHIA	A PA	19101-0601			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	of account		□ Yes		
number					

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 96 of 253

or: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name			Case number (if known): 21-1067	
COMPONENT PI	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address COMPONENT PRODUCTS CORP		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	5,175.0
Creditor Name			□ Contingent	
			☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice nan	ne		□ Disputed	
11623 CYRUS W	VAY		Basis for the claim:	
Address	<u></u>		Trade	
MUKILTEO	WA	98275		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				
	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Various			☑ No	
Last 4 digits of	i account		□ Yes	
number				
		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	27,744.7
CONSOLIDATED Creditor Name	D FOUNDRIES IN	IC	Check all that apply.	
			☐ Contingent	
Creditor's Notice nan			Unliquidated	
Ordanor o riondo riam			☐ Disputed	
Cast Parts, Inc			Basis for the claim:	
Address			Trade	
P O BOX 933170)			
CLEVELAND	ОН	44193		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				
Date or dates of	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Not Stated				
Last 4 digits of	f account		□ Yes	
number				

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 97 of 253

Name Nonpriority creditor's na	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,279.62
COX COMMUNICATIONS Creditor Name		Check all that apply.		
		☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice name		Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice Harrie		☐ Disputed		
PO BOX 248871		Basis for the claim:		
Address		Trade	_	
OKLAHOMA CITY City OK State	73124-8871 ZIP Code			
	3500			
Country		Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date or dates debt was in	currea			
4/0/0004		✓ No		
4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account				
4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account number				
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's na	ne and mailing address	☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	19,741.1
Last 4 digits of account number	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	19,741.1
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's na Cox Machine Inc	ne and mailing address	☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	19,741.14
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's na Cox Machine Inc Creditor Name	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	19,741.1
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's na Cox Machine Inc	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$	19,741.1
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's na Cox Machine Inc Creditor Name	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	19,741.1
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's na Cox Machine Inc Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	ne and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	19,741.1
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's na Cox Machine Inc Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 5338 West 21st Street N	ne and mailing address	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	19,741.1
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's na Cox Machine Inc Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 5338 West 21st Street N Address Suite 100	ne and mailing address	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	19,741.1
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's na Cox Machine Inc Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 5338 West 21st Street N Address Suite 100		□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	19,741.1
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's na Cox Machine Inc Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 5338 West 21st Street N Address Suite 100 WICHITA KS	67205	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	19,741.1
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's na Cox Machine Inc Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 5338 West 21st Street N Address Suite 100 WICHITA KS State	67205 ZIP Code	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	19,741.1
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's na Cox Machine Inc Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 5338 West 21st Street N Address Suite 100 WICHITA KS City State	67205 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	19,741.1

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 98 of 253

Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	138,293.2
Creditor Name			□ Contingent	
			☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice nam	ne			
			☐ Disputed Basis for the claim:	
P.O. BOX 933164 Address	1		Trade	
			Traue	
CLEVELAND	ОН	44193		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				
Date or dates of	lebt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Not Stated			☑ No	
Last 4 digits of	account		☐ Yes	
number				
Nonpriority cre		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	34,261.9
		nd mailing address	Check all that apply.	34,261.9
Nonpriority cre		nd mailing address	Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent	34,261.9
Nonpriority cre	ENEME	nd mailing address	Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	34,261.9
Nonpriority cre CPP - PORT HUI Creditor Name	ENEME	nd mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	34,261.9
Nonpriority cre CPP - PORT HUI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam PO BOX 933162	ENEME	nd mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	34,261.9
Nonpriority cre CPP - PORT HUI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	ENEME	nd mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	34,261.9
Nonpriority cre CPP - PORT HUI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam PO BOX 933162	ENEME	and mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	34,261.9
Nonpriority cre CPP - PORT HUI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam PO BOX 933162 Address	ENEME		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	34,261.9
Nonpriority cre CPP - PORT HUE Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam PO BOX 933162 Address CLEVELAND	ENEME ne OH	44193	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	34,261.9
Nonpriority cre CPP - PORT HUI Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam PO BOX 933162 Address CLEVELAND City Country Date or dates of	ENEME DH State	44193 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	34,261.9
Nonpriority cre CPP - PORT HUE Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam PO BOX 933162 Address CLEVELAND City Country	OH State	44193 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	34,261.

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 99 of 253

		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	950.6
CRATE TECH IN	NC			
			☐ Contingent	
Creditor's Notice na	ıme		Unliquidated	
			☐ Disputed	
2582 MOMENTU	UM PLACE		Basis for the claim:	
Address			Trade	
CHICAGO	IL	60689-5325		
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country	4-14		Is the claim subject to offset?	
3/12/2021	debt was incurr	rea	✓ No	
Last 4 digits of	of account			
number				
Nonpriority cr		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	384.0
		and mailing address	Check all that apply.	384.0
Nonpriority cr		and mailing address	Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent	384.0
Nonpriority cr	CIALISTS	and mailing address	Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	384.0
Nonpriority cr CUTTING SPEC Creditor Name	CIALISTS	and mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	384.0
Nonpriority cr CUTTING SPEC Creditor Name	CIALISTS	and mailing address	Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	384.(
Nonpriority cr CUTTING SPEC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 6400 S 143RD F	CIALISTS	and mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	384.0
Nonpriority cr CUTTING SPEC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 6400 S 143RD F	CIALISTS	and mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	384.(
Nonpriority cr CUTTING SPEC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 6400 S 143RD F Address	CIALISTS me PL		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	384.0
Nonpriority cr CUTTING SPEC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 6400 S 143RD F Address	CIALISTS TIME PL WA	98168	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	384.0
Nonpriority cr CUTTING SPEC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 6400 S 143RD F Address TUKWILA City Country Date or dates	CIALISTS TIME PL WA	98168 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	384.0
Nonpriority cr CUTTING SPEC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na 6400 S 143RD F Address TUKWILA City Country	WA State	98168 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	384.

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 100 of 253

	space, LLC		Case number (if known):	21-10674	
Name					
Nonpriority of	creditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	27,190.7
CYGNUS INC			Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice r	name		□ Disputed		
PO BOX 466			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
				-	
PONDERAY	ID	83852-0466			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			<u></u>		
Date or dates	s debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			✓ No		
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes		
number	craditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	e	12,950.0
DIEFORM LLC		illa illallillig address	Check all that apply.	Φ	12,950.0
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice r	name		 □ Disputed		
PO BOX 27338	8		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	-	
ANAHEIM	CA	92809			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or date:	s debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			☑ No		
	of account		□ Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 101 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-10674 Name As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$

		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	38.5
DIGITAL OFFICE Creditor Name	SYSTEMS				
			☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice name	ne.		Unliquidated		
ordator o redice nam			☐ Disputed		
530 S. HYDRAUL Address	.IC		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	_	
WICHITA	KS	67211			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			In the plains publication office.		
Date or dates d 4/1/2021	lebt was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
4/1/2021					
Last 4 digits of	account		☐ Yes		
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre	ditor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	4,512.5
Last 4 digits of	ditor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	4,512.5
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre DP TECHNOLOG	ditor's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$	4,512.5
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre DP TECHNOLOG	editor's name ar SY CORP.	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	4,512.5
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre DP TECHNOLOG Creditor Name	editor's name ar SY CORP.	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	4,512.6
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre DP TECHNOLOG Creditor Name	editor's name ar BY CORP.	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	4,512.5
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre DP TECHNOLOG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam	editor's name ar BY CORP.	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	4,512.5
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre DP TECHNOLOG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam	editor's name ar BY CORP.	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	4,512.5
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre DP TECHNOLOG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam 1150 AVENIDA A	editor's name ar		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	4,512.5
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre DP TECHNOLOG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam 1150 AVENIDA Ad Address CAMARILLO	editor's name are are are are are are are are are ar	93012	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	4,512.
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre DP TECHNOLOG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam 1150 AVENIDA Address CAMARILLO City Country	editor's name are are are are are are are are are ar	93012 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	4,512.
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority cre DP TECHNOLOG Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam 1150 AVENIDA Address CAMARILLO City Country	editor's name are sy CORP. CASO CA	93012 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	4,512.

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 102 of 253

	or: TECT Aeros	space, LLO		Case number (if known):	21-10674	
ECOLICHTS NORTHWEST LLC Condingent Creditor's Notice name Creditor's Notice name TO21 S 220TH ST Address KENT WA 98032 City State 2 IP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/22/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address EMBEE PROCESSING, LLC. Creditor Notice name P.O. BOX 102540 Address PASADENA CA 91189-2540 City State 2 IP Code Country Paste or dates debt was incurred Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 9,178.0 Check all that apply. Creditor's Notice name Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade PASADENA CA 91189-2540 City State 2 IP Code State Claim subject to offset? Explain the process of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 9,178.0 Check all that apply. Creditor's Notice name Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade PASADENA CA 91189-2540 City State 2 IP Code State Claim subject to offset? Explain subject to offset? Is the claim subject to offset? Is the claim subject to offset?		creditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	206.7
Creditor's Notice name Contingent Unliquidated		ORTHWEST LLC				
Codifior's Notice name 7021 S 220TH ST Address KENT WA 98032 City State Zip Cods State Variable State State Calam subject to offset? Last 4 digits of account page Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address EMBEE PROCESSING, LLC. Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 102540 Address PASADENA CA 91189-2540 City State Zip Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred List be claim subject to offset? Check all that apply. Contingent Uniquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Signed State Stat	Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade				☐ Unliquidated		
## Radicess Facility Facili	Creditor's Notice r	name		□ Disputed		
Address KENT WA 98032 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021	7021 S 220TH	ST		•		
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address EMBEE PROCESSING, LLC. Creditor Name Creditor Notice name P.O. BOX 102540 Address PASADENA CA 91189-2540 City State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade PASADENA CA 91189-2540 City State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? Is the claim subject to offset? Is the claim subject to offset?	Address			Trade		
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address EMBEE PROCESSING, LLC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 102540 Address PASADENA CA State 91189-2540 City Date or dates debt was incurred Various Is the claim subject to offset? No Claim subject to offset? No Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?						
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address EMBEE PROCESSING, LLC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 102540 Address PASADENA City State State ZIP Code State ZIP Code State St	KENT	WA	98032			
Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address EMBEE PROCESSING, LLC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 102540 Address PASADENA City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Sthe claim subject to offset? Ves No Yes Yes No Yes Otheck all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Disputed Disputed State Trade Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Ves No Ves No Ves No Ves State claim subject to offset? Is the claim subject to offset? Ves No Ves No Ves No Ves No Ves No Ves V	City	State	ZIP Code			
### According to the claim is: As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 9,178.	Country					
Last 4 digits of acount number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address EMBEE PROCESSING, LLC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 102540 Address PASADENA City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various PYes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 9,178.1 Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Trade Is the claim subject to offset? Various		s debt was incurr	red			
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address EMBEE PROCESSING, LLC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 102540 Address PASADENA City State Zip Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 9,178.00 Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade I Trade						
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address EMBEE PROCESSING, LLC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 102540 Address PASADENA City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 9,178.6 Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade State Is the claim subject to offset? No	Last 4 digits	or account		□ Yes		
EMBEE PROCESSING, LLC. Creditor Name	number					
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 102540 Address PASADENA City Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No			nd mailing address		\$9	,178.6
Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 102540 Address PASADENA City Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No						
Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 102540 Address PASADENA City Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No				•		
P.O. BOX 102540 Basis for the claim: Address Trade PASADENA CA 91189-2540 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No	Creditor's Notice r	name		<u> </u>		
Address PASADENA CA 91189-2540 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Trade Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No	P.O. BOX 102	2540		•		
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No				Trade		
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No						
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Is the claim subject to offset? No	PASADENA	CA	91189-2540			
Date or dates debt was incurred Is the claim subject to offset? Various ✓ No	City	State	ZIP Code			
Various ☑ No	Country					
Various		s debt was incurr	ed			
Last 4 digits of account						
	Last 4 digits	of account		⊔ Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 103 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-10674 Name As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	302.5
ENVIRO PROPANE INC. Creditor Name	Check all that apply.		
	☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice name	Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice Harrie	☐ Disputed		
P.O. BOX 171	Basis for the claim:		
Address	Trade	-	
ARLINGTON WA 98223			
City State ZIP Code			
Country	Letter aleter and the common of the common o		
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
3/5/2021 Last 4 digits of account			
number			
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,354.8
	Check all that apply.	\$	1,354.8
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address E-WASTE, LLC		\$	1,354.8
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address E-WASTE, LLC Creditor Name	Check all that apply.	\$	1,354.8(
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address E-WASTE, LLC	Check all that apply. □ Contingent	\$	1,354.8
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address E-WASTE, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 12424 BEVERLY PARK ROAD	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	1,354.8
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address E-WASTE, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	1,354.80
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address E-WASTE, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 12424 BEVERLY PARK ROAD	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	1,354.8
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address E-WASTE, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 12424 BEVERLY PARK ROAD Address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	1,354.8
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address E-WASTE, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 12424 BEVERLY PARK ROAD Address SUITE A4	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	1,354.8
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address E-WASTE, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 12424 BEVERLY PARK ROAD Address SUITE A4 LYNNWOOD WA 98087	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	1,354.8
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address E-WASTE, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 12424 BEVERLY PARK ROAD Address SUITE A4 LYNNWOOD WA 98087 City State 2IP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	1,354.8
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address E-WASTE, LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 12424 BEVERLY PARK ROAD Address SUITE A4 LYNNWOOD WA 98087 City State ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	1,354.8

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 104 of 253

or: TECT Aeros	pace, LLC		Case number (if known):	21-10674	
Name					
		ind mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	217.00
EXACTA AERO	SPACE, INC.		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		 ☐ Disputed		
PO BOX 73366	2		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
				_	
DALLAS	TX	75303-3641			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
4/2/2021			☑ No		
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes		
number	roditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the notition filling date the claim is.	¢	3,385.2
EXOTIC TOOL		ind maining address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	Φ	3,385.2
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		□ Disputed		
2000 CEAMAY	DLVD CUITE D		Basis for the claim:		
2909 SEAWAY Address	BLAD 2011E B		Trade		
				-	
EVERETT	WA	98203			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			In the eleter such that # 40		
	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various					
Last 4 digits			□ Yes		

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 105 of 253

tor: TECT Aeros	pace, LLC		Case number (if known):	21-10674	
Name					
-		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	674.7
FIRE CHIEF EC	QUIPMENT		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			□ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		☐ Disputed		
14214 NE 21ST	STREET		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
				•	
BELLEVUE	WA	98007			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
	debt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Not Stated			✓ No		
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes		
number					
8 Nonpriority c	reditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	91,875.0
FIVE AXIS IND	USTRIES		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		 ☐ Disputed		
3705 166TH PL	ACE NE		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	-	
ARLINGTON	WA	98223			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			le the plain publication of a second		
	debt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various	-f		☑ No		
Last 4 digits	or account		☐ Yes		
number					

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 106 of 253

or: TECT Aerosp	ace, LLC		Case number (if known):	21-	10674
Name					
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	3,763.20
FOREST CITY (GEAR CO., INC.		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ime		 ☐ Disputed		
11715 MAIN ST	RFFT		Basis for the claim:		
Address			 Trade		
				-	
ROSCOE	IL	61073			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Not Stated			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	of account		□ Yes		
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	6,572.46
FUCHS LUBRIC Creditor Name	CANTS CANADA L	TD	Check all that apply.		
			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ime		☐ Disputed		
PO BOX 57595	STN A		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
				_	
TODONTO	ON	MEWIENC			
TORONTO	ON State	M5W 5MS ZIP Code			
City	State	ZIF Code			
Country					
	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	of account		☐ Yes		

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 107 of 253

Name			Case number (if known):		
		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	20,180.0
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	me		□ Disputed		
PO BOX 98667			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
CHICAGO	State	60693 ZIP Code			
Country					
	debt was incurr	·ed	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
3/24/2021 Last 4 digits o					
number Nonpriority cr	editor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	58.0
GALAXIE BUSIN	NESS EQUIPMEN	_	Check all that apply.	·	
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	me		 □ Disputed		
	ET.		Basis for the claim:		
913 MAIN STRE					
Address			Trade		
	KS	67156	Trade		
Address	KS State	67156 ZIP Code	Trade		
WINFIELD City Country	State	ZIP Code			
WINFIELD City Country Date or dates		ZIP Code	Is the claim subject to offset?		
WINFIELD City Country	State debt was incurr	ZIP Code			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 108 of 253

or: TECT Aerospa	acc, LLC		Case number (if known):	: 21-10674	
Name					
		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,005.00
	NESS EQUIPMEN	TINC	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	me		 ☐ Disputed		
913 MAIN			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
				_	
WINEIELD	N.C.	67456			
WINFIELD	KS State	67156			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			Is the claim subject to offset?		
	debt was incurr	red	✓ No		
4/2/2021	faccint				
Last 4 digits o	n account		□ res		
number					
	editor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	3,084.9
4 Nonpriority cr		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	3,084.9
1 Nonpriority cr		and mailing address		\$	3,084.9
4 Nonpriority cr GB SYSTEMS IN Creditor Name	NC	and mailing address	Check all that apply.	\$	3,084.94
4 Nonpriority cr	NC	and mailing address	Check all that apply. □ Contingent	\$	3,084.9
4 Nonpriority cr GB SYSTEMS IN Creditor Name	MC me	and mailing address	Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated	\$	3,084.94
4 Nonpriority cr GB SYSTEMS IN Creditor Name	MC me	and mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	3,084.94
4 Nonpriority cr GB SYSTEMS IN Creditor Name	MC me	and mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,084.94
4 Nonpriority cr GB SYSTEMS IN Creditor Name	MC me	and mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,084.9
4 Nonpriority cr. GB SYSTEMS IN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nat 7202 NE 175TH Address	me ST		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,084.9
GB SYSTEMS IN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nate 7202 NE 175TH Address KENMORE City Country	me ST WA State	98028 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	3,084.9
A Nonpriority cr GB SYSTEMS IN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nate 7202 NE 175TH Address KENMORE City Country Date or dates	me ST	98028 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	3,084.9
GB SYSTEMS IN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nate 7202 NE 175TH Address KENMORE City Country	me ST WA State debt was incurr	98028 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	3,084.9

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 109 of 253

tor: TECT Aerospa	ace, LLC		Case number (if known): 21-10674			
Name						
-		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	467,031.7	
	NE WORKS INC). 	Check all that apply.			
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent			
			☐ Unliquidated			
Creditor's Notice nan	ne		 ☐ Disputed			
19130 59TH DRI	VE N.E.		Basis for the claim:			
Address			Trade			
				•		
ARLINGTON	WA	98223				
City	State	ZIP Code				
Country			In the electric cubic set to a ffect 0			
	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No			
Various	£		<u></u>			
Last 4 digits of	account		☐ Yes			
number						
6 Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	6,264.0	
GOSIGER WEST	- FULLERTON		Check all that apply.			
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent			
			☐ Unliquidated			
Creditor's Notice nan	ne		 ☐ Disputed			
PO BOX 712288			Basis for the claim:			
Address			Trade			
CINCINNATI	ОН	45271-2288				
City	State	ZIP Code				
Country						
Date or dates debt was incurred			Is the claim subject to offset?			
3/9/2021			✓ No			
Last 4 digits of	i account		□ Yes			
number						

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 110 of 253

tor: TECT Aerospace, LLC			Case number (if known): 21-10674			
Name						
Nonpriority cred	ditor's name a	ind mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	143.36	
GRAINGER INDU	STRIAL		Check all that apply.			
Creditor Name	Creditor Name		☐ Contingent			
			☐ Unliquidated			
Creditor's Notice name)		□ Disputed			
DEPT. 865929749			Basis for the claim:			
Address			 Trade			
PO BOX 419267				-		
KANSAS CITY	MO	64141-6267				
City	State	ZIP Code				
Country						
Date or dates de	ebt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset?			
4/9/2020			☑ No			
Last 4 digits of	account		□ Yes			
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	21.80	
GUY DEGREGG Creditor Name						
			☐ Contingent			
Creditor's Notice name	<u> </u>		Unliquidated			
Creditor's Notice Harrie	•		☐ Disputed			
7815 UPPER RIDO	GE ROAD		Basis for the claim:			
Address			Trade	_		
SNOHOMISH	WA	98203				
City	State	ZIP Code				
Country						
Date or dates de	ebt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset?			
4/10/2018			☑ No			
Last 4 digits of account			□ Yes			

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 111 of 253

Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-1067

Name					
Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	3,373.11
HERCULES HEAT TREATING CORP			Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			 ☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nam	ne		□ Disputed		
404 440 01 400	21. 41./F		Basis for the claim:		
101-113 CLASSO Address	JN AVE		<u></u>		
			Trade		
15800					
BROOKLYN	NY	11205-1401			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates of	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			✓ No		
Last 4 digits of	account		☐ Yes		
number Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,810.32
HERMANSON CO		Ū	Check all that apply.	·	,
Creditor Name			 ☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nam	ne		☐ Disputed		
			Basis for the claim:		
1221 2ND AVENU	JE NORTH				
KENT	WA	98032			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account			Is the claim subject to offset?		
			☑ No		
			□ Yes		
number					

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 112 of 253

Additor Name additor's Notice name O SWEET HOLLOW ROAD dress AD BETHPAGE State NY State State TIR04 ZIP Code suntry ate or dates debt was incurred arious ast 4 digits of account amber conpriority creditor's name and mailing address DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES additor Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes	28,445.5
TEMCO, LLC. diditor Name aditor's Notice name 0 SWEET HOLLOW ROAD dress LD BETHPAGE NY 11804 ZIP Code sountry ate or dates debt was incurred arious ast 4 digits of account amber conpriority creditor's name and mailing address DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES additor Name	Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No	20,440.
aditor's Notice name 0 SWEET HOLLOW ROAD dress LD BETHPAGE y State NY State TIR04 ZIP Code suntry ate or dates debt was incurred urious ast 4 digits of account sumber conpriority creditor's name and mailing address DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES additor Name	□ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No	
D SWEET HOLLOW ROAD dress LD BETHPAGE NY 11804 ZIP Code puntry ate or dates debt was incurred drious ast 4 digits of account amber conpriority creditor's name and mailing address DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES additor Name	□ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? □ No	
DESTRUCTION OF STATE	□ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No	
D SWEET HOLLOW ROAD dress LD BETHPAGE NY 11804 ZIP Code puntry ate or dates debt was incurred arious ast 4 digits of account amber conpriority creditor's name and mailing address DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES additor Name	Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No	
D BETHPAGE NY 11804 State Incomplete Incomp	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No	
DETHPAGE NY 11804 ZIP Code Juntry Atte or dates debt was incurred arious Att 4 digits of account amber Conpriority creditor's name and mailing address DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Addition Name	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No	
State ZIP Code Pountry Ate or dates debt was incurred Arious Ast 4 digits of account Amber Conpriority creditor's name and mailing address DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Addition Name	☑ No	
State ZIP Code Pountry Ate or dates debt was incurred Arious Ast 4 digits of account Amber Conpriority creditor's name and mailing address DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES Addition Name	☑ No	
ate or dates debt was incurred arious ast 4 digits of account amber conpriority creditor's name and mailing address DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES additor Name	☑ No	
arious list 4 digits of account limber conpriority creditor's name and mailing address DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES editor Name	☑ No	
est 4 digits of account sumber conpriority creditor's name and mailing address DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES editor Name		
onpriority creditor's name and mailing address OME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES editor Name	□ Yes	
onpriority creditor's name and mailing address DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES editor Name		
DME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES ditor Name		
editor Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$Check all that apply.	356.3
	□ Contingent	
	□ Unliquidated	
editor's Notice name	. □ Disputed	
	Basis for the claim:	
draga	Trade	
D BOX 9001030		
DUISVILLE KY 40290-1030		
y State ZIP Code		
puntry		
	Is the claim subject to offset?	
	☑ No	
st 4 digits of account	□ Yes	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 113 of 253

or: TECT Aerospa	ace, LLC		Case number (if known):	21-10674	
Name					
3 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address			As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	132,696.93
	ANUFACTURING		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name			 ☐ Disputed		
12402 EVERGRI	EEN DDIVE		Basis for the claim:		
Address	LEIVENIVE		Trade		
				-	
MUKILTEO	WA	98275			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates debt was incurred			Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	f account		□ Yes		
number					
4 Nonpriority cro HQ MACHINE TI		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	7,230.4
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nar	ne		 □ Disputed		
6900 8TH STRE	ET		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	_	
BUENA PARK	CA	90620			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date or dates debt was incurred			S the claim subject to oπset? ☑ No		
Various	f				
Last 4 digits of account			☐ Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 114 of 253

otor: TECT Aerospace, LLC			Case number (if known):	2	21-10674
Name				_	
5 Nonpriority c	reditor's name a	ind mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$_	386,357.32
HYTEK FINISHES CO			Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ime		☐ Disputed		
PO BOX 31001-	-2754		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	-	
PASADENA	CA	91110-2754			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	of account		□ Yes		
number 6 Nonpriority c	reditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$_	7,800.74
IMAGINETICS L	LC		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ime		□ Disputed		
DEPT U			Basis for the claim:		
Address			 Trade		
PO BOX 3577				-	
SEATTLE	WA	98124-3577			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates debt was incurred			Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various					
Last 4 digits of account			☐ Yes		

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 115 of 253

tor: TECT Aerospace, LLC	Case number (if known):	21-10674			
Name					
7 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$1,466.6			
INGERSOLL CUTTING TOOL Creditor Name	Check all that apply.				
	☐ Contingent				
Creditor's Notice name	Unliquidated				
Creditor's Notice name	☐ Disputed				
505 FULTON AVE	Basis for the claim:				
Address	Trade				
ROCKFORD IL 61103					
City State ZIP Code					
Country					
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?				
3/18/2021	✓ No				
Last 4 digits of account	☐ Yes				
8 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address J.D. OTT COMPANY Creditor Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$ 3,123.5			
	☐ Unliquidated				
Creditor's Notice name	□ Disputed				
2244 - 6TH AVENUE SOUTH	Basis for the claim:				
Address	Trade				
SEATTLE WA 98134-2002					
City State ZIP Code					
Country					
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?				
Not Stated	☑ No				
Last 4 digits of account	□ Yes				
number					

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 116 of 253

otor: TECT Aerospace, LLC	Case number (if known)): 21-10674	
Name			
9 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		\$	1,432.3
J.THAYER COMPANY Creditor Name	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name	☐ Contingent		
	☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	 □ Disputed		
15802 SW UPPER BOONES FERRY RD	Basis for the claim:		
Address	Trade		
		_	
LAKE OSWEGO OR 97035			
City State ZIP Code			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
1/20/2021	✓ No		
Last 4 digits of account	□ Yes		
90 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing addre JC MANUFACTURING Creditor Name	Check all that apply.	*	38,015.00
	☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice name	Unliquidated		
Oredioi 3 Notice name	☐ Disputed		
PO BOX 98488	Basis for the claim:		
Address	Trade —	_	
DES MOINES WA 98198			
City State ZIP Code			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various	✓ No		
Last 4 digits of account	□ Yes		
number			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 117 of 253

otor: TECT Aerospace, LLC			Case number (if known):	2	1-10674
Name					
1 Nonpriority o	creditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	32,999.16
	IINUM ALEXCO LLO		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice r	name		□ Disputed		
KAISER ALUMINUM FABRICATED PRODUCTS, LLC			Basis for the claim:		
Address	IINUM FABRICATEI	D PRODUCTS, LLC	Trade		
PO BOX 10020	03			-	
PASADENA	CA	91189-0203			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	s debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Not Stated			☑ No		
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes		
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	62.52
Creditor Name	STRIAL TECHNOLO	OGIES	Check all that apply.		
Oreaner Hame			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice r	name		 ☐ Disputed		
PO BOX 74566	6		Basis for the claim:		
Address			 Trade		
				-	
CHICAGO	IL	60696-4566			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates debt was incurred			Is the claim subject to offset?		
3/15/2021			✓ No		
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes		

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 118 of 253

r: TECT Aerosp					
	reditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	46,631.0
Creditor Name			 □ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		 ☐ Disputed		
P.O. BOX 4167	' 78		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	-	
POCTON		00044 0770			
City	MA State	2IP Code			
Country			Is the claim subject to offset?		
Not Stated	debt was incurr	ed	✓ No		
Last 4 digits of	of account		□ Yes		
number					
Nonpriority co		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	2,200.0
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		 □ Disputed		
1444 S. ST. CL/	AIR STREET		Basis for the claim:		
1444 S. ST. CLAIR STREET Address					
			Trade		
			Trade	-	
Address	KS	67213		-	
Address BLDG B	KS State	67213 ZIP Code	Trade	-	
Address BLDG B WICHITA				-	
Address BLDG B WICHITA City Country		ZIP Code	Is the claim subject to offset?	-	
Address BLDG B WICHITA City Country	State debt was incurr	ZIP Code		-	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 119 of 253

r: TECT Aerosp Name	ace, LLC		Case number (if known):	21-10674	
Nonpriority cr		nd mailing address SATA TECHNOLOGIES	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	78,324.0
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	me		 □ Disputed		
KAVLICO CORF	P DEPOSITORY A	CCOUNT	Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
24729 NETWORK PLACE					
CHICAGO	IL	60673-1247			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
2/10/2021			✓ No		
Last 4 digits of	account		□ Yes		
number	oditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	¢	20,407.0
	ACTURING, INC.	ma maning address	Check all that apply.	Ψ	20,407.0
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	me		 □ Disputed		
PO BOX 315			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
ARGONIA	KS	67004-0315			
City	State	ZIP Code			
			ls the claim subject to offset?		
Country		l	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ea	✓ No		
		ea	✓ No —— Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 120 of 253

tor: IECT Aerospa	ace, LLC		Case number (if known):	21-10674	
Name					
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	13,588.2
LA FARGE & EGGE INC Creditor Name			Check all that apply.		
Ordator Hamo			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nar	me		 ☐ Disputed		
5820 188TH SW	ı		Basis for the claim:		
Address	<u>·</u>		 Trade		
				-	
LYNNWOOD	WA	98036			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			In the electric cubic state of feet 0		
	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
3/9/2021			<u></u>		
Last 4 digits o	f account		□ Yes		
LANDSBERG - S Creditor Name		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	Ψ	3,406.26
			☐ Contingent		
One ditarda Niation and			Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nar	me		☐ Disputed		
PO BOX 101144	ŀ		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	-	
PASADENA	CA	91189-1145			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates debt was incurred 3/11/2021 Last 4 digits of account			Is the claim subject to offset?		
			□ Yes		
number					

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 121 of 253

btor: TECT Aerospace, LLC			Case number (if known): 21-10674				
Name	Name						
	99 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,456.25		
LARKIN PRE	CISION LLC		Check all that apply.				
Ordator Hame			☐ Contingent				
			☐ Unliquidated				
Creditor's Notice	name		☐ Disputed				
5810 S 194TH	H STREET		Basis for the claim:				
Address	Address		Trade	_			
KENT	WA	98032					
City	State	ZIP Code					
Country							
	es debt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset?				
3/26/2021			☑ No				
•	s of account		☐ Yes				
number							
		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	8,829.00		
LEARNING T Creditor Name	ECHNOLGIES GRO	UP INC	Check all that apply.				
			☐ Contingent				
			☐ Unliquidated				
Creditor's Notice	name		☐ Disputed				
ATTN: ACCO	UNTING		Basis for the claim:				
Address			Trade				
434 FAYETTE	EVILLE ST 9th FLOC	DR		-			
RALEIGH	NC	27601					
City	State	ZIP Code					
Country							
Date or date	es debt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset?				
4/2/2021			☑ No				
Last 4 digits	s of account		□ Yes				
number							

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 122 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name 3.101 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$

Name					
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	140.00
LENSCRAFTER Creditor Name	₹S, INC.		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name	Cleuror Ivanie		☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		□ Disputed		
DANK OF AME	BANK OF AMERICA LOCKBOX SERVICES		Basis for the claim:		
Address	XICA LOCKBOX 3	ERVICES	Trade		
14963 COLLEC	TIONS CTP		Trade	_	
14000 001110	TIONO OTK.				
CHICAGO	IL	60693			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
3/20/2021			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	of account		□ Yes		
number					
2 Nonpriority c	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	3,978.0
LMI MACHINER	RY INC.		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		· □ Disputed		
070 INDUIOTOV	(DD)) (E		Basis for the claim:		
970 INDUSTRY Address	DRIVE				
			Trade	-	
TUKWILA	WA	98188			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
3/26/2021			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	of account		☐ Yes		
number					

Official Form 206E/F

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 123 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 1,488.37 3.103 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Check all that apply. LOGMEIN USA, INC Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 50264 Address Trade LOS ANGELES 90074-0264 CA State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 3/11/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.104 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 20,015.17 Check all that apply. MAGELLAN AEROSPACE PROCESSING Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 847020

Trade

 \checkmark

□ Yes

Is the claim subject to offset?

number

3/26/2021

Address

BOSTON

City

Country

MA

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

State

02284-7020

ZIP Code

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 124 of 253

Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-1067

Name					
	or's name ar	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	16,560.0
MAGNESIUM ALLO	PRODUCTS	CO.	Check all that apply.		·
Creditor Name			 ☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name					
			☐ Disputed		
2420 N. ALAMEDA S	TREET		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
P.O. BOX 4668					
					
COMPTON	CA	90224			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates deb	t was incurre	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Not Stated			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of ac	count		□ Yes		
number Nonpriority credit	or's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	130.9
MAKINO INC		ia mamig aaa. ooo	Check all that apply.	<u> </u>	100.0
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			<u>-</u>		
Creditor's Notice name			Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
DEPT CH 16443			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
PALATINE	IL	60055-6443			
	IL State	60055-6443 ZIP Code			
City		 -			
City	State	ZIP Code	Is the claim subject to offset?		
PALATINE City Country Date or dates deb 3/15/2021	State	ZIP Code	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
City Country Date or dates deb	State	ZIP Code			

MANHATTAN CONSULTANTS, INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 6330 BROCKWAY ROAD Address THOMPSON OH State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/19/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name TCFI CP LLC Address P.O. BOX 845324	Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? □ No □ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	45,567.9
Address THOMPSON OH 44086 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/19/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name TCFI CP LLC Address	Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? □ No □ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent	1 5,567.9
Address THOMPSON OH 44086 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/19/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name TCFI CP LLC Address	□ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No □ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 4500 Check all that apply. □ Contingent	1 5,567.
THOMPSON OH 44086 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/19/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name TCFI CP LLC Address	Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No ☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 48 Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent	15 ,567.:
THOMPSON OH 44086 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/19/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name TCFI CP LLC Address	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No ☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 4: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent	1 5,567.
THOMPSON OH 44086 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/19/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name TCFI CP LLC Address	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No ☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 4: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent	15 ,567.
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/19/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name TCFI CP LLC Address	✓ No ☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 4: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent	1 5,567.
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/19/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name TCFI CP LLC Address	✓ No ☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 4: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent	1 5,567.
Date or dates debt was incurred 3/19/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name TCFI CP LLC Address	✓ No ☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 4: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent	1 5,567.
Date or dates debt was incurred 3/19/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name TCFI CP LLC Address	✓ No ☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 4: Check all that apply. ☐ Contingent	1 5,567.
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name TCFI CP LLC Address	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent	1 5,567.
number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name TCFI CP LLC Address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 48 Check all that apply.	1 5,567.
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address MAPSCO Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name TCFI CP LLC Address	Check all that apply. □ Contingent	1 5,567.
Creditor's Notice name TCFI CP LLC Address	-	
TCFI CP LLC Address	☐ Unliquidated	
TCFI CP LLC Address	<u></u>	
Address	□ Disputed	
Address	Basis for the claim:	
P.O. BOX 845324	Trade	
DALLAS TX 75284-5324		
City State ZIP Code		
Country	<u></u>	
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?	
Not Stated	☑ No	
Last 4 digits of account		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 126 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name 3.109 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 3,394.30 MAYDAY MANUFACTURING Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 3100 JIM CHRISTAL ROAD Address Trade **DENTON** TX 76207 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No Not Stated Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.110 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 142.20 Check all that apply. MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 7690 Address Trade

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

□ Yes

CHICAGO

State

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

City

Country

Not Stated

number

60680-7690

ZIP Code

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 127 of 253

tor: TECT Aerospace, LLC			Case number (if known): 21-10674			
Name						
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	Undetermine	
Mecadaq Tar	rnos		Check all that apply.			
Creditor Name			Contingent			
			✓ Unliquidated			
Creditor's Notice name						
Eleggen Con	oing, Coulson & Kitch I	11.0	Basis for the claim:			
Address	Jing, Coulson & Mich I	LLO	Litigation			
David G Seel	ly					
301 N Main, S						
30 i N Maili, V	Suite 1900					
Wichita	KS	67202				
City	State	ZIP Code				
Country						
•	tes debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?			
Date of date	es dest was moun	ou .	□ No			
Last 4 digit	ts of account					
number						
		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	62,648.9	
Creditor Name	E D'AQUITAINE		Check all that apply.			
			☐ Contingent			
			☐ Unliquidated			
Creditor's Notice	e name		☐ Disputed			
POLE TECHI	NOLOGIQUE JEAN B	ERTIN	Basis for the claim:			
Address			Trade			
TARNOS		40220				
City	State	ZIP Code				
FRANCE						
Country						
Date or date	es debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?			
Not Stated			☑ No			
Last 4 digit	ts of account		□ Yes			
number						

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 128 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 3.

Nonpriority cred		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	18,494.7
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	Creditor's Notice name		· □ Disputed		
1400 AMERICAN BOULEVARD			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	_	
PENNINGTON	NJ	08534			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates de	ebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
3/31/2021			✓ No		
Last 4 digits of	account		□ Yes		
number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	16,789.6
MIHLFELD & ASS	OCIATES INC		Check all that apply.		
Greatier Hame			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name					
Creditor's Notice name			☐ Disputed		
P.O. BOX 11047			☐ Disputed Basis for the claim:		
			•	_	
P.O. BOX 11047			Basis for the claim:	-	
P.O. BOX 11047	MO	65808-1047	Basis for the claim:	-	
P.O. BOX 11047 Address		65808-1047 ZIP Code	Basis for the claim:	-	
P.O. BOX 11047 Address	MO	 -	Basis for the claim: Trade	_	
P.O. BOX 11047 Address SPRINGFIELD City	MO State	ZIP Code	Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	_	
P.O. BOX 11047 Address SPRINGFIELD City Country	- MO State	ZIP Code	Basis for the claim: Trade	-	

number

MORNEAU SHEPELL LIMITED Creditor Name Creditor Notice name LBX# 1663 Address PO BOX 95000 PHILADELPHIA PA 19195-0001 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/2/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account number Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Trade Is the claim subject to offset? Yes	Name 5 Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,180.23
Creditor's Notice name Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Address PO BOX 95000					Ψ	1,100.2
Unliquidated Disputed	Creditor Name					
Disputed Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Trade				-		
Basis for the claim: Trade PO BOX 95000 PHILADELPHIA PA 19195-0001 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/2/2021	Creditor's Notice nar	me				
Address PO BOX 95000 PHILADELPHIA PA 19195-0001 ZIP Code				1		
PO BOX 95000 PHILADELPHIA PA				Basis for the claim:		
PHILADELPHIA PA 19195-0001 City State 2IP Code Date or dates debt was incurred 3/2/2021				Trade	_	
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account number 16 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address NANCE MANUFACTURING INC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 2005 S. WEST ST. Address WICHITA KS G7213 City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No Check all that apply. State Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No	PO BOX 95000					
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 3/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account number 16 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address NANCE MANUFACTURING INC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 2005 S. WEST ST. Address WICHITA KS G7213 City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No Check all that apply. State Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No	PHILADELPHIA	PA	19195-0001			
Date or dates debt was incurred 3/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes						
Size of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 111,997. Solution Size of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 111,997. Solution Size of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 111,997. Check all that apply.	Country					
Last 4 digits of account number 16 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address NANCE MANUFACTURING INC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 2005 S. WEST ST. Address WICHITA City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Pyes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 111,997. Check all that apply. Should all that apply. Check all	Date or dates	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
NANCE MANUFACTURING INC Creditor's name and mailing address NANCE MANUFACTURING INC Creditor's Notice name 2005 S. WEST ST. Address WICHITA KS 67213 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 111,997. Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No	3/2/2021			✓ No		
As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 111,997.3 NANCE MANUFACTURING INC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 2005 S. WEST ST. Address WICHITA KS 67213 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 111,997.3 Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	Last 4 digits o	f account				
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Creditor's Notice name 2005 S. WEST ST. Address WICHITA KS State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No	number					
Creditor's Notice name Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade WICHITA City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No			nd mailing address		\$	111,997.7
Creditor's Notice name Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade WICHITA KS 67213 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Not Stated Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No		ACTURING INC		Check all that apply.		
Creditor's Notice name 2005 S. WEST ST. Address WICHITA City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No	Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade WICHITA KS 67213 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated I sthe claim subject to offset? No				☐ Unliquidated		
Basis for the claim: Trade WICHITA KS 67213 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No	Creditor's Notice nar	ne		□ Disputed		
MICHITA KS 67213 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Trade Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No	2005 S WEST S	tT		•		
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No				Trade		
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No					-	
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No	WICHITA	KS	67213			
Date or dates debt was incurred Is the claim subject to offset? Not Stated ✓ No						
Not Stated No	Country					
Not stated	Date or dates	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Last 4 digits of account	Not Stated			☑ No		
	Last 4 digits of account			□ Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 130 of 253

or: TECT Aerosp	pace, LLC		Case number (if known):	21-10	674
Name					
Nonpriority c	reditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	45,278.56
	ECISION BEARING	3	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		□ Disputed		
MEGUATRONII	00 110		Basis for the claim:		
MECHATRONIC Address	55, INC		Trade		
27286 NETWO	RK PLACE			-	
CHICAGO	IL	60673-1272			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			☑ No		
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes		
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address NET-INSPECT		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	1,200.0
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			•		
Creditor's Notice na	ame				
			☐ Disputed		
25 CENTRAL W	VAY		Basis for the claim:		
			Trade	_	
SUITE 300					
KIRKLAND	WA	98033	<u> </u>		
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			Is the elebrated at 10 and 10		
	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various			✓ No		
Last 4 digits	of account		☐ Yes		

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 131 of 253

Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-1067

btor: TECT Aerospace, LLC			Case number (if known): 21-10674					
Name								
19 Nonpriority c	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$					
NEW HAMPSH Creditor Name	IIRE BALL BEARIN	GS INC.	Check all that apply.					
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent					
			☐ Unliquidated					
Creditor's Notice na	ame		□ Disputed					
FILE 15273 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE			Basis for the claim:					
Address	ELLOTIONO OLIVI	ENDRIVE	 Trade					
				_				
CHICAGO	<u>IL</u>	60693						
City	State	ZIP Code						
Country			<u></u>					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?					
Not Stated			☑ No					
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes					
NORTH SOUNI	p HOSE & FITTING	ind mailing address GS INC.	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	455.0			
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent					
			☐ Unliquidated					
Creditor's Notice na	ame		□ Disputed					
3520 PAINE ST	Г #1		Basis for the claim:					
Address	. #1		 Trade					
				-				
EVERETT	WA	98201						
City	State	ZIP Code						
City	State	ZIF Code						
Country			ls the claim subject to offect?					
	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No					
Various	of account							
Last 4 digits	oi account		☐ Yes					
number								

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 132 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 3.121 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address 1,582.70 NUWEST GROUP HOLDINGS LLC Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 940 Address Trade **ROSEVILLE** CA 95661 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 4/27/2020 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.122 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 74,606.67 Check all that apply. NWI Kansas City LLC Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO Box 1278 Address

Trade

 \checkmark

□ Yes

Is the claim subject to offset?

Thomasville

City

Country

Various

number

GΑ

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

State

31799

ZIP Code

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 133 of 253

Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC
Name

TECT Aerospace, LLC
Name

As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$

Name					
	ditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	10,000.0
NWI PRECISION		na maning address	Check all that apply.	Ψ	10,000.0
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			-		
Creditor's Notice name	<u> </u>		Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
DEPT 410116			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade		
PO BOX 4375 STN	N A		_		
TODONTO	ON	MEWOLO			
TORONTO	ON State	M5W 0J3			
City	State	ZIP Code			
CANADA			<u></u>		
Country			le the eleim cubicat to affect?		
Date or dates de	ebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
Various			<u></u>		
Last 4 digits of	account		☐ Yes		
number					
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address			As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	156.0
OCCUPATIONAL Creditor Name	HEALTH CENTI	ERS OF WASHINGTON, P.S.	Check all that apply.		
			☐ Contingent		
			Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	9		☐ Disputed		
PO BOX 4300			Basis for the claim:		
Address			 Trade		
				_	
RANCHO CUCAMONGA	CA	91729-4300			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates debt was incurred			Is the claim subject to offset?		
2/6/2020			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	account		□ Yes		
number					

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 134 of 253

Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-1067

or: TECT Aerospace,	LLO		Case number (if known):	21-10074	
Name	or's name and m	ailing addross	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	Φ.	307,485.6
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Office Support Services LLC			Check all that apply.	Ψ	307,465.0
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name					
			☐ Disputed Basis for the claim:		
503 N. Broad Street Address			Trade		
			Traue	-	
Thomasville	GA	31792			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates debt	was incurred		Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various					
Last 4 digits of ac	count		□ Yes		
Nonpriority credite OMEGA PRECISION Creditor Name			As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	·	198,200.5
			☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice name			Unliquidated		
Croditor o riolico manie			☐ Disputed		
P.O. BOX 1583			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	-	
MUKILTEO	WA	98275			
MUKILTEO City	WA State	98275 ZIP Code			
City	State		Is the claim subject to offset?		
City	State		Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
Country Date or dates debt	State				

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 135 of 253

Case number (if known): 21-10674				
				
	\$	24,106.5		
-				
Unliquidated				
☐ Disputed				
Basis for the claim:				
Trade	_			
□ Yes				
As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	1,160.0		
☐ Contingent				
☐ Unliquidated				
——— □ Disputed				
Basis for the claim:				
Trade				
Trade	-			
	-			
Is the claim subject to offset?	-			
	-			
	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 136 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name 3.129 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 397.50 P.M. TESTING LABORATORY INC Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 3921 PACIFIC HWY E Address Trade FIFE WA 98424 City State ZIP Code Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No Various Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.130 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 688.25 PACIFIC DISTRIBUTING INC Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated

☐ DisputedBasis for the claim:

Is the claim subject to offset?

Trade

 \checkmark

□ Yes

number

3/11/2021

Creditor's Notice name

Address

VAUGHN

City

Country

5017 LACKEY RD NW

WA

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

State

98394

ZIP Code

Nonpriority	creditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$ 33,3	00.00
PACIFIC FORGE INC Creditor Name			Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice	name		☐ Disputed		
10641 ETIWA	NDA AVE		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	-	
FONTANA	CA	92337			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or date	es debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Not Stated					
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes		
number					
	creditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$18,1	85.83
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice	name		· □ Disputed		
925 5TH AVENUE SOUTH					
925 5TH AVEI	NUE SOUTH		Basis for the claim:		
	NUE SOUTH			-	
PO BOX 399		98035	Basis for the claim:	-	
Address	NUE SOUTH WA State	98035 ZIP Code	Basis for the claim:	-	
PO BOX 399 KENT	WA		Basis for the claim:	-	
Address PO BOX 399 KENT City Country	WA	ZIP Code	Basis for the claim:	-	
Address PO BOX 399 KENT City Country	WA State	ZIP Code	Basis for the claim: Trade	-	
Rent City Country Date or date	WA State es debt was incurr	ZIP Code	Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	-	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 138 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name 3.133 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 250.00 PACIFIC NORTHWEST SHREDDING INC Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: P.O. BOX 59773 Address Trade RENTON WA 98058-2773 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 3/9/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.134 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 3,662.24 PACIFIC OFFICE AUTOMATION INC. Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 030310 Address Trade

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

□ Yes

number

LOS ANGELES

City

Country

2/24/2021

CA

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

State

90030-0310

ZIP Code

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 139 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name 3.135 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 1,388.42 PACIFIC OFFICE AUTOMATION, INC. Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 14747 NW GREENBRIER PKWY Address Trade **BEAVERTON** OR 97006 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No Various Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.136 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 2,157.20 Check all that apply. PARAGON PACIFIC INC Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: STS Operating, INC Address Trade P.O. BOX 74007454

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

□ Yes

CHICAGO

City

Country

3/8/2021

number

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

60674-7454

ZIP Code

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 140 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known):

Name				
Nonpriority creditor's name	e and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	4,960.5
PARAGON SERVICES, INC.	_	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name		□ Contingent		
		·		
Creditor's Notice name		Unliquidated		
ordator o reditor name		□ Disputed Basis for the claim:		
1015 S. WEST STREET				
Address		Trade	_	
WICHITA KS	67213			
City State	ZIP Code			
Country				
Date or dates debt was inc	urred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
		✓ No		
3/26/2021				
Last 4 digits of account number		☐ Yes		
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PARTNERSHIP CARD SERVIC	<u>-</u>	☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	2,599.
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's nam	<u>-</u>	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	2,599.
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's nam PARTNERSHIP CARD SERVIC Creditor Name	<u>-</u>	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	2,599.
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PARTNERSHIP CARD SERVIC	<u>-</u>	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$	2,599.
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's nam PARTNERSHIP CARD SERVIC Creditor Name	<u>-</u>	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	2,599.
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PARTNERSHIP CARD SERVIC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	<u>-</u>	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	2,599
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PARTNERSHIP CARD SERVIC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	<u>-</u>	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	2,599.
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PARTNERSHIP CARD SERVIC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name COMMERCIAL BANK Address P.O. BOX 2181	<u>-</u>	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	2,599.
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PARTNERSHIP CARD SERVIC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name COMMERCIAL BANK Address P.O. BOX 2181	ES	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	2,599.
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PARTNERSHIP CARD SERVICE Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name COMMERCIAL BANK Address P.O. BOX 2181	31902-2181	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	2,599.
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PARTNERSHIP CARD SERVICE Creditor's Notice name Creditor's Notice name COMMERCIAL BANK Address P.O. BOX 2181 COLUMBUS GA State	31902-2181 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	2,599.
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PARTNERSHIP CARD SERVICE Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name COMMERCIAL BANK Address P.O. BOX 2181 COLUMBUS City GA State Country	31902-2181 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	2,599.

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 141 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name 3.139 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 240.00 PATTONAIR USA, INC Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 1900 ROBOTICS PLACE Address Trade FORT WORTH TX 76118 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 2/24/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.140 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 181.14 Check all that apply. PAYFLEX CLAIMS ACCOUNT Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 2239 Address Trade

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

□ Yes

OMAHA

Country

3/29/2021

number

City

ΝE

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

68103-2239

ZIP Code

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 142 of 253

Ease number (if known): 21-1067

r: TECT Aerospace, LLC		Case number (if known).): 21-10674	
Name				
Nonpriority creditor's name	e and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	63,789.0
PCC - PRIMUS INT'L Creditor Name		Check all that apply.		
		☐ Contingent		
		☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name		☐ Disputed		
UNIVERSITY SWAGING DIVIS	ION	Basis for the claim:		
Address	· ·· ··	 Trade		
PO BOX 101976		-	_	
PASADENA CA	91189-1976	<u></u>		
City State	ZIP Code			
Country				
Date or dates debt was inc	urred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
		☑ No		
Various				
Last 4 digits of account number	e and mailing address	□ Yes	\$	3 102 0
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN			\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name		☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN		□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent	\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name		□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN Creditor Name		□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 19504 24th AVE W		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 19504 24th AVE W		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 19504 24th AVE W Address LYNNWOOD WA	98036	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 19504 24th AVE W Address	IG, INC	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 19504 24th AVE W Address LYNNWOOD WA	98036	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 19504 24th AVE W Address LYNNWOOD WA State	98036 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 19504 24th AVE W Address LYNNWOOD WA City State	98036 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	3,102.9
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name PEREGRINE MANUFACTURIN Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 19504 24th AVE W Address LYNNWOOD WA State Country Date or dates debt was inc	98036 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	3,102.9

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 143 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name 3.143 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 215.46 PETRIE, SHERRI J. Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 10508 W. 99TH STREET Address Trade **OVERLAND** KS 66214 PARK ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred ✓ No 3/28/2021 Last 4 digits of account ☐ Yes number 3.144 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 110.48 PETROCARD Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: P.O. BOX 34243 Trade

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 144 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name 2,608.92 3.145 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ PFS EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 10802 FARNAM DRIVE Address Trade SUITE 100 **OMAHA** ΝE 68154 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No Various Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.146 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 800.00 PIONEER BROACH COMPANY Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed

Basis for the claim:

Is the claim subject to offset?

Trade

 \checkmark

□ Yes

6434 TELEGRAPH ROAD

CA

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

State

90040

ZIP Code

Address

City

Country

Not Stated

number

LOS ANGELES

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 145 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 3.

Nonpriority cre	ditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	780.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address PIONEER INDUSTRIES			Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			 ☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nam	e				
			☐ Disputed		
7000 HIGHLAND	PARKWAY SW		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	_	
SEATTLE	WA	98106			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates of	ebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
2/23/2021			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	account		□ Yes		
Last 4 digits of number	account		☐ Yes		
number Nonpriority cre	ditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	428.6
number Nonpriority cre PORT PLASTICS	ditor's name a	nd mailing address		\$	428.6
number Nonpriority cre	ditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	428.
number Nonpriority cre PORT PLASTICS Creditor Name	ditor's name a INC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	428.0
number Nonpriority cre PORT PLASTICS	ditor's name a INC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	428.6
number Nonpriority cre PORT PLASTICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	ditor's name a INC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$	428.0
number Nonpriority cre PORT PLASTICS Creditor Name	ditor's name a INC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	428.6
number Nonpriority cre PORT PLASTICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam P.O. BOX 398573	ditor's name a INC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	428.6
number Nonpriority cre PORT PLASTICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam P.O. BOX 398573 Address	ditor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	428.6
Nonpriority cre PORT PLASTICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam P.O. BOX 398573 Address	ditor's name a INC e C CA	94139-8573	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	428.6
number Nonpriority cre PORT PLASTICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam P.O. BOX 398573 Address	ditor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	428.6
Nonpriority cre PORT PLASTICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam P.O. BOX 398573 Address	ditor's name a INC e C CA	94139-8573	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	428.6
Nonpriority cre PORT PLASTICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam P.O. BOX 398573 Address SAN FRANCISCO City	ditor's name a INC B CA State	94139-8573 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	428.6
number Nonpriority cre PORT PLASTICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nam P.O. BOX 398573 Address SAN FRANCISCO City Country	ditor's name a INC B CA State	94139-8573 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	428.0

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 146 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name 3.149 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 948.29 PPG INTERNATIONAL INC. Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: **DEPT 1059** Address Trade P.O. BOX 121059 **DALLAS** ΤX 75312-1059 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 3/22/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.150 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 763.82 Check all that apply. **PRAXAIR** Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 120812 DEPT 0812 Address Trade

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

□ Yes

DALLAS

Country

2/17/2021

number

City

ΤX

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

State

75312-0812

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 147 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name 3.

.151	Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	58,662.30
	PRECISION COIL SPRING Creditor Name			Check all that apply.		
	Orealior Name			☐ Contingent		
				☐ Unliquidated		
	Creditor's Notice nar	ne		☐ Disputed		
	10107 ROSE ST	REET		Basis for the claim:		
	Address			Trade		
	EL MONTE	CA	91731			
	City	State	ZIP Code			
	Country			<u></u>		
	Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
	Various			☑ No		
	Last 4 digits of	f account		□ Yes		
.152			nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	1,107.36
	PROGRESSIVE Creditor Name	ALLOY STEELS I	UNLIMITED	Check all that apply.		
				☐ Contingent		
	One dite de Nation and			Unliquidated		
	Creditor's Notice nar	ne		☐ Disputed		
	P.O. BOX 67526	7		Basis for the claim:		
	Address			Trade	_	
	DETROIT	МІ	48267-5266			
	City	State	ZIP Code			
	Country					
		debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No		
	Not Stated					
	Last 4 digits of	r account		□ Yes		

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 148 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name 3.153 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 132.60 PROPONENT FKA KAPCO Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 841349 Address Trade LOS ANGELES CA 90084-1349 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No Various Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.154 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 34,039.95 PROTECTIVE COATINGS INC Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 1208 4th AVE N. Address Trade

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

□ Yes

number

KENT

Country

Various

City

WA

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

State

98032

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 149 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name 3.155 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 2,566.60 PUGET SOUND ENERGY Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PAYMENT PROCESSING Address Trade BOT-01H PO BOX 91269 98009-9269 **BELLEVUE** WA State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No Various Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.156 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 15,756.72 Check all that apply. QUAL-FAB, INC. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 1705 S. 93RD ST. F-11 Address Trade

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

□ Yes

SEATTLE

City

Country

Various

number

WA

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

State

98108

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 150 of 253

tor:	TECT Aerospa	ce, LLC		Case number (if known):		21-10674	
	Name				-		
	-		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$		156,003.00
	UALITY STAMF editor Name	PING & MACHINI	NG INC	Check all that apply.			
Ci	euitoi ivairie			☐ Contingent			
				☐ Unliquidated			
Cr	editor's Notice nam	ne		 ☐ Disputed			
10	907 137TH AVE	F		Basis for the claim:			
	Idress			 Trade			
_					-		
_							
_	UMNER	WA	98390				
Cit	ty	State	ZIP Code				
	ountry			In the claim publicat to offeet?			
		lebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset? ☑ No			
_	arious ast 4 digits of	· •					
8 N	umber onpriority cre & S MACHININ		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$_		1,700.00
	editor Name			□ Contingent			
				☐ Unliquidated			
Cr	editor's Notice nam	ne		☐ Disputed			
		THE DO A D		Basis for the claim:			
	BOO BAUMGART	INER ROAD		Trade			
_					-		
_	T LOUIS	MO	62420				
_		MO State	63129				
Cit	ıy	Slate	ZIP Code				
	ountry			Is the claim subject to offset?			
		lebt was incurr	rea	✓ No			
	26/2021	2000Urt					
Lč	ast 4 digits of	account		□ 162			

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 151 of 253

Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (# known): 21-10674

3.159 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address
RADIUS FABRICATIONS-FORT WORTH, INC. Check all that apply.

Creditor Name

Creditor's Notice name
P.O. BOX 640080
Address

Case number (# known): 21-10674

As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 48,965.00

Check all that apply.

Unliquidated
Disputed

Basis for the claim:
Trade

Creditor's Notice name			☐ Disputed
P.O. BOX 640080			Basis for the claim:
Address			Trade
PITTSBURGH	PA	15264-0080	
City	State	ZIP Code	
Country			
Date or dates d	ebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?
Not Stated			☑ No
Last 4 digits of	account		□ Yes
number			
Nonpriority cree		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 22,874.00 Check all that apply.
Creditor Name			□ Contingent
			☐ Unliquidated
Creditor's Notice name	e		□ Disputed
0044 DAVCDUED	E OID		Basis for the claim:
9211 PAYSPHER Address	E CIR		Trade
CHICAGO	IL	60674	
City	State	ZIP Code	
Country			
Date or dates d	ebt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?
Not Stated			☑ No
Last 4 digits of	account		□ Yes
number			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 152 of 253

Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-10674

Name

3.161 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address

As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$

Name				
Nonpriority creditor's name and	I mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	10,304.7
RBC BEARINGS		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name		 ☐ Contingent		
		☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name				
		☐ Disputed		
9211 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE Address		Basis for the claim:		
Address		Trade	_	
OLUCACO II	00074			
CHICAGO IL	60674			
City State	ZIP Code			
Country				
Date or dates debt was incurred	I	Is the claim subject to offset?		
		☑ No		
3/16/2021				
Last 4 digits of account number	l mailing address		\$	4.675.5
Last 4 digits of account	I mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$	4,675.5
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and RBC TRANSPORT DYNAMICS	I mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$	4,675.5
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and RBC TRANSPORT DYNAMICS	I mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	4,675.5
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and RBC TRANSPORT DYNAMICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	I mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	4,675.5
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and RBC TRANSPORT DYNAMICS Creditor Name	I mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	4,675.5
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and RBC TRANSPORT DYNAMICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	I mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	4,675.5
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and RBC TRANSPORT DYNAMICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	I mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	4,675.5
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and RBC TRANSPORT DYNAMICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 9211 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE Address		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	4,675.5
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and RBC TRANSPORT DYNAMICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 9211 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE Address CHICAGO	60674	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	4,675.8
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and RBC TRANSPORT DYNAMICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 9211 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE Address CHICAGO LIL State	60674 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	4,675.5
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and RBC TRANSPORT DYNAMICS Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name 9211 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE Address CHICAGO City IL State Country	60674 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	4,675.5

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 153 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name 3.163 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 255.65 RED WING BRANDS OF AMERICA INC Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: RED WING BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ACCOUNT Address Trade PO BOX 844329 **DALLAS** ΤX 75284-4329 City State ZIP Code Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 2/10/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.164 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 32,851.27 RENTON COIL SPRING CO Check all that apply. Creditor Name □ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 425 S 7TH ST Address Trade

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

☐ Yes

Official Form 206E/F

PO BOX 880

RENTON

City

Country

Various

number

WA

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

State

98057-0880

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 154 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name 3.165 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 4,531.69 REPUBLIC SERVICES Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 78829 Address Trade **PHOENIX** ΑZ 85062-8829 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.166 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 48,178.11 Check all that apply. REXNORD INC Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 93944 Address Trade

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

□ Yes

CHICAGO

State

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

City

Country

Various

number

60673-3944

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 155 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name 3.167 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 449.28 ROLLED ALLOYS, INC. Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 125 W. STERNS ROAD Address Trade **TEMPERANCE** MI 48182 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred ✓ No 3/26/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.168 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 3,029.16 Check all that apply. S.S. WHITE TECHNOLOGIES INC Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 8300 SHEEN DRIVE Address Trade

Is the claim subject to offset?

✓ No

□ Yes

PETERSBURG

Country

3/18/2021

number

State

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

33709

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 156 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name 3.169 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 2,961.38 SAFETY-KLEEN CORP Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 975201 Address Trade **DALLAS** ΤX 75397-5201 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 1/12/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.170 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 23,800.00 Check all that apply. SARGENT AEROSPACE & DEFENSE Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name

☐ DisputedBasis for the claim:

Is the claim subject to offset?

Trade

 \checkmark

□ Yes

LOCKBOX #12818

12818 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

IL

State

60693

ZIP Code

Address

CHICAGO

City

Country

Not Stated

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 157 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name 3.171 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 609.45 SEALED AIR CORPORATION Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 26077 Network Place Address Trade **CHICAGO** 60673-1260 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 2/17/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.172 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 6,494.00 Check all that apply. SEATTLE FACILITY SERVICES, LLC Creditor Name □ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 9623 32ND STREET SE Address Trade BLDG D, SUITE 117

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

☐ Yes

LAKE STEVENS

City

Country

4/2/2021

number

WA

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

State

98258

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 158 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 3.173 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address 900.00 SECURITY ESSENTIALS Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 8584 E. WASHINGTON ST.,#403 Address Trade **CHAGRIN FALLS** ОН 44023 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred ✓ No Various Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.174 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 1,546.31 Check all that apply. SELWAY MACHINE TOOL CO Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 29250 UNION CITY BLVD.

Trade

 \checkmark

□ Yes

Is the claim subject to offset?

Address

UNION CITY

City

Country

2/17/2021

number

CA

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

State

94587

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 159 of 253

or: TECT Aerospace, LLC	Case number (if known)): 21-10674	
Name			
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing add		\$	129,426.5
SERVICE STEEL AEROSPACE	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name	☐ Contingent		
	☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	·		
LINUTED ALL OLIO AM/DVALAMIO METALO	Basis for the claim:		
UNITED ALLOUS AM/DYNAMIC METALS Address	Trade		
14735 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR		_	
14735 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR			
CHICAGO IL 60693			
City State ZIP Code			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various	☑ No		
Last 4 digits of account	□ Yes		
number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing add	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	74,083.0
Shaun Donnellan	Check all that apply.	Ψ	7 1,000.0
Creditor Name	☐ Contingent		
	☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	□ Disputed		
Address on File	Basis for the claim:		
Address	Director's Fees		
		_	
City State ZIP Code			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various	☑ No		
Last 4 digits of account	□ Yes		
number			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 160 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 3.

Name					
Nonpriority co	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	4,424.3
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address SHIM-IT CORP			Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			 ☐ Contingent		
			□ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		·		
			☐ Disputed		
1691 CALIFORN	NIA AVENUE		Basis for the claim:		
7.00.000			Trade	-	
CORONA	CA	92881-3375			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
			□ N -		
4/2/2021					
Last 4 digits on number		nd mailing address	□ Yes	s	3 807 :
Last 4 digits on number		nd mailing address	☐ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	3,807.
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority of SKILLS INC.		nd mailing address	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent	\$	3,807.
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority of SKILLS INC.	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	3,807.
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority Company of the second	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	3,807.
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority or SKILLS INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	3,807.
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority or SKILLS INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	3,807.:
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority or SKILLS INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,807.
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority or SKILLS INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,807.
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority or SKILLS INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nate of the Notice nate	reditor's name a		□ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	3,807.3
Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority of SKILLS INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nate of the Notice nat	reditor's name a	98002	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	3,807.
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority on SKILLS INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nate of the state of the	reditor's name a	98002 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	3,807.
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority of SKILLS INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice nated and the state of t	reditor's name a	98002 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	3,807.

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 161 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-1067

Name					
	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	864.
SONITROL PAG	CIFIC		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		□ Disputed		
0000 N INTER	OTATE AVE		Basis for the claim:		
8220 N. INTERS	STATE AVE		Trade		
				_	
PORTLAND	OR	97217-6635			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			<u> </u>		
Date or dates	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
4/2/2021			☑ No		
Last 4 digits of	of account		□ Yes		
number					
. Namunianitus a				•	00.000
SPIRIT AEROS		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	32,236.
Creditor Name	TOTEMO		□ Contingent		
			-		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		·		
			☐ Disputed		
P.O. BOX 2978 Address			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	_	
WICHITA	KS	67201-2978			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
10/14/2020			□ No		
Last 4 digits of	of account		✓ Yes		
number					

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 162 of 253

Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Spirit Aerosystems Creditor Name		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$	Undetermined
			✓ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	name		□ Disputed		
2004 C Oliver C	Straat		Basis for the claim:		
3801 S Oliver S Address	Sireei		Litigation		
				-	
Wichita	KS	67210			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	s debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset? ☐ No		
Last 4 digits	of account				
number	or account		_ 100		
Nonpriority c	roditor's namo a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	c	E00 140 E
ODIDIT AFDOO		ind mailing address		a	500,146.50
SPIRIT AEROS Creditor Name		ing mailing address	Check all that apply.		500,146.50
		ind mailing address	Check all that apply. □ Contingent	*	500,146.50
	SYSTEMS, INC	ind mailing address	Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	\$	500,140.51
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	SYSTEMS, INC	ind mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed		500,140.5
Creditor's Notice notic	SYSTEMS, INC	ind mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	*	500,140.51
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	SYSTEMS, INC	ind mailing address	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	•	500,140.51
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice noti	SYSTEMS, INC		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	•	500,140.50
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice noti	SYSTEMS, INC	67210	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	•	508,148.50
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice noti	SYSTEMS, INC		Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	•	500,140.50
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice noti	SYSTEMS, INC	67210	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Payments to Vendors	•	500,140.5
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice noti	SYSTEMS, INC	67210 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Payments to Vendors Is the claim subject to offset?	•	500,140.5
Creditor Name Creditor's Notice noti	SYSTEMS, INC mame R KS State s debt was incurr	67210 ZIP Code	Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Payments to Vendors	•	500,140.5

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 163 of 253

or: TECT Aeros	pace, LLC		Case number (if known):	21-10674	
Nonpriority of Stony Point Equ	creditor's name a	and mailing address LC	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	278,588.14
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice n	ame		☐ Disputed		
Two Town Squ	are Blvd.		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Deferred Lease Payments		
Suite 310					
Ashville	NC	28809			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	s debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset? ☐ No		
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes		
number					
		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	46,414.51
STONY POINT Creditor Name	GROUP, INC		Check all that apply.		
			☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice n	ame		Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
Two Town Squa	are Blvd.		Basis for the claim:		
			Trade		
Suite 310					
Ashville	NC	28809			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country			In the eleter subtract # 40		
	s debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
			✓ No		
Various Last 4 digits					

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 164 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name 3.185 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 400.00 SULLIVAN PRECISION METAL FINISHING Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 995 NORTH SERVICE ROAD, WEST Address Trade SULLIVAN MO 63080 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 3/25/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.186 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 11,014.08 SUNSHINE METALS INC Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated

Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 8332 Address Trade **PASADENA** 91109-8332 City State ZIP Code Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark Various □ Yes Last 4 digits of account

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 165 of 253

Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-10670Name 2

Nonpriority creditor's name an	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	795.6
TARR Creditor Name		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name		☐ Contingent		
		☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name		☐ Disputed		
PO BOX 35142 - #28324		Basis for the claim:		
Address		Trade	_	
SEATTLE WA	98124-5142			
City State	ZIP Code			
Country		Le the alebo sold at a 10 a		
Date or dates debt was incurre	d	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Not Stated		☑ No		
Last 4 divita of account				
Last 4 digits of account		□ Yes		
Last 4 digits of account number		□ Yes		
	d mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	17,508.
number Nonpriority creditor's name and TAZMANIAN FREIGHT SYSTEMS,			\$	17,508.
number		As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	17,508.
number Nonpriority creditor's name and TAZMANIAN FREIGHT SYSTEMS, Creditor Name		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	17,508.8
number Nonpriority creditor's name and TAZMANIAN FREIGHT SYSTEMS,		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$	17,508.£
number Nonpriority creditor's name and TAZMANIAN FREIGHT SYSTEMS, Creditor Name		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	17,508.
number Nonpriority creditor's name and TAZMANIAN FREIGHT SYSTEMS, Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	17,508.
Nonpriority creditor's name and TAZMANIAN FREIGHT SYSTEMS, Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 74008270		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	17,508.5
Nonpriority creditor's name and TAZMANIAN FREIGHT SYSTEMS, Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 74008270		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	17,508.
Nonpriority creditor's name and TAZMANIAN FREIGHT SYSTEMS, Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 74008270 Address	INC	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	17,508.5
Nonpriority creditor's name and TAZMANIAN FREIGHT SYSTEMS, Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 74008270 Address CHICAGO IL State	60674-8270	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	17,508.
Nonpriority creditor's name and TAZMANIAN FREIGHT SYSTEMS, Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 74008270 Address CHICAGO IL	60674-8270 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	17,508.
Nonpriority creditor's name and TAZMANIAN FREIGHT SYSTEMS, Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 74008270 Address CHICAGO IL State Country	60674-8270 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	\$	17,508.

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 166 of 253

Debtor: TECT A	Aerospace, LLC		Case number (if known):	21-10674	
Name					
3.189 Nonprior	ity creditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	619.65
	RINE ENTERPRISES		Check all that apply.		
Creditor Nan	ne		☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's No	otice name		□ Disputed		
5111 4th	Street F		Basis for the claim:		
Address	<u> </u>		 Trade		
FIFE	WA	98424			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or d	lates debt was incuri	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Not Stated					
Last 4 di	gits of account		□ Yes		
number					
	ity creditor's name a		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	10,794,580.97
Creditor Nan	ospace Hypervelocity Inc	<i>;</i>			
			☐ Contingent		
			□ Unliquidated		
Creditor's No	otice name		☐ Disputed		
5545 North	n Mill Heights Dr.		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Intercompany Balances		
Park City	KS	67219			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or d	lates debt was incuri	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Not Stated	d		□ No		
Last 4 di	gits of account		☐ Yes		

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 167 of 253

TECT Acrospace Wellington, Inc. Creditor's Notice name Disputed	Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address			As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	43,74
Contingent Creditor's Notice name Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Wellington KS 67152 Sinte ZiP Code Country Sinte Code Code Sinte Code Code Sinte Code		e Wellington, Inc.		Check all that apply.	
Codifior's Notice name Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Wellington KS 67152 State ZIP Code Country State S	ordanor riamo			☐ Contingent	
Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade				☐ Unliquidated	
Address	Creditor's Notice na	me		☐ Disputed	
Address Wellington KS 67152 City State 2IP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred	1515 North A St	reet		Basis for the claim:	
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Last 4 digits of account Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC. Creditor Name Creditor Notice name P.O. BOX 959673 Address ST LOUIS MO State ST LOUIS MO 63195-9673 City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Is the claim subject to offset?	Address			Trade	
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Last 4 digits of account Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC. Creditor Name Creditor Notice name P.O. BOX 959673 Address ST LOUIS MO State ST LOUIS MO 63195-9673 City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Is the claim subject to offset?					
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 959673 Address ST LOUIS MO 63195-9673 City State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Trade ST LOUIS MO 63195-9673 City State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No	Wellington	KS	67152		
Date or dates debt was incurred Not Stated Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 959673 Address ST LOUIS MO 63195-9673 City State Date or dates debt was incurred Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes 630.0 Check all that apply. Contingent Disputed Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade ST LOUIS MO 63195-9673 City Date or dates debt was incurred Disputed State Is the claim subject to offset? No	City	State	ZIP Code		
Not Stated				Le the elektropethication of factor	
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC. Creditor's Notice name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 959673 Address ST LOUIS MO 63195-9673 City State ZIP Code Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade ST LOUIS State ZIP Code LIST the Claim subject to offset? No		debt was incurr	red		
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 959673 Address ST LOUIS MO 63195-9673 Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 630.00 Check all that apply. C	Not Stated				
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 959673 Address ST LOUIS MO 63195-9673 City MO 63195-9673 ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 630.00 Check all that apply. Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade ST LOUIS MO 63195-9673 ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset?					
TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC. Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 959673 Address ST LOUIS MO 63195-9673 City MO State Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Trade	Last 4 digits o	of account			
Contingent	Last 4 digits o	of account			
Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 959673 Address ST LOUIS City MO State Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No	Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority cr	editor's name a		✓ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$	63
Creditor's Notice name P.O. BOX 959673 Address ST LOUIS City Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No	Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority cr TERRACON CO	editor's name a		✓ Yes As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	63
P.O. BOX 959673 Address ST LOUIS City MO State State Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No	Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority cr TERRACON CO	editor's name a		✓ Yes As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	63
Address	Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority or TERRACON CO	reditor's name a		✓ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent	63
ST LOUIS MO 63195-9673 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Is the claim subject to offset?	Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority or TERRACON CO	reditor's name a		✓ Yes As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated	63
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No	Nonpriority cr TERRACON CC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na	reditor's name a		✓ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed	63
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No	Nonpriority cr TERRACON CC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na	reditor's name a		✓ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	63
Country Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No	Nonpriority cr TERRACON CC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na	reditor's name a		✓ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	63
Date or dates debt was incurred 4/2/2021 Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No	Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority or TERRACON CO Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na P.O. BOX 95967 Address	reditor's name a	<u> </u>	✓ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	63
4/2/2021 ☑ No	Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority or TERRACON COCTED TERRACON COCTED TERRACON COCTED TERRACON STANDARD TERRACON STANDARD TERRACON COCTED TE	reditor's name a DNSULTANTS, INC	63195-9673	✓ Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim:	63
7122021	Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority or TERRACON CO Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na P.O. BOX 95967 Address ST LOUIS City	reditor's name a DNSULTANTS, INC	63195-9673	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. □ Contingent □ Unliquidated □ Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade	63
	Last 4 digits of number Nonpriority or TERRACON CO Creditor Name Creditor's Notice na P.O. BOX 95967 Address ST LOUIS City Country Date or dates	me MO State	63195-9673 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset?	63

Name				
B Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address THE BOEING COMPANY			As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	234,983.9
Creditor Name				
			☐ Contingent	
Creditor's Notice name			Unliquidated	
Circulor o rection frame			☐ Disputed	
PO BOX 277851			Basis for the claim:	
Address			Materials Purchased	
ATLANTA GA		30384-7851		
City Star	te	ZIP Code		
Country				
Date or dates debt wa	s incurred		Is the claim subject to offset?	
Various			☑ No	
Last 4 digits of accou	nt		☐ Yes	
Nonpriority creditor's THE BOEING COMPANY Creditor Name			As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply.	
			☐ Contingent	
			☐ Unliquidated	
Creditor's Notice name				
Creditor's Notice name			☐ Disputed	
100 North Riverside			□ Disputed Basis for the claim:	
			·	
100 North Riverside			Basis for the claim:	
100 North Riverside		60606	Basis for the claim:	
100 North Riverside Address	te	60606 ZIP Code	Basis for the claim:	
100 North Riverside Address Chicago IL City Sta		_	Basis for the claim: Advance Payment	
100 North Riverside Address Chicago IL City Sta		_	Basis for the claim:	
100 North Riverside Address Chicago IL City Sta	s incurred	_	Basis for the claim: Advance Payment Is the claim subject to offset?	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 169 of 253

or: TECT Aerosp	ace, LLC		Case number (if known): 21-10674			
Name						
5 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address			As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	21,790.00	
THOMPSON GUNDRILLING			Check all that apply.			
Creditor Name	Creditor Name		☐ Contingent			
			☐ Unliquidated			
Creditor's Notice na	me		 ☐ Disputed			
13840 SATICOY	/ STREET		Basis for the claim:			
Address			Trade	_		
VAN NUYS	CA	91402				
City	State	ZIP Code				
Country						
Date or dates	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?			
Various						
Last 4 digits o	of account		□ Yes			
	reditor's name a	and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	301.8	
Orcalioi Namo			☐ Contingent			
			Unliquidated			
Creditor's Notice na	me		☐ Disputed			
PO BOX 911608	3		Basis for the claim:			
Address			Trade			
				_		
		0004 :				
DENVER City	CO State	80291-1608 ZIP Code				
•						
Country			To the electric cutting of the control of the contr			
Date or dates debt was incurred 3/12/2021		red	Is the claim subject to offset?			
			✓ No			
Last 4 digits of account			□ Yes			

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 170 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name 3.197 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 68.50 TRINITY PRECISION INC Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 1935 W. WALKER STREET Address Trade **WICHITA** KS 67213 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 2/15/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.198 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 2,295.06 Check all that apply. TRUCK TRAILS NORTHWEST LLC Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed

Basis for the claim: 12405 MUKILTEO SPEEDWAY Address Trade LYNNWOOD WA 98087-1531 City State ZIP Code Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark 3/26/2021 □ Yes Last 4 digits of account

number

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 171 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (If known): 21-1067

r: IECTAeros	pace, LLC		Case number (if known):	21-10674	
Name					
Nonpriority c	reditor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	20,062.2
Creditor Name					
			☐ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		Unliquidated		
			☐ Disputed		
PO BOX 93301	4		Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	_	
ATLANTA	GA	31193-3014			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
4/2/2021					
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes		
U.S. CASTING		nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	10,849.4
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice na	ame		□ Disputed		
P.O. BOX 678			Basis for the claim:		
Address			Trade	_	
			<u> </u>		
ENTIAT	WA	98822			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
	debt was incurr	ed	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Not Stated			✓ No		
Last 4 digits of account			□ Yes		
number					

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 172 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-10674 Name 3.201 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address UNITED RECYCLING & CONTAINER Check all that apply.

	editor's name a	nd mailing address IER	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	105.00
Creditor Name			□ Contingent		
			☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice nar	ne		 □ Disputed		
18827 YEW WA	Y		Basis for the claim:		
Address	<u> </u>		Trade		
				_	
SNOHOMISH	WA	98296			
City	State	ZIP Code			
Country					
Date or dates	debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various Last 4 digits of account			☑ No		
	f account		□ Yes		
	f account		☐ Yes		
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	315,735.8
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority cru Utica Realty Hold	editor's name a	nd mailing address		\$	315,735.8
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority cre	editor's name a	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	315,735.8
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority creditor Name	editor's name a dings V LLC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	315,735.8
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority cru Utica Realty Hold	editor's name a dings V LLC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$	315,735.8
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority creditor Name	editor's name a dings V LLC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	315,735.8
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority creditor Name Creditor's Notice nare	editor's name a dings V LLC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	315,735.8
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Two Town Square	editor's name a dings V LLC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	315,735.8
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority creditor Name Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Two Town Squal Address	editor's name a dings V LLC	nd mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	315,735.8
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority creditor Name Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Two Town Square Address Suite 310	editor's name a dings V LLC me		As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	315,735.8
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority creditor Name Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Two Town Square Address Suite 310 Ashville	editor's name a dings V LLC me re Blvd.	28809	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	315,735.6
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority creditor Realty Hold Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Two Town Square Address Suite 310 Ashville City Country	editor's name a dings V LLC me re Blvd.	28809 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	315,735.6
Last 4 digits on number Nonpriority creditor Realty Hold Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Two Town Square Address Suite 310 Ashville City Country	editor's name a dings V LLC me re Blvd. NC State	28809 ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Deferred Lease Payments	\$	315,735.6

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 173 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): 21-1067 Name 3.203 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$

Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Utica Realty Kent LLC Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Two Town Square Blvd. Address Suite 310 Ashville NC State State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number As of the petition filling date, the claim is: \$ 248. Check all that apply. Contingent Disputed Basis for the claim: Deferred Lease Payments State Claim: No State all that apply. No State all	Name				
Creditor Notice name Creditor's Notice name Two Town Square Blvd. Address Suite 310 Ashville NC 28809 City State ZiP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address VALENCE EVERETT Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 740513 Radiress Country Date or dates debt was incurred Is the claim subject to offset? Country Inumber As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ Check all that apply. Contingent Uniquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 740513 Radiress Country State ZiP Code State ZiP Code State ZiP Code State Country Basis for the claim: Trade Country State S		name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	248,521.8
Creditor's Notice name Two Town Square Blvd. Address Suite 310 Ashville Country Date or dates debt was incurred Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address VALENCE EVERETT Creditor's Notice name Creditor's Notice			Check all that apply.		
Unliquidated Disputed	Creditor Name		☐ Contingent		
Disputed Basis for the claim: Deferred Lease Payments Deferred			-		
Two Town Square BIvd. Address Suite 310 Ashville NC State Ze809 City State ZiP Code No Yes No Yes Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address VALENCE EVERETT Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 740513	Creditor's Notice name		<u> </u>		
Address Suite 310 Ashville NC 28809 City State ZIP Code State St			•		
Suite 310 Ashville NC 28809 City State ZIP Code State Claim subject to offset? No Yes					
Ashville NC State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes			Deferred Lease Payments	_	
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address VALENCE EVERETT Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 740513 Address LOS ANGELES CA 90074-0513 City State ZIP Code ZIP Code ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade LOS ANGELES CA 90074-0513 City State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? Is the claim subject to offset? No	Suite 310				
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address VALENCE EVERETT Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 740513 Address LOS ANGELES CA 90074-0513 City State ZIP Code ZIP Code ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade LOS ANGELES CA 90074-0513 City State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? Is the claim subject to offset? No	Achvillo NC	28800			
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address VALENCE EVERETT Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 740513 Address LOS ANGELES CA 90074-0513 City State ZIP Code Dis the claim subject to offset? LOS ANGELES CA 90074-0513 City State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? Is the claim subject to offset? Is the claim subject to offset? No					
Date or dates debt was incurred Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes No Yes Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed PO BOX 740513 Address Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Trade Country Date or dates debt was incurred Valence Is the claim subject to offset? No	City Stat	; ZIP Code			
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address VALENCE EVERETT Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 740513 Address LOS ANGELES City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various No Yes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 16, Check all that apply. Chec	Country				
Last 4 digits of account number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address VALENCE EVERETT Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 740513 Address Clos ANGELES CA 90074-0513 City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various PYes As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 16, Check all that apply. Check	Date or dates debt wa	s incurred			
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address VALENCE EVERETT Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 740513 Address Class for the claim: Trade Disputed			□ No		
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address VALENCE EVERETT Creditor Name Creditor Notice name PO BOX 740513 Address LOS ANGELES City State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 16, Check all that apply. Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No	Last 4 digits of accou	nt	□ Yes		
Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 740513 Address LOS ANGELES CA State Country Date or dates debt was incurred Creditor's Notice name Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade It also the claim subject to offset? No	VALENCE EVERETT	name and mailing address		\$	16,061.3
Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 740513 Address LOS ANGELES City Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No	Creditor Name		□ Contingent		
Creditor's Notice name PO BOX 740513 Address LOS ANGELES City Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Disputed Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? No			☐ Unliquidated		
Basis for the claim: Address Address LOS ANGELES CA 90074-0513 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Basis for the claim: Trade Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No	Creditor's Notice name		<u> </u>		
Address Trade LOS ANGELES CA 90074-0513 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Is the claim subject to offset? No			·		
LOS ANGELES CA 90074-0513 City State ZIP Code Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No					
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No			Trade	_	
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various State ZIP Code Is the claim subject to offset? No					
Country Date or dates debt was incurred Various Is the claim subject to offset? ✓ No	LOS ANGELES CA	90074-0513			
Date or dates debt was incurred Is the claim subject to offset? Various ✓ No	City Stat	ZIP Code			
Various ✓ No	Country				
various	Date or dates debt wa	s incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Last 4 digits of account	Various		☑ No		
	Last 4 digits of accou	nt	□ Yes		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 174 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name 3.205 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 2,105.76 VANAM TOOL & ENGINEERING, LLC Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 870400 Address Trade 64187-0400 KANSAS CITY MO State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 3/15/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.206 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 183.00 Check all that apply. VENDORIN LLC. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: P.O. BOX 1937 Address Trade

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

□ Yes

number

3/19/2021

HATTIESBURG

City

Country

MS

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

State

39403

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 175 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name 3.207 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 3,483.46 **VERIZON WIRELESS** Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 660108 Address Trade 75266-0108 **DALLAS** ΤX State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No 4/2/2021 Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.208 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 3,357.72 Check all that apply. VIDEOJET TECHNOLOGIES Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 12113 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR Trade FEDERAL ID# 36-2822116

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

□ Yes

number

CHICAGO

State

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

City

Country

Various

60693

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 176 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name 3.209 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 579.14 WALTER E NELSON CO OF WESTERN WA Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 813 - 44TH STREET NW Address Trade **AUBURN** WA 98001 State ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred \checkmark No Various Last 4 digits of account Yes number 3.210 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 2,664.00 Check all that apply. WEATHERFORD AEROSPACE INC Creditor Name □ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: LOCKBOX COLLECTIONS Address Trade

Is the claim subject to offset?

 \checkmark

☐ Yes

P.O. BOX 6387

CAROL STREAM

State

Date or dates debt was incurred

Last 4 digits of account

City

Country

3/18/2021

number

60197-6387

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 177 of 253

or: TECT Aerospace, LLC			Case number (if known): 21-10674				
Name							
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address			As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	80,814.5		
WESCO AIRCRAFT Creditor Name			Check all that apply.				
			☐ Contingent				
			Unliquidated				
Creditor's Notice n	ame		☐ Disputed				
PO BOX 73434	1 1		Basis for the claim:				
Address			Trade				
				-			
		75070 4044					
DALLAS	TX State	75373-4341					
City	State	ZIP Code					
Country							
	s debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?				
Various			✓ No				
Last 4 digits	of account		□ Yes				
WICHITA COU Creditor Name		and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	2,050.0		
Creditor Name			☐ Contingent				
			☐ Unliquidated				
Creditor's Notice n	iame		☐ Disputed				
P.O. BOX 8105	5, MUNGER STATIO	ON	Basis for the claim:				
Address			Trade	-			
WICHITA	KS	67208					
City	State	ZIP Code					
Country							
	s debt was incurr	red	Is the claim subject to offset?				
3/19/2021 Last 4 digits of account			✓ No				
			□ Yes				
number							

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 178 of 253

Name Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	76,766.10
William McCormick	Check all that apply.		
Creditor Name	☐ Contingent		
	☐ Unliquidated		
Creditor's Notice name	 □ Disputed		
Address on File	Basis for the claim:		
Address	Director's Fees		
City State ZIP Code			
Country			
Date or dates debt was incurred	Is the claim subject to offset?		
Various	✓ No		
Last 4 digits of account	□ Yes		
Last 4 digits of account number	☐ Yes		
	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	239.0
number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Willis, Emily		\$	239.0
number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is:	\$	239.0
number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Willis, Emily Creditor Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply.	\$	239.0
number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Willis, Emily	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent	\$	239.0
number Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Willis, Emily Creditor Name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated	\$	239.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Willis, Emily Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$	239.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Willis, Emily Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	239.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Willis, Emily Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	239.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Willis, Emily Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	239.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Willis, Emily Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim:	\$	239.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Willis, Emily Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City State ZIP Code	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Basis for the claim: Flex Benefits Is the claim subject to offset?	\$	239.0
Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Willis, Emily Creditor Name Creditor's Notice name Address on File Address City State ZIP Code Country	As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Flex Benefits	*	239.0

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 179 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case number (if known): Name 7,030.00 3.215 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ WS WILSON CORP Check all that apply. Creditor Name ☐ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: 24 HARBOR PARK DRIVE Address Trade PORT NY 11050 WASHINGTON ZIP Code City Country Is the claim subject to offset? Date or dates debt was incurred ✓ No Last 4 digits of account ☐ Yes number 3.216 Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address As of the petition filing date, the claim is: \$ 707.31 ZIPLY FIBER Check all that apply. Creditor Name □ Contingent □ Unliquidated Creditor's Notice name □ Disputed Basis for the claim: PO BOX 740416 Trade

Part 3: List Others to Be Notified About Unsecured Claims

4. List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for claims listed in Parts 1 and 2. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for unsecured creditors.
If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Parts 1 and 2, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy the next page.

Name and mailing addre	ess		On which line in Part 1 or Part 2 is the related creditor (if any) listed?	Last 4 digits of account number, if any
			Line	
Name			□ Not Listed.Explain	
Notice Name				
Street				
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				

. Add the amounts of priority and nonpriority unsecured claims.			
		Total of	claim amounts
a. Total claims from Part 1	5a.	\$	3,109,373.49
b. Total claims from Part 2	5b. +	\$	32,913,373.12

5c. Total of Parts 1 and 2 Lines 5a + 5b = 5c.

Fill in this information to identify the case:			
Debtor Name: In re : TECT Aerospace, LLC			
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware			
Case number (if known): 21-10674 (KBO)			

☐ Check if this is an amended filing

Official Form 206G

Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy and attach the additional page, numbering the entries consecutively.

- 1. Does the debtor have any executory contracts or unexpired leases?
 - □ No. Check this box and file this form with the court with the debtor's other schedules. There is nothing else to report on this form.
 - ☑ Yes. Fill in all of the information below even if the contracts or leases are listed on *Schedule A/B: Assets Real and Personal Property* (Official Form 206A/B).

2. L	ist all contracts and unexpired I	lease				
	2.1 State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 76794	3P PROCESSING			
	of the debtor's interest	Gormanny Agroomoni, No. 10101	Name			
			Notice Name			
			1702 S. KNIGHT			
	State the term remaining	N/A	Address			
	List the contract number of					
	any government contract					
			WICHITA	KS	67213	
			City	State	ZIP Code	
			Country			
	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature	Confidentiality Agreement; No. Effective as of 3/13/18	ABIPA CANADA INC			
	of the debtor's interest	5/15/10	Name			
			Notice Name			
			3700 AVENUE DES GF	RANDES TOURELLES		
	State the term remaining	11/6/2023	Address			
	List the contract number of					
	any government contract					
			BOISBRIAND	QC	J7H 0A1	
			City	State	ZIP Code	
			CANADA			
			Country			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 183 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

State the name and mailing address for all other parties with 2. List all contracts and unexpired leases whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease State what the contract or Various Standalone Buy Agreements ABSOLUTE DIMENSIONS LLC

3838 W MAY ST lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest WICHITA, KS 67213 2.3 State the term remaining N/A List the contract number of any government contract ACCURATE BUSHING COMPANY State what the contract or Various Standalone Buy Agreements lease is for and the nature of 443 NORTH AVE GARWOOD, NJ 07027-1097 the debtor's interest 2.4 State the term remaining N/A List the contract number of any government contract State what the contract or Confidentiality Agreement; No. SPE4A7-17-D-0099 ACE CLEARWATER lease is for and the nature of 19815 MAGELLAN DRIVE TORRANCE, CA 90502 the debtor's interest 2.5 State the term remaining 11/11/2025 List the contract number of any government contract State what the contract or Confidentiality Agreement; No. MBS-EA-2015-9847 ACROMIL LLC lease is for and the nature of 18421 RAILROAD ST the debtor's interest CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 71748 2.6 State the term remaining 10/19/2022 List the contract number of any government contract State what the contract or Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 3PLPA-65BB4-ADEPT FASTENERS 3133 (Everett) 28709 W. INDUSTRY DRIVE lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest VALENCIA, CA 91355 2.7 State the term remaining 12/31/2024 List the contract number of any government contract AERO COMPONENTS LLC State what the contract or Confidentiality Agreement 4949 E FALCON DR lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest MESA, AZ 85215 2.8 State the term remaining N/A List the contract number of any government contract

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 184 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.9	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	AERO FABRICATIONS LTD. COMMON LANE WATNALL, NOTTS NG161HD UNITED KINGDOM
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.10	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	AERO FINISHING LLC 17925 59TH AVE NE SUITE C ARLINGTON, WA 98223
	State the term remaining	5/31/2024	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.11	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	AERO GLEN INTERNATIONAL 13751 INDEPENDENCE PKWY FORT WORTH, TZ 76177
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.12	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	AERO METAL FINISHING 2150 N. LARK INDUSTRIAL DR. FENTON, MO 63026
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.13	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	AEROMET INTERNATIONAL LTD COSGROVE CLOSE, BLACKPOLE WORCESTER, WORCS WR3 8UA UNITED KINGDOM
	State the term remaining	6/10/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.14	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	AEROMET INTERNATIONAL PLC COSGROVE CLOSE, BLACKPOLE WORCESTER, WORCS WR3 8UA UNITED KINGDOM
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 185 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.15	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	AEROSPACE METAL FINISHERS UNIT 3 11 PARADISE AVE BALLYMENA, CO BT42 31E UNITED KINGDOM
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.16	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	AIR-OIL PRODUCTS CORP 301 30TH STREET NE SUITE 112 AUBURN, WA 98002
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.17	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	ALA NORTH AMERICA 999 S OYSTER BAY RD BETHPAGE, NY 11714
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.18	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement	ALBERTSON & HEIN, INC. 3617 WALKER WICHITA, KS 67213
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.19	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	ALERT TUBING FABRICATORS 8019 COMMERCIAL AVE LOVES PARK, IL 61111
	State the term remaining	4/26/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.20	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	ALL METALS PROCESSING OF ORANGE COUNTY LLC 8401 STANDUSTRIAL ST STANTON, CA 90680
	State the term remaining	5/17/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract	J/11/2U2 4	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 186 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 186 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.21	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement	ALLMETAL RECYCLING 243 LANE AVE S JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254
	State the term remaining	1/31/2022	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.22	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ALLPOWER MANUFACTURING COMPANY 13141 MOLETTE STREET SANTA FE, CA 90670
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.23	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	ALPINE BEARING COMPANY 4091 E LA PALMA AVE SUITE J ANAHEIM, CA 92807
	State the term remaining	9/25/2023	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.24	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ALPINE BEARING WEST 4091 E LA PALMA AVE SUITE J ANAHEIM, CA 92807
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.25	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	ALUMINUM PRECISION PRODUCTS 3333 W. WARNER AVE. SANTA ANA, CA 92704
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.26	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	ALUMINUM TREATING CO INC 11040 PALMER AVE SOUTH GATE, CA 90280
	State the term remaining	8/20/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.27	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	AM CASTLE METAL & CO 1625 TULLIE LEWIS DR STOCKTON, CA 95206
	State the term remaining	1/16/2022	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.28	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	AMAZON 18340 NE 76TH ST REDMOND, WA 98052
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.29	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 410 TERRY AVE N SEATTLE, WA 98109
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.30	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement	AMERICAN HAND FORGE 165 S. SPRUCE AVE. RIALTO, CA 92376
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.31	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	AMI METALS 1738 GENERAL GEORGE PATTON DRIVE BRENTWOOD, TN 37027
	State the term remaining	8/9/2023	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.32	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 5001555341	ANOTEK ANODIZING 19483 FRASER WAY PITT MEADOWS, BC V3Y 2V4 CANADA
	State the term remaining	2/7/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 188 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.33	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 5800647029	APEX ANODIZIN, INC. 280 CONEY ISLAND DR B SPARKS, NV 89431
	State the term remaining	2/49/2024	
	List the contract number of	3/18/2024	
	any government contract		
2.34	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 11353928	APPH LIMITED 8 PEMBROKE COURT CHANCELLOR ROAD, MANOR PARK RUNCORN CHESHIRE, WA7 1TG ENGLAND
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.35	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 11353937	APPLIED AERO SYSTEMS 10727 47TH PL W MUKILTEO, WA 98275
	State the term remaining	2/18/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.36	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 11381282	APRIORI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 300 BAKER AVE #370 CONCORD, MA 01742
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.37	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement; No. 11441609	ARCHBRIGHT 5601 6TH AVE S #400 SEATTLE, WA 98108
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.38	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ARCONIC FASTENING SYSTEMS AND RINGS 3990 A HERITAGE OAK CT SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 189 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

State the name and mailing address for all other parties with List all contracts and unexpired leases whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease

۷.	List all contracts and unexpire	Na 100000	whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.39	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ARI INDUSTRIES INC 381 ARI COURT ADDISON, IL 60101
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.40	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Sale Agreements	ARNPRIOR AEROSPACE INC. 17383 NE SACRAMENTO ST PORTLAND, OR 97230
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.41	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ART BRASS AEROSPACE 313 SO. FINDLAY STREET SEATTLE, WA 98108
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.42	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 4500307577	ASHLEY MACHINE & TOOL 1450 SHOEMAKER AVE WYOMING, PA 18644
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.43	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ASKO PROCESSING INC 6304 215TH ST SW MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WA 98043
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.44	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ASSOCIATED MACHINE & FABRICATION 1510 BOUNDARY BLVD. SUITE 100 AUBURN, WA 98001
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 190 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.45	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement; No. 372922	AT&T P.O. BOX 5019 CAROL STREAM, IL 60197
	Otata tha tanna namainin n		
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.46	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement; No. 372923	AT&T P.O. BOX 5019 CAROL STREAM, IL 60197
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.47	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement; No. 372924	AT&T MOBILITY P.O. BOX 6563 CAROL STREAM, IL 60197
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.48	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372926	AVCO 652 OLIVER ST WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701-4410
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.49	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372927	AVIATION EQUIPMENT PROCESSING 1571 MACAURTHUR BLVD COSTA MESA, CA 92626
	State the term remaining	7/1/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract	11/12024	
2.50	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	B&B AIRPARTS, INC 1831 SOUTH HOOVER CT WICHITA, KS 67209
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 191 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.51	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372725	B.C. INSTRUMENTS 41 PROCTOR RD SCHOMBERG, ON LOG 1TO CANADA
	State the term remaining	40/44/0004	
		10/14/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.52	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	BEARING BRONZE LIMITED 360 SHELDON DRIVE CAMBRIDGE, ON N1T 1A9 CANADA
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.53	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 373300	BERGEN CABLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC 343 KAPLAN DRIVE FAIRFIELD, NJ 7004
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.54	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 373287	BETAR, INC. 100 RANDOLPH RD SOMERSET, NJ 8873
	State the term remaining	1/2/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.55	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	BISCO INDUSTRIES INC 6725 116TH AVE. NE STE. 140 KIRKLAND, WA 98033
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.56	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	BLACKHAWK INDUSTRIAL 1025 SALUDA ST ROCK HILL, SC 29730
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 192 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.57	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 339516	BMP 1115 S. PIONEER RD SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84104
	State the term remaining	2/30/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.58	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 319441	BODYCOTE TERMAL PROCESSING INC. 1019 SOUTH MCLEAN BLVD WICHITA, KS 67213
	State the term remaining	10/22/2023	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.59	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 341068	BOEING BASN AGREEMENT MICHAEL KITIKIATISAK 2500 223RD ST SE MC 753-36 BOTHELL, WA 98021-4427
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA	
2.60	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	BOEING ACCOMODATION SALES PO BOX #277851 ATLANTA, GA 30384
	State the term remaining		
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.61	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 344184	BOEING RAW MATERIAL STRATEGY AGREEMENT -EVERETT YUKIKO LERCHER P.O. BOX 3707 MAIL CODE: 8L-25 SEATTLE, WA 98124-2207
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.62	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 344460	BOEING RAW MATERIAL STRATEGY AGREEMENT -KENT YUKIKO LERCHER P.O. BOX 3707 MAIL CODE: 8L-25 SEATTLE, WA 98124-2207
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 193 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

State the name and mailing address for all other parties with 2. List all contracts and unexpired leases whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease State what the contract or Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 343128 BOEING RAW MATERIAL STRATEGY AGREEMENT -PARK lease is for and the nature of CITY the debtor's interest YUKIKO LERCHER 2.63 P.O. BOX 3707 MAIL CODE: 8L-25 SEATTLE, WA 98124-2207 State the term remaining N/A List the contract number of any government contract BOEING RAW MATERIAL STRATEGY AGREEMENT -State what the contract or Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 343130 lease is for and the nature of WELLINGTON YUKIKO LERCHER the debtor's interest 2.64 P.O. BOX 3707 MAIL CODE: 8L-25

State the term remaining N/A List the contract number of

any government contract

State what the contract or

2.65

2.66

2.67

2.68

BOHLER SCHMIEDETECHNIK GMBH & CO Confidentiality Agreement; No. 343350 MARIAZELLER STRASSE 25

SEATTLE, WA 98124-2207

lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest KAPFENBERG, **AUSTRIA**

State the term remaining 1/18/2022

List the contract number of any government contract

State what the contract or

State the term remaining

any government contract

any government contract

the debtor's interest

lease is for and the nature of

Confidentiality Agreement; No. 343352 BOHLER SCHMIEDETECHNIK GMBH & CO

MARIAZELLER STRASSE 25 KAPFENBERG,

AUSTRIA

2/3/2022 List the contract number of

State what the contract or Various Standalone Sale Agreements **BOMBARDIER AEROSPACE** 800 RENE-LEVESQUE WEST BOULEVARD lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest **SUITE 2900**

MONTREAL, QC H3B 1Y8

CANADA

State the term remaining N/A List the contract number of

State what the contract or Various Standalone Sale Agreements BOMBARDIER AEROSPACE 800 RENE-LEVESQUE WEST BOULEVARD lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest **SUITE 2900**

MONTREAL, QC H3B 1Y8 CANADA

State the term remaining N/A List the contract number of any government contract

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 194 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.69	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Lease - Tenant; No. 342634	BONAVIA PROPERTIES LLC 200 W DOUGLAS SUITE 810 WICHITA, KS 67202
	State the term remaining	8/31/2022	
	List the contract number of	0/31/2022	
	any government contract		
2.70	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	BRALCO METALS #73 18325 OLYMPIC AVE SOUTH SEATTLE, WA 98188
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.71	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 342507	BURTON INDUSTRIES INC. 1260 WALL ST IRONWOOD, MI 49938
	State the term remaining	5/18/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.72	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	BUSBY METALS, INC. 55 DAVIDS DRIVE HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.73	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	BUWW COVERINGS INCORPORATED 4462 BOEING DR ROCKFORD, IL 61109
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.74	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 339966	CALIFORNIA BEVEL GEAR 1632 E WILSHIRE AVE SANTA ANA, CA 92705
	State the term remaining	11/14/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 195 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.75	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	CAPLUGS 2150 ELMWOOD AVE BUFFAOL, NY 14207
	October 11 to 12 t		
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.76	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 342629	CAPPS MANUFACTURING INC. 2121 S EDWARDS WICHITA, KS 67213
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.77	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	CARLTON FORGE WORKS 7734 E. ADAMS ST. PARAMOUNT, CA 90723
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.78	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	CASCADE GASKET & MFG CO. INC. 8825 SOUTH 228TH ST. KENT, WA 98031
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.79	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	CASCADE MACHINERY & ELECTRIC INC 4600 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE, WA 98134
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA	
2.80	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	CCDI COMPOSITES 1935 E. OCCIDENTAL STREET SANTA ANA, CA 92705
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 196 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674 State the name and mailing address for all other parties with 2. List all contracts and unexpired leases whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease State what the contract or Confidentiality Agreement; No. 338934 CE MACHININE INC. 1741 S HOOVER COURT lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest WICHITA, KS 67209 2.81 State the term remaining 9/13/2024 List the contract number of any government contract State what the contract or Confidentiality Agreement; No. 344582 CECO INC lease is for and the nature of 4125 WEST PAWNEE WICHITA, KS 67209 the debtor's interest 2.82 State the term remaining 12/31/2023 List the contract number of any government contract State what the contract or CHROME PLUS INTERNATIONAL Various Standalone Buy Agreements lease is for and the nature of 3939 W 29TH ST S the debtor's interest WICHITA, KS 67217-1009 2.83 State the term remaining N/A List the contract number of any government contract State what the contract or Confidentiality Agreement; No. 334828 CIRCLE GEAR & MACHINE COMPANY lease is for and the nature of 1501 S 55TH CT the debtor's interest **CICERO, IL 60804** 2.84 State the term remaining 1/31/2025 List the contract number of any government contract State what the contract or Confidentiality Agreement; No. 344244 **CLARK MANUFACTURING** 2485 AERO-PARK DR lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest TRAVERSE CITY, MI 49686 2.85

State the term remaining

11/21/2021

List the contract number of any government contract

State what the contract or

lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest

Confidentiality Agreement; No. 328085

CML AVIATION 709 N. DEERFIELD CT ANDOVER, KS 67002

State the term remaining

10/8/2023

List the contract number of any government contract

2.86

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 197 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.87	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 335248	CMT INC. 320 TROY CIR SW # G KNOXVILLE, TN 37919
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IV/A	
	any government contract		
2.88	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 317973	COAST PLATING INC 407 W GARDENA BLVD GARDENA, CA 90248
	State the term remaining	11/14/2022	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.89	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	COBALT ENTERPRISES, LLC 10917 MOUNTAIN LOOP HIGHWAY GRANITE FALLS, WA 98252
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.90	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 306128	COBHAM 305 RICHARDSON RD LANSDALE, PA 19446
	State the term remaining	12/10/2030	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.91	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 337524	COBHAM ADVANCED ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS, INC (CAES) 305 RICHARDSON RD LANSDALE, PA 19446
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.92	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	COMPONENT PRODUCTS CORP 11623 CYRUS WAY MUKILTEO, WA 98275
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
ь			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 198 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.93	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement	CONCENTRA 5080 SPECTRUM DRIVE, SUITE 1200W ADDISON, TX 75001
	0.4.4.4		
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.94	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 331812	CONROY & KNOWLTON, INC. 320 S MONTEBELLO BLVD MONTBELLO, CA 90640
	State the term remaining	6/7/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.95	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	CONSOLIDATED FOUNDRIES INC 4200 WEST VALLEY BLVD. POMONA, CA 91766
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.96	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES INC. 4200 WEST VALLEY BLVD. POMONA, CA 91766
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.97	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Contract No. 344407	COX COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT #102432 PO BOX 1259 OAKS, PA 19456
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.98	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 343426	COX MACHINE INC. 5338 W. 21ST STREET N WICHITA, KS 67205
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 199 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

State the name and mailing address for all other parties with List all contracts and unexpired leases whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.99	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	CPP - AZUSA 1545 ROOSEVELT ST AZUSA, CA 91702
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.100	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	CPP - PORT HUENEME 705 INDUSTRIAL PORT HUENEME, CA 93041
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.101	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 321018	CRATE TECH 2675 ROUSE RD KINSTON, NC 28504
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.102	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	CRATE TECH INC 2675 ROUSE RD KINSTON, NC 28504
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.103	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 333145	CRS QUALITY SOLUTIONS LLC 7906 W. MEADOW PASS CIRCLE WICHITA, KS 67205
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.104	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	CUTTING TECHNOLOGY INC. 1501 20TH ST. NW AUBURN, WA 98001
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	•••	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 200 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.105	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	CYGNUS INC 122 EMERALD INDUSTRIAL PARK RD PONDERAY, ID 83852
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IV/A	
	any government contract		
2.106	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 344146	CYGNUS INC. 122 EMERALD INDUSTRIAL PARK RD PONDERAY, ID 83852
	State the term remaining	8/14/2023	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.107	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 306952	CYRIL BATH COMPANY 1610 AIRPORT ROAD MONROE, NC 28110
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.108	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 307132	DCI AEROTECH 7511 LYNDON ST DETROIT, MI 48238
	State the term remaining	5/16/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract	G. 1012020	
2.109	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 339036	DIXON HARD CHROME 27 CLARK AVE. INDUSTRIAL PARK #2 WELLINGTON, KS 67152
	State the term remaining	4/5/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.110	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Tax and Audit Services	DIXON HUGHES GOODMAN, LLC 11 BRENDAN WAY, SUITE 200 GREENVILLE, SC 29615
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
Ь			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 201 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.111	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 332882	DOUBLE D 3710B 136 ST NE MARYSVILLE, WA 98271
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IVA	
	any government contract		
2.112	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 338454	DP TECHNOLOGY 1150 AVENIDA ACASO CAMARILLO, CA 93012
	State the term remaining	2/20/2024	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.113	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	DP TECHNOLOGY CORP. 1150 AVENIDA ACASO CAMARILLO, CA 93012
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.114	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 342909	DRS TRAINING & CONTROL SYSTEMS, LLC 2345 CRYSTAL DRIVE SUITE 1000 ARLINGTON, VA 22202
	State the term remaining	7/7/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.115	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 332907	DYLAN AEROSPACE 1702 PIKE ST NW #1, AUBURN AUBURN, WA 98001
	State the term remaining	2/20/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.116	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 341202	DYNOMAX INC. 1535 ABBOTT DR WHEELING, IL 60090
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 202 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 202 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

	·		whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.117	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 337659	ELITE ENGINEERING SERVICES 22232 17TH AVE SE, SUITE 200 BOTHELL, WA 98021
	State the term remaining	3/4/2024	
	List the contract number of	3, 1,202	
	any government contract		
2.118	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	EMBEE PROCESSING, LLC. 2136 S. HATHWAY ST. SANTA ANA, CA 92705
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.119	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	EXACTA AEROSPACE, INC. 4200 WEST HARRY WICHITA, KS 67213
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.120	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 337665	FHI (SUBARU) 1 SUBARU DRIVE CAMDEN, NJ 08103
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA	
2.121	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 338771	FHI (SUBARU) 1 SUBARU DRIVE CAMDEN, NJ 08103
	State the term remaining	12/31/2021	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.122	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 328801	FINE QUALITY METAL FINISHING 1640 DAISY AV LONG BEACH, CA 90813
	State the term remaining	7/19/2023	
	List the contract number of any government contract	7,10,2020	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 203 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

۷.	List all contracts and unexpired leases		whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.123	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 317970	FIVE AXIS INDUSTRIES 1514 NW 46TH ST SEATTLE, WA 98107
	State the term remaining	10/2/2023	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.124	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	FIVE AXIS INDUSTRIES 1514 NW 46TH ST SEATTLE, WA 98107
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.125	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 318118	FLEXIBLE ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC. 8220 ARJONS DR SAN DIEGO, CA 92126
	State the term remaining	11/8/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.126	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 318164	FLT CORPORATION 245 JASON CT CORONA, CA 91719
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.127	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	FORGED METALS 10685 BEECH AVE FONTANA, CA 92337
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.128	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	FUCHS LUBRICANTS CANADA LTD 405 DOBBIE DR CAMBRIDGE, ON N1T 1S8 CANADA
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 204 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

State the name and mailing address for all other parties with List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.	List all contracts and unexpired leases		whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.129	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	FUTURE METALS 3751 NEW YORK AVE SUITE 100 ARLINGTON, TX 76014
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.130	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 318179	GALAXIE BUSINESS EQUIPMENT 913 MAIN ST WINFIELD, KS 67156
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.131	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 318131	GAMMA AEROSPACE LLC 601 AIRPORT DR #2718 MANSFIELD, TX 76063
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.132	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	GAMMA AEROSPACE LLC 601 AIRPORT DR #2718 MANSFIELD, TX 76063
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.133	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 328990	GCM NORTH AMERICAN AEROSPACE, LLC 21719 84TH AVE SOUTH KENT, WA 98032
	State the term remaining	5/16/2021	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.134	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	GENERAL TOOL & SUPPLY CO. INC. 1370 COUNTY ST ATTLEBORO, MA 02703
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 205 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 205 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.135	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement; No. 318023	GLOBAL EYES, LLC 3110 WEBB AVE SUITE 203 DALLAS, TX 75205
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	N/A	
	any government contract		
2.136	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 318090	GLOBAL MACHINE WORKS 19130 59TH DRIVE N.E. ARLINGTON, WA 98223
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.137	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Sale Agreements	GLOBAL MACHINE WORKS INC. 19130 59TH DRIVE N.E. ARLINGTON, WA 98223
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.138	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 326314	GLOBE ENGINEERING CO 1539 S. ST. PAUL WICHITA, KS 67213
	State the term remaining	3/9/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract	G. G. 2022	
2.139	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	GM NAMEPLATE 2040 15TH AVE. WEST SEATTLE, WA 98119
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.140	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Sale Agreements	GOODRICH LANDING GEAR 1400 SOUTH SERVICE RD WEST OAKVILLE, ON L6L 5Y7 CANADA
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
Щ			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 206 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 206 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

State the name and mailing address for all other parties with List all contracts and unexpired leases whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease

۷.	List all contracts and unexpired leases		whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.141	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	GRAINGER INC 3924 W PENSACOLA ST TALLAHASSEE, FL 32304
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.142	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	GROUPE CGR 239, ROUTE DE GRANADE BLAGNAC, 31701 FRANCE
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.143	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 318129	GROVER GUNDRILLING LLC 1701 E MAIN ST EAGLE LAKE, TX 77434
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.144	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 317670	HANDTMANN CNC TECHNOLOGIES INC. 205 PRAIRIE LAKE RD # B EAST DUNDEE, IL 60118
	State the term remaining	10/21/2021	
	List the contract number of any government contract	10/21/2021	
2.145	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	HELIOS GEAR PRODUCTS, LLC 635 SCHNEIDER DR SOUTH ELGIN, IL 60177
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.146	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 337411	HEROUX-DEVTEK, INC 1111 SAINT-CHARLES STREET W. SUITE 658 LONGUEUIL, TX J4K 5G4 CANADA
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 207 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.147	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 320455	HI-TECH METAL FINISHING 3100 JIM CHRISTAL RD DENTON, TX 76207
	State the term remaining	E/22/2024	
	List the contract number of	5/22/2024	
	any government contract		
2.148	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 318050	HITEMCO 160 SWEET HOLLOW ROAD OLD BETHPAGE, NY 11803
	State the term remaining	10/1/2023	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.149	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	HITEMCO, LLC. 160 SWEET HOLLOW ROAD OLD BETHPAGE, NY 11803
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.150	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 318067	HIXON METAL FINISHING 829 PRODUCTION PL NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92663
	State the term remaining	3/15/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.151	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	HONDA AIRCRAFT COMPANY LLC 6430 BALLINGER RD GREENSBORO, NC 27410
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.152	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 318194	HONDAJET 6430 BALLINGER RD GREENSBORO, NC 27410
	State the term remaining	4/24/2024 + 1 more year if pricing can't be agreed	
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	upon180 days before the end of the contract.	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 208 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 208 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.153	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	HONEYCUTT MANUFACTURING 12402 EVERGREEN DRIVE MUKILTEO, WA 98275
	Otata tha tanna namainin n		
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.154	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 318374	HONEYWELL 1300 W. WARNER RD TEMPE, AZ 85284
	State the term remaining	9/19/2028	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.155	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 318077	HOWMET (FORGED METALS) 10685 BEECH AVE FONTANA, CA 92337
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA	
2.156	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 317974	HOWMET INC. 10685 BEECH AVE FONTANA, CA 92337
	State the term remaining		
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	10/14/2023	
2.157	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 317840	HQ MACHINE TECH LLC 6900 8TH STREET BUENA PARK, CA 90620
	State the term remaining	0/04/0004	
	List the contract number of any government contract	9/24/2024	
2.158	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	HQ MACHINE TECH, LLC 6900 8TH STREET BUENA PARK, CA 90620
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 209 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.159	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	HTCI CO. 12170 MILTON CARLISLE RD. NEW CARLISLE, OH 45344-0486
	State the term remaining	NA	
		N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.160	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	HYTEK FINISHES CO 8127 SOUTH 216TH STREET E KENT, WA 98032
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.161	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 318279	HYTEK FINISHES COMPANY 8127 SOUTH 216TH STREET E KENT, WA 98032
	State the term remaining	12/31/2021	
	List the contract number of any government contract	1231/2021	
2.162	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	IMAGINETICS LLC 3410 A ST SE AUBURN, WA 98391
	State the term remaining		
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.163	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	IN TOLERANCE CONTRACT MFG 126 29TH STREET DRIVE SE CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52403
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.164	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	INDEPENDENT FORGE CO. 692 N. BATAVIA ST. ORANGE, CA 92668
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 210 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.165	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	INTEGRATED COMPONENTS INC 2525 SOUTH LEONINE WICHITA, KS 67217
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IVA	
	any government contract		
2.166	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 333264	IWAMET SP. WŁADYSŁAWA GRABSKIEGO 28 STALOWA, 37-450 POLAND
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.167	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	J.D. OTT COMPANY 2244 6TH AVE SOUTH SEATTLE, WA 98134
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.168	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	J.THAYER COMPANY 15802 SW UPPER BOONES FERRY RD LAKE OSWEGO, OR 97035
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.169	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	JC MANUFACTURING 22507 1/2 MAIN VIEW DRIVE SOUTH DES MOINES, WA 98198
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.170	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	KAISER ALUMINUM ALEXCO LLC 6520 W. ALLISON CHANDLER, AZ 85226
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 211 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 211 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

	•		whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.171	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 340079	KAISER ALUMINUM FABRICATED PRODUCTS LLC 6520 W. ALLISON CHANDLER, AZ 85226
	State the term remaining	3/30/2025	
	List the contract number of	0/00/2020	
	any government contract		
2.172	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	KAMATICS 1330 BLUE HILLS AVE BLOOMFIELD, CT 6002
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.173	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 322974	KANSAS COIL SPRING 4310 SOUTHEAST BLVD WICHITA, KS 67210
	State the term remaining	2/7/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.174	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	KAVLICO CORPORATION / SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES 14401 PRINCETON AVE. MOORPARK, CA 93021
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.175	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 343633	KAWASAKI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD 4010 LAKE WASHINGTON BOULEVARD SUITE 101 KIRKLAND, WA 98033-7866
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.176	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 342124	KBR SERVICES LLC 520 W LAKE MARY BLVD SANFORD, FL 32773
	State the term remaining	12/31/2021	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 212 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.177	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 344328	KIMBERLY GEAR & SPLINE, INC. 4334 E MAGNOLIA ST PHOENIX, AZ 85034
	0.4.4.4.4		
	State the term remaining	8/1/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.178	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 5001571265	KIRKHILL INC 300 E. CYPRESS ST BREA, CA 92821
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.179	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	KIRKHILL INC. 300 E. CYPRESS ST BREA, CA 92821
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA	
2.180	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	KISER MANUFACTURING, INC. 601 E US 160 ARGONIA, KS 67004
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.181	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 5001757533	KOREAN AIR AEROSPACE DIVISION (KAL) 103 DAEJEO 2 DONG GANGSEO GU BUSAN, S. KOREA
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.182	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 5001749972	KOREAN AIR AEROSPACE DIVISION (KAL) 103 DAEJEO 2 DONG GANGSEO GU BUSAN, S. KOREA
	State the term remaining	12/31/2021	
	List the contract number of any government contract	12/51/2021	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 213 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.183	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	LA FARGE & EGGE INC 5820 188TH ST SOUTHWEST LYNWOOD, WA 98037
	State the term remaining		
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.184	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	LAMINATED SHIM COMPANY INC 1691 CALIFORNIA AVE CORONA, CA 92881
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.185	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 5001760348	LAMSCO WEST INC 29101 THE OLD ROAD VALENCIA, CA 91355
	State the term remaining	12/31/2021	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.186	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	LAMSCO WEST, INC. 29101 THE OLD ROAD VALENCIA, CA 91355
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.187	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	LANDSBERG - SEATTLE 20208 72ND AVE S KENT, WA 98032
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.188	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 233900	LATECOERE 135 RUE DE PERIOLE 31079 TOULOUSE, FRANCE
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 214 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 214 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.189	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 225813	LATECOERE 135 RUE DE PERIOLE 31079 TOULOUSE, FRANCE
	State the term remaining	12/31/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.190	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 5001749974	LATECOERE 135 RUE DE PERIOLE 31079 TOULOUSE, FRANCE
	State the term remaining	12/31/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.191	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 5001764210	LATECOERE 135 RUE DE PERIOLE 31079 TOULOUSE, FRANCE
	State the term remaining	12/31/2024. Purchaser may extend up to 12/31/2026	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.192	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 235108	LATECOERE 135 RUE DE PERIOLE 31079 TOULOUSE, FRANCE
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.193	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement	LEHIGH OUTFITTERS 39 EAST CANAL STREET NELSONVILLE, OH 45764
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.194	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement	LENSCRAFTERS 4000 LUXOTTICA PLACE MASON, OH 45040
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 215 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.195	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. ARTIFACT	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION 1 LOCKHEED BOULEVARD FORT WORTH, TX 76108
	State the term remaining		
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.196	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	MACHINIST INC 7600 5TH AVE. SOUTH SEATTLE, WA 98108
	State the term remaining	10/11/2023	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.197	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	MAGELLAN AEROSPACE PROCESSING 165 FIELD ST W BABYLON, NY 11704
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.198	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	MAGNESIUM ALLOY PRODUCTS CO. 2420 N. ALAMEDA STREET COMPTON, CA 90222
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.199	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	MAKINO INC 7001 MCCOY RD #100 ORLANDO, FL 32822
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.200	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	MAPSCO 8135 1ST AVE SOUTH SEATTLE, WA 98108
	State the town remaining		
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 216 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.201	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	MARKING METHODS 301 S. RAYMOND AVE ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IVA	
	any government contract		
2.202	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	MARKING METHODS INC 301 S. RAYMOND AVE ALHAMBRA, CA 91803
	State the term remaining	1/20/2025	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.203	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	MAYDAY MANUFACTURING 3100 JIM CHRISTAL RD. DENTON, TX 76207
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.204	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	MCCANTS INDUSTRIES INC 409 CALLE SAN PABLO CAMARILLO, CA 93012
	State the term remaining	12/18/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.205	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	MCGREEVY ENGINEERING LTD 286 BALLYGOWAN RD BELFAST, BT23 6BL UNITED KINGDOM
	State the term remaining	3/25/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.206	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 600 N COUNTY LINE RD. ELMHURST, IL 60126-2034
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 217 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.207	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	MCWILLIAMS FORGE CO. 387 FRANKLIN AVE. ROCKAWAY, NJ 7866
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.208	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement	MECANIQUE D'AQUITAINE (MECADAQ) POLE TECHNOLOGIQUE JEAN BERTIN TARNOS, 40220 FRANCE
	State the term remaining	9/1/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.209	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	MEGA MACHINE SHOP INC. 5823 JOPPA ST SW TUMWATER, WA 98335
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.210	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	MESSIER-BUGATTI DOWTY SAS INOVEL PARC SUD 7 RUE GENERAL VALERIE ANDRE VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY ILE-DE-FRANCE, 78140 FRANCE
	State the term remaining	2/18/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.211	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	MESSIER-BUGATTI DOWTY SAS INOVEL PARC SUD 7 RUE GENERAL VALERIE ANDRE VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY ILE-DE-FRANCE, 78140 FRANCE
	State the term remaining	2/18/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.212	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement	METAL IMPROVEMENT COMPANY 199 RIDGEVIEW DUNCAN, SC 29334
	State the term remaining	0/04/0000	
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	9/21/2023	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 218 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.213	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	METAL IMPROVEMENT COMPANY 199 RIDGEVIEW DUNCAN, SC 29334
	Otata tha tanna namainin n		
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.214	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 339874	METHODS MACHINE TOOLS, INC. 65 UNION AVE SUDBURY, MA 01776
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.215	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 4501034741	MHICA 6390 NORTHWEST DRIVE, MISSISSAUGA, ON L4V 151 CANADA
	State the term remaining	12/31/2023	
	List the contract number of any government contract	12/31/2023	
2.216	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 4501054557	MHICA 6390 NORTHWEST DRIVE, MISSISSAUGA, ON L4V 151 CANADA
	State the term remaining		
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.217	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Sale Agreements	MIDDLE RIVER AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS 103 CHESAPEAKE PARK PLAZA BALTIMORE, MD 21220
	State the townii		
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.218	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 4501090733	MIDDLE RIVER AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS 103 CHESAPEAKE PARK PLAZA BALTIMORE, MD 21220
	State the town remaining		
	State the term remaining List the contract number of	N/A	
	any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 219 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.219	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 4501090730	MIDDLE RIVER AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS (MRAS) 103 CHESAPEAKE PARK PLAZA BALTIMORE, MD 21220
	State the term remaining		
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.220	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 343756	MIHLFIELD & ASSOCIATES MANAGER, ELECTRONIC REVENUE SUPPORT 3875 AIRWAYS BLVD MODULE H 3 MEMPHIS, TN 38116
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.221	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 4501078822	MIRA TECHNOLOGY LLC 20833 67TH AVE W SUITE 101 LYNWOOD, WA 98036
	State the term remaining	11/7/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.222	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 4501075372	MISTEQUAY GROUP 1156 N NIAGARA ST SAGINAW, MI 48602
	State the term remaining	7/25/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract	1/25/2024	
2.223	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	MITSUI SEIKI (USA), INC. 563 COMMERCE STREET FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ 07417
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.224	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 4501090732	MOOG PLANT 1, 7021 SENECA STREET ELMA, NY 14059
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	Upon Signing of an LTA or 12/15/13	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 220 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.225	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement	MORNEAU - SHEPPELL 115 PERIMETER CENTER PLACE ATLANTA, GA 30346
	State the term remaining		
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.226	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	MP INDUSTRIAL 3902 W VALLEY HWY N #306 AUBURN, WA 98001
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.227	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO BLDG 2200 SR8, 814 RADCLIFF BLVD ALBANY, GA 31704
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.228	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	NANCE MANUFACTURING INC 2005 S WEST ST WICHITA, KS 67213
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.229	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Sale Agreements	NANCE MANUFACTURING, INC. 2005 S WEST ST WICHITA, KS 67213
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA	
2.230	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 368388	NATIONAL PRECISION BEARING 8152 304TH AVE SE 6TH FL PRESTON, WA 98050
	State the term remaining	12/31/2022	
	List the contract number of any government contract	1201/2022	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 221 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.231	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	NEUMEIER ENG. INC. 22610 88TH AVE. S. KENT, WA 98031-2434
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.232	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	NEW HAMPSHIRE BALL BEARINGS INC. 155 LEXINGTON DRIVE LACONIA, NH 3246
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.233	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	NEW STAR TECHNOLOGY INC. DBA TITAN MFG 4008 LEGENDARY DR, SUITE 600 DESTIN, FL 32541
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.234	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	NMB MINEBEA SARL 5 AVENUE DES BOSQUETS LES PORTS DE BAILLET BAILLET EN FRANCE, 95560 FRANCE
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.235	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 373414	NORTHROP GRUMMAN SYSTEM CORPORATION - AERONAUTICS SYSTEMS (AS) SECTOR 2000 W. NASA BLVD MELBOURNE, FL 32901
	State the term remaining	2/18/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.236	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	NORTHWEST PRECISION INC 11027 47TH AVE WEST MUKILTEO, WA 98275
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 222 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 223 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 223 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.243	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	OMEGA PRECISION 7929 44TH AVE. W. #G MUKILTEO, WA 98275
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.244	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	OMNI PACKING & SEAL CO. INC 132 S ORCAS ST SEATTLE, WA 98108
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.245	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ONAMAC INDUSTRIES, INC 11504 AIRPORT ROAD BLDG G EVERETT, WA 98204
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.246	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 367794	OPTIMUZ MANUFACTURING INC. 2331 S MEAD ST WICHITA, KS 67211
	State the term remaining	6/14/2023	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.247	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372066	ORANGE COUNTY BROACHING 160 E LA JOLLA ST PLACENTIA, CA 92870
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.248	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ORION 1590 A STREET NE AUBURN, WA 98002
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 224 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.249	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ORIZON AEROSTRUCTURES-PROCESSING, INC. 2526 W. 21ST STREET CHANUTE, KS 66720
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IVA	
	any government contract		
2.250	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PACIFIC METALLURGICAL 925 5TH AVENUE SOUTH KENT, WA 98032
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.251	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PACKAGING SYSTEMS INC 26435 SUMMIT CIRCLE SANTA CLARITA, CA 91350
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.252	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 365050	PAS TECHNOLOGIES (DBA STANDARD AERO) 6710 N. SCOTTSDALE RD., SUITE 250 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85253
	State the term remaining	1/31/2022	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.253	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PATTONAIR USA, INC 50 LONGBRIDGE LN ALLENTON, DERBY DE24 8UJ UNITED KINGDOM
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.254	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PCC - PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP 1400 POPE DR DOUGLAS, GA 31535
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
Ь			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 225 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.255	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PCC - PRIMUS INT'L 21719 84TH AVE SOUTH KENT, WA 98032
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IVA	
	any government contract		
2.256	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PCC STRUCTURALS, OGDEN UT 2738 COMMERCE WAY OGDEN, UT 84401
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.257	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement; No. 373450	PDS TECH, INC 404 BNA DR #310 NASHVILLE, TN 37217
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.258	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PEREGRINE MANUFACTURING, INC 19504 24TH AVE W LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.259	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PERRY TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 120 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD NEW HARDFORD, CT 6057
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.260	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 370578	PFW AEROSPACE GMBH AM NEUEN RHEINHAFEN 10 SPEYER, 67346 GERMANY
	State the term remaining	3/12/2033	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 226 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.261	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PIONEER BROACH COMPANY 6434 TELEGRAPH ROAD LOS ANGELES, CA 90040
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IV/A	
	any government contract		
2.262	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PIONEER INDUSTRIES 7000 HIGHLAND PARKWAY SW SEATTLE, WA 98106
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.263	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 369457	PM TESTING LABORATORY, INC. 3921 PACIFIC HWY E FIFE, WA 98424
	State the term remaining	10/1/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.264	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 370576	POETON EASTERN AVE, GLOUCESTER GLOUCESTER, GL4 3DN UNITED KINGDOM
	State the term remaining	6/21/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.265	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PORT PLASTICS INC 1228 ANDOVER PARK EAST TUKWILA, WA 98188
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.266	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372094	POWILL MANUFACTURING AND ENGINEERING, INC. 21039 N 27TH AVE PHOENX, AZ 85027
	State the term remaining	9/10/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract	G. 15, 202 1	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 227 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.267	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PPG INTERNATIONAL INC. 12780 SAN FERNANDO ROAD SYLMAR, CA 91342
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IVA	
	any government contract		
2.268	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372093	PRATICAL PHYSICS LLC 4204 272ND AVE NE REDMOND, WA 98503
	State the term remaining	11/6/2023	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.269	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PRAXAIR 1500 POLCO ST INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46222
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.270	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372107	PRAXAIR SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1500 POLCO ST INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46222
	State the term remaining	8/2/2023	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.271	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PRC DESOTO INTERNATIONAL 2750 114TH 21ST. STE. 400 GRAND PRAIRIE, TX 75050
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.272	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PRECISION AERO STANDARDS RAY JOHNSON JR. 13609-58TH ST. S.E. SNOHOMISH, WA 98290
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 228 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.273	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PRECISION COIL SPRING 10107 ROSE AVE EL MONTE, CA 91731
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IVA	
	any government contract		
2.274	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PROFESSIONAL MACHINE & TOOL 510 EAST 5TH STREET VALLEY CENTER, KS 67147
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.275	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 341436	PROGRESSIVE ALLOY STEEL UNLIMITED, INC. 6335 N HOLLYWOOD BLVD, STE 130 LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
	State the term remaining	12/10/2023	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.276	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PROGRESSIVE ALLOY STEELS UNLIMITED 6335 N HOLLYWOOD BLVD, STE 130 LAS VEGAS, NV 89115
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.277	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	PROTECTIVE COATINGS INC 1208 4TH AVE N KENT, WA 98032
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.278	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 339079	PYROTEK AEROSPACE 2285 QUEEN ST, ABBOTSFORD ABBOTSFORD, BC V2T 6J3 CANADA
	State the term remaining	5/13/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 229 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 229 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.279	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 370977	QUAL-FAB 1705 S. 93RD ST. BLD F, UNIT 11 SEATTLE, WA 98108
	State the term remaining	3/27/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.280	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	QUAL-FAB, INC. 1705 S. 93RD ST. BLD F, UNIT 11 SEATTLE, WA 98108
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.281	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	QUALITY ALUMINUM FORGE 825 CYPRESS STREET ORANGE, CA 92867
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.282	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	QUALITY STAMPING & MACHINING INC 1907 137TH AVE E SUMNER, WA 98390
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.283	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 367274	QUALITY STAMPING AND MACHINE 1907 137TH AVE E SUMNER, WA 98390
	State the term remaining	40/04/0004	
	List the contract number of any government contract	12/31/2021	
2.284	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 370446	QUINTUS TECHNOLOGIES AB 8270 GREEN MEADOWS DR N LEWIS CENTER, OH 43035
	State the term remaining List the contract number of	3/27/2025	
	any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 230 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 230 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.285	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	R & S MACHINING INC 4800 BAUMGARTNER ROAD ST LOUIS, MO 63129
	04-4-41-4-4		
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.286	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	RADIUS FABRICATIONS-FORT WORTH, INC. 7445 EAST LANCASTER STREET FORT WORTH, TX 76112
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.287	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372579	RAND WORLDWIDE SUBSIDIARY, INC. (RAND 3D) 11201 DOLFIELD BLVD., SUITE 112 OWINGS MILLS, MD 21117
	State the term remaining	1/25/2023	
	List the contract number of any government contract	72072020	
2.288	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 370440	RAPID GLOBAL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC. 1200 STEPHENSON HWY TROY, MI 48083
	State the term remaining		
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	2/21/2024	
2.289	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	RBC AIRCRAFT PRODUCTS 2788 WINSTED RD. TORRINGTON, CT 06790
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	
2.290	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	RBC BEARINGS 2788 WINSTED RD. TORRINGTON, CT 06790
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	N/A	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 231 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.291	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	RBC TRANSPORT DYNAMICS 3131 W SEGERSTROM AVE SANTA ANA, CA 92704
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IVA	
	any government contract		
2.292	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement	RED WING BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 314 MAIN ST RED WING, MN 55066
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.293	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	RENTON COIL SPRING CO 425 S 7TH STREET RENTON, WA 98057
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.294	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	REXNORD INC 2400 CURTISS STREET DOWNERS GROVE, IL 60515
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.295	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ROAIR MFG CO 4208 80TH ST. NE MARYSVILLE, WA 98270
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.296	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ROLLED ALLOYS, INC. 125 WEST STERNS ROAD TEMPERANCE, MI 48182
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 232 of 253
Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 232 of 253
Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.297	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372894	ROLLER BEARING CORPORATION ONE TRIBOLOGY CENTER 102 WILLENBROCK ROAD OXFORD, CT 06478
	State the term remaining	10/2/2021	
	List the contract number of	10/12/2021	
	any government contract		
2.298	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372895	RTI MANUFACTURING 19010 66TH AVE NE # 3B ARLINGTON, WA 98223
	State the term remaining	12/13/2024	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.299	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	RYAN'S PRECISION MACHINING 328 37TH STREET NW #E AUBURN, WA 98001
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.300	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	S.S. WHITE TECHNOLOGIES INC 8300 SHEEN DRIVE ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33709
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.301	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 373165	SAAB BRODERNA UGGLAS GATA LINKOPING, 581 88 SWEDEN
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.302	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 372737	SAFRAN (MESSIER DOWTY) 2, BOULEVARD DU GÉNÉRAL MARTIAL VALIN PARIS, 75724 CEDEX 15 FRANCE
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 233 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

	·		whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.303	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 373054	SAFRAN (MESSIER DOWTY) 2, BOULEVARD DU GÉNÉRAL MARTIAL VALIN PARIS, 75724 CEDEX 15 FRANCE
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.304	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 373362	SAFRAN (MESSIER DOWTY) 2, BOULEVARD DU GÉNÉRAL MARTIAL VALIN PARIS, 75724 CEDEX 15 FRANCE
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.305	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Sale Agreements	SAFRAN ELECTRICAL & POWER MEXICO 11322 COMPLEJO INDUSTRIAL CHIHUAHUA, CP 31136 MEXICO
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.306	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372899	SAKCO PRECISION 3665 C ST NE AUBURN, WA 98002
	State the term remaining	5/2/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.307	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372900	SANDVIK MACHINING SJOLUTIONS USA LLC 2424 SANDIFER BLVD WESTMINSTER, SC 29693-3923
	State the term remaining	3/11/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.308	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	SCHATZ BEARING CORP 10 FAIRVIEW AVENUE POUGHKEEPSIE, NY 12601
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA	
Ц			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 234 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.309	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	SEALED AIR CORPORATION 2415 CASCADE POINTE BOULEVARD CHARLOTTE, NC 28208
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IVA	
	any government contract		
2.310	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement; No. 372199	SECURITY ESSENTIALS, LLC 34 S MAIN ST #3 CHAGRIN FALLS, OH 44022
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.311	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	SELWAY MACHINE TOOL CO 4108 B PLACE NW, A AUBURN, WA 98001
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.312	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 372888	SENIOR OPERATIONS, LLC 14767 172ND DRIVE SE PO BOX 9 MONROE, WA 98272
	State the term remaining	7/2/2021	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.313	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	SERVICE STEEL AEROSPACE 4609 70TH AVE EAST FIFE, WA 98424
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.314	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	SHIM-IT CORP 1691 CALIFORNIA AVE CORONA, CA 92881
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
Ь			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 235 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.315	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 360662	SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC 5800 GRANITE PKWY STE 600 PLANO, TX 75024-6612
	State the term remaining	1/28/2022	
	List the contract number of	1/28/2022	
	any government contract		
2.316	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 360663	SIEMENS INDUSTRY SOFTWARE, INC. 5800 GRANITE PKWY STE 600 PLANO, TX 75024-6612
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.317	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 360458	SIERRA SPRAY 640 HARDWICK RD. UNIT #4 BOLTON, ON L7E 5R1 CANADA
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.318	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	SIFCO INDUSTRIES INC 970 E. 64 ST CLEVELAND, OH 44103
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.319	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 360660	SIKORSKY 6900 MAIN STREET STRATFORD, CT 06614
	State the term remaining	11/6/2023	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.320	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 360736	SINGAPORE AEROSPACE MANUFACTURING PTE LTD 51 CORPORATION RD SINGAPORE, 649806
	State the term remaining	7/11/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 236 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.321	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	SPECTRUM CNC TECHNOLOGIES 119 N MAPLE ST M, CORONA CORONA, CA 92880
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IV/A	
	any government contract		
2.322	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 360565	SPIRIT 3801 S. OLIVER WICHITA, KS 67210
	State the term remaining	3/19/2028	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.323	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 360780	SPIRIT 3801 S. OLIVER WICHITA, KS 67210
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.324	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	STAPLES 500 STAPLES DR FRAMINGHAM, MA 01702
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA	
2.325	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Sale Agreements	STELIA NORTH AMERICA 71 HALL STREET P.O. BOX 1150 LUNENBURG, NS BOJ 2C0 CANADA
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.326	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	STELLAR INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC. 7020 ANDERSON RD TAMPA, FL 33634
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 237 of 253 Case Number: 21-10674

2. List all contracts and unexpired leases

2.327	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Equipment Lease - Lessee	STONY POINT EQUIPMENT FINANCE, LLC 2 TOWN SQUARE BLVD SUITE 310 ASHEVILLE, NC 28803
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.328	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	SUNSHINE METALS INC 3941 S. NORMAN WICHITA, KS 67215
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.329	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 364217	SUNVIAR 29145 THE OLD ROAD VALENCIA, CA 91355
	State the term remaining	10/26/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract	10/20/2020	
2.330	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	SUPERIOR HANDFORGE 9910 JORDAN CIRCLE SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 92658
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA	
2.331	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	SUPERIOR PLATING COMPANY 2 LACEY PLACE SOUTHPORT, CT 6890
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.332	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 364233	SUPERIOR SPRING COMPANY 1260 S TALT AVE ANAHEIM, CA 92806
	State the term remaining	2/10/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract	L 19/2020	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 238 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 238 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.333	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	SWIFT TOOL COMPANY INC 1420 RITCHIE ST CUYAHOGA FALLS, OH 44221
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IV/A	
	any government contract		
2.334	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 364249	TECHNI-CAST 11220 GARFIELD AVE #7508 SOUTH GATE, CA 90280
	State the term remaining	11/9/2023	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.335	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Admininstrative Services	TECT AEROSPACE WELLINGTON INC./21-10673 300 W. DOUGLAS SUITE 100 WICHITA, KS 67202
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.336	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	TECT AEROSPACE WELLINGTON, INC. 1515 NORTH A STREET WELLINGTON, KS 67152
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.337	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Sale Agreements	TECT AEROSPACE WELLINGTON, INC. 1515 NORTH A STREET WELLINGTON, KS 67152
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.338	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Sale Agreements	TECT HYPERVELOCITY, INC 5545 N. MILL HEIGHTS DR. PARK CITY, KS 67219
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 239 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.339	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	TECT HYPERVELOCITY, INC. 5545 N. MILL HEIGHTS DR. PARK CITY, KS 67219
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	N/A	
	any government contract		
2.340	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Admininstrative Services	TECT HYPERVELOCITY, INC./21-10675 300 W. DOUGLAS SUITE 100 WICHITA, KS 67202
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.341	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 373441	TEXTRON AVIATION INC. 1 CESSNA BLVD WICHITA, KS 67215
	State the term remaining	12/31/2022	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.342	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	TEXTRON AVIATION INC. 1 CESSNA BLVD WICHITA, KS 67215
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.343	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 373423	THE BOEING COMPANY PO BOX 3707 SEATTLE, WA 98124
	State the term remaining	12/21/2024	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.344	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 373431	THE BOEING COMPANY PO BOX 3707 SEATTLE, WA 98124
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 240 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.345	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 373433	THE BOEING COMPANY PO BOX 3707 SEATTLE, WA 98124
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of	IVA	
	any government contract		
2.346	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 373436	THE BOEING COMPANY PO BOX 3707 SEATTLE, WA 98124
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.347	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Settlement Agreement; No. 373430	THE BOEING COMPANY PO BOX 3707 SEATTLE, WA 98124
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.348	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	THE BOEING COMPANY PO BOX 3707 SEATTLE, WA 98124
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.349	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 373001	THE BOEING COMPANY PO BOX 3707 SEATTLE, WA 98124
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.350	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 373041	THE BOEING COMPANY PO BOX 3707 SEATTLE, WA 98124
	State the term remaining		
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 241 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 241 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease	
2.351	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 373042	THE BOEING COMPANY PO BOX 3707 SEATTLE, WA 98124	
	State the term remaining			
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.352	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest Various Standalone Buy Agreements the debtor's interest		THE YARD STORE 715 E 10TH ST N WICHITA, KS 67214	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.353	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	THOMPSON ALUMINUM CASTING COMPANY 5161 CANAL ROAD CUYAHOGA HEIGHTS, OH 44125	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.354	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	THOMPSON GUNDRILLING 13840 SATICOY STREET VAN NUYS, CA 91402	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA		
2.355	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	TOOL GAUGE & MACHINE WORKS INC 4336 S. ADAMS TACOMA, WA 98409	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.356	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest Services Purchase Agreement; No. 285129		TRICOR EMPLOYMENT SCREENING 110 BLAZE INDUSTRIAL PKWY #3 BEREA, OH 44017	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 242 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

State the name and mailing address for all other parties with List all contracts and unexpired leases whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease

	List all contracts and unexpired leases		whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease	
2.357	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 329619	TRINITY PRECISION 1935 WALKER STREET WICHITA, KS 67213	
	State the term remaining	12/31/2024		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.358	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Sale Agreements	TRIUMPH AEROSTRUCTURES - VOUGHT AIRCRAFT DIVISION 90 GA-22 MILLEDGEVILLE, GA 31061	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.359	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 368306	TRIUMPH PRECISION COMPONENTS-HOT SPRINGS 1923 CENTRAL AVE HOT SPRINGS, AK 71901	
	State the term remaining	11/16/2023		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.360	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	TUBE SERVICE DIVISION 48 666 S MILPITAS BLVD MILPITAS, CA 95035	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.361	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	TURBINE ENGINE COMPONENTS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 23555 EUCLID AVE CLEVELAND, OH 44117	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.362	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	TW METALS 1200 BLAKE DRIVE WICHITA, KS 67219	
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	N/A		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 243 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Filed 05/03/21 Page 243 of 253

Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease
2.363	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	U.S. CASTINGS LLC 14351 SHAMEL ST. ENTIAT, WA 98822
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.364	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	ULINE 7153 S JOHN YOUNG PKWY SUITE 353 ORLANDO, FL 32809
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of		
	any government contract		
2.365	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 370418	UNIVERSAL ALLOY CORPORATION 180 LAMAR HOLLY PKWY CANTON, GA 30114
	State the term remaining	3/30/2025	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.366	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 370437	UNIVERSAL ALLOY CORPORATION 180 LAMAR HOLLY PKWY CANTON, GA 30114
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.367	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 365430	UNIVERSAL ALLOY CORPORATION EUROPE SRL 180 LAMAR HOLLY PKWY CANTON, GA 30114
	State the term remaining	TBD	
	List the contract number of any government contract		
2.368	State what the contract or Various Standalone Buy Agreements lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest		US RIGGING SUPPLY 1600 E MCFADDEN AVE SANTA ANA, CA 92860
	State the term remaining	N/A	
	List the contract number of any government contract		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 244 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease	
2.369	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Long Term Sale Agreement; No. 368467	USG - DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY JEREMY PRINCE 8000 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY RICHMOND, VA 23297	
	State the term remaining 1/10/2022			
	List the contract number of any government contract	SPE4A7-17-D-0099		
2.370	State what the contract or Lease - Tenant lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest		UTICA REALTY V, LLC 2 TOWN SQUARE BLVD SUITE 310 ASHEVILLE, NC 28803	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.371	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	VALENCE EVERETT 1520 80TH ST SW BUILDING A EVERETT, WA 98203	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.372	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Confidentiality Agreement; No. 371036	VALENCE SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES 407 W GARDENA BLVD GARDENA, CA 90248	
	State the term remaining	5/8/2025		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.373	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	VANAM TOOL & ENGINEERING, LLC 5025 EASTON ROAD ST. JOSEPH, MO 64507	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.374	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest Various Standalone Buy Agreements		VAUPELL 114 N W 53 RD SEATTLE, WA 98107	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 245 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease	
2.375	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	VIDEOJET TECHNOLOGIES 1500 MITTEL BOULEVARD WOOD DALE, IL 60191	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.376	State what the contract or Services Purchase Agreement lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest		WASHINGTON AUDIOLOGY SERVICES, INC 635 ANDOVER PARK WEST SUITE 111 TUKWILA, WA 98188	
	State the term remaining			
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.377	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	WEATHERFORD AEROSPACE INC 1020 E. COLUMBIA STREET WEATHERFORD, TX 76086	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.378	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest		WESCO AIRCRAFT HARDWARE 27727 AVENUE SCOTT VALENCIA, CA 91355	
	State the term remaining	5/6/2025		
	List the contract number of any government contract	3/4/2020		
2.379	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest Long Term Supplier Agreement; No. 348971 to descript the debtor's interest		WESCO AIRCRAFT HARDWARE 27727 AVENUE SCOTT VALENCIA, CA 91355	
	State the term remaining	12/31/2023		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.380	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest		WESTERN PRECISION AERO 11600 MONARCH ST GARDEN GROVE, CA 92841	
	State the term remaining	11/13/2024		
	List the contract number of any government contract	11/15/2024		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 246 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

			whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease	
2.381	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	WHISKEY RIDGE MFG 21 EAST ADONAI COURT SHELTON, WA 98584	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of			
	any government contract			
2.382	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest Confidentiality Agreement; No. 371741 the debtor's interest		WICHITA TURNING 2019 SOUTHWEST BOULEVARD WICHITA, KS 67213	
	State the term remaining	4/28/2025		
	List the contract number of			
	any government contract			
2.383	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement; No. 371743	WINTER HARBOR, LLC 265 FRANKLIN STREET, 10TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02210	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.384	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Various Standalone Buy Agreements	WS WILSON CORP 24 HARBOR PARK DRIVE PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.385	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest	Services Purchase Agreement; No. 331806	ZIPLY FIBER P.O. BOX 740416 CINCINNATI, OH 45274-0416	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract			
2.386	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest		ZIPLY FIBER P.O. BOX 740416 CINCINNATI, OH 45274-0416	
	State the term remaining	N/A		
	List the contract number of any government contract	IVA		

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 247 of 253

Debtor Name: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case Number: 21-10674

List all contracts and unexpired leases

State the name and mailing address for all other parties with

	·		whom the debtor has an executory contract of unexpired lease	
State what the contract or Services Purchase Agreement; No. 331817 lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest		Services Purchase Agreement; No. 331817	ZIPLY FIBER P.O. BOX 740416 CINCINNATI, OH 45274-0416	
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	N/A		
2.388	State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest Services Purchase Agreement; No. 331818		ZIPLY FIBER P.O. BOX 740416 CINCINNATI, OH 45274-0416	
	State the term remaining List the contract number of any government contract	N/A		

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re : TECT Aerospace, LLC
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware
Case number (if known): 21-10674 (KBO)

Official Form 206H

Schedule H: Codebtors

12/15

Be as complete and accurate as possible. If more space is needed, copy the Additional Page, numbering the entries consecutively. Attach the Additional Page to this page.

- 1. Does the debtor have any codebtors?
 - □ No. Check this box and submit this form to the court with the debtor's other schedules. Nothing else needs to be reported on this form.
 - ✓ Yes
- 2. In Column 1, list as codebtors all of the people or entities who are also liable for any debts listed by the debtor in the schedules of creditors, Schedules D-G. Include all guarantors and co-obligors. In Column 2, identify the creditor to whom the debt is owed and each schedule on which the creditor is listed. If the codebtor is liable on a debt to more than one creditor, list each creditor separately in Column 2.

Column 1: Codebtor				Column 2: Creditor	
Name	Mailing address			Name	Check all schedules that apply:
2.1 Sun Country Holdings, LLC	300 W. Douglas			The Boeing Company	☑D
	Street				
	Suite 100				□ E/F
					□G
	Wichita	KS	67202		
	City	State	ZIP Code		
	Country				
2.2 TECT Aerospace Holdings, LLC	300 W. Douglas			The Boeing Company	☑D
	Street				
	Suite 100				□ E/F
					□G
	Wichita	KS	67202		
	City	State	ZIP Code		
	Country				

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 249 of 253 Debtor: TECT Aerospace, LLC Name 2.3 TECT Aerospace Kansas 300 W. Douglas The Boeing Company \square D Holdings, LLC Street □ E/F Suite 100 \square G Wichita KS 67202 City ZIP Code State Country 2.4 TECT Aerospace Wellington 300 W. Douglas Citibank, N.A., its Branches, ☑D Subsidiaries and Affiliates Inc. Street Suite 100 □ E/F \square G Wichita KS 67202 ZIP Code City State Country 2.5 TECT Aerospace Wellington 300 W. Douglas The Boeing Company \square D Inc. Street Suite 100 □ E/F $\; \Box \; G$ Wichita KS 67202 City State ZIP Code Country 2.6 TECT Hypervelocity, Inc. 300 W. Douglas Citibank, N.A., its Branches, \square D Subsidiaries and Affiliates Street Suite 100 □ E/F \square G Wichita KS 67202 City State ZIP Code Country 2.7 TECT Hypervelocity, Inc. 300 W. Douglas The Boeing Company \square D Street Suite 100 □ E/F \square G Wichita KS 67202 City State ZIP Code Country

Case 21-10670-KBO Doc 102 Filed 05/03/21 Page 250 of 253

Fill in this information to identify the case:
Debtor Name: In re: TECT Aerospace, LLC

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware

Case number (if known): 21-10674 (KBO)

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

Declaration and signature

_						
	I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.					
I ha	ve examin	ed the information in the documents checked below an	nd I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:			
$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$	Schedule	e A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official For	m 206A/B)			
	Schedule	e D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)			
	Schedule	e E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official	Form 206E/F)			
	Schedule	e G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official	al Form 206G)			
	Schedule	e H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)				
	Summary	v of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official F	Form 206Sum)			
	Amended	d Schedule				
	Chapter	11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the	20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)			
	Other doo	cument that requires a declaration				
I de	clare unde	er penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and corre	ct.			
Exe	cuted on	05/03/2021	★ /s/ Kevin O. Larson			
		MM / DD / YYYY	Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor			
			Kevin O. Larson			
			Printed name			
			Vice President of Finance			
			Position or relationship to debtor			

In re: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case No. 21-10674

Schedule A/B 8 Prepayments

		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of prepayment	debtor's interest
2021 Registration Fees	Puget Sound Clean	\$862.50
Bankrupcy Consultants	Kurtzman Carson Consultants	\$45,000.00
Bankrupcy Consultants	Martin Pringle	\$40,000.00
Bankrupcy Consultants	RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.	\$230,058.95
Bankrupcy Consultants	Winter Harbor	\$64,535.21
LaserFiche Renewal	Galaxie Business Equipment	\$5,540.74
Material Prepayment	ACCURATE CMM SERVICES	\$5,688.00
Material Prepayment	AEROMET	\$37,049.24
Material Prepayment	AIR-OIL	\$24,096.40
Material Prepayment	BISCO	\$18,102.00
Material Prepayment	BRALCO	\$149.76
Material Prepayment	BRALCO	\$409.50
Material Prepayment	BRALCO	\$880.00
Material Prepayment	BRALCO	\$921.30
Material Prepayment	BRALCO	\$1,448.46
Material Prepayment	BRALCO	\$23,366.83
Material Prepayment	BUSBY METALS	\$4,065.48
Material Prepayment	BUWW COVERINGS	\$2,695.00
Material Prepayment	CARLTON FORGE WORKS	\$2,496.00
Material Prepayment	CHROME PLUS	\$362.47
Material Prepayment	COBALT ENTERPRISES	\$1,264.40
Material Prepayment	CPP	\$1,238.20
Material Prepayment	CPP AZUSA	\$125,229.16
Material Prepayment	EXACTA AEROSPACE	\$217.00
Material Prepayment	FORGED METALS	\$3,745.00
Material Prepayment	FORGED METALS	\$26,180.00
Material Prepayment	GSC	\$20,482.00
Material Prepayment	HITEMCO	\$142,147.00
Material Prepayment	HONEYCUTT	\$43,568.14
Material Prepayment	ITT ENIDINE INC	\$26,326.00
Material Prepayment	JC MANUFACTURING	\$162.50
Material Prepayment	KAISER ALUMINUM	\$33,553.64
Material Prepayment	LA FARGE & EGGE	\$3,013.20
Material Prepayment	MAGELLAN	\$43,369.12
Material Prepayment	MAGNESIUM ALLOY	\$18,260.00

In re: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case No. 21-10674

Schedule A/B 8 Prepayments

		Current value of
Description	Name of holder of prepayment	debtor's interest
Material Prepayment	MAPSCO	\$11,422.25
Material Prepayment	MECANIQUE	\$44,332.38
Material Prepayment	NANCE MANUFACTURING	\$168,749.36
Material Prepayment	NMB MINEBEA	\$27,873.10
Material Prepayment	PACIFIC FORGE	\$1,800.00
Material Prepayment	PCC STRUCTURALS	\$166,040.00
Material Prepayment	PEREGRINE	\$1,967.06
Material Prepayment	PLATINUM AERO	\$630.00
Material Prepayment	PLATINUM AERO	\$2,341.95
Material Prepayment	PLATINUM AERO	\$2,522.10
Material Prepayment	PLATINUM AERO	\$2,882.40
Material Prepayment	PLATINUM AERO	\$2,882.40
Material Prepayment	PLATINUM AERO	\$4,050.00
Material Prepayment	PRECISION CAST	\$17,931.00
Material Prepayment	PRIMUS	\$76,379.99
Material Prepayment	QUALITY ALUMINUM	\$9,500.00
Material Prepayment	RADIUS FABRICATIONS	\$1,399.00
Material Prepayment	RBC AIRCRAFT	\$15,373.75
Material Prepayment	RBC BEARINGS	\$68,334.88
Material Prepayment	ROLLED ALLOYS	\$1,192.32
Material Prepayment	SCHATZ BEARING	\$5,830.00
Material Prepayment	SERVICE STEEL	\$745.44
Material Prepayment	SERVICE STEEL	\$8,146.20
Material Prepayment	SERVICE STEEL	\$11,086.05
Material Prepayment	SHIM-IT	\$4,424.30
Material Prepayment	SPECTRUM	\$4,456.25
Material Prepayment	SUPERIOR THREAD	\$1,265.48
Material Prepayment	SUPERIOR THREAD	\$1,393.60
Material Prepayment	TRIUMPH FABRICATION	\$11,192.00
Material Prepayment	U.S. CASTINGS LLC	\$3,558.57
Material Prepayment	VALENCE	\$3,321.43
Products and Services	IHS Markit	\$11,896.65
Software Support	Micromain Corporation	\$905.79
	TOTAL:	\$1,692,308.90

In re: TECT Aerospace, LLC Case No. 21-10674

Schedule A/B 73 Interests in insurance policies or annuities

	•	
Company	Account number / Policy number	Current value of debtor's interest
Factory Mutual	1071135	Undetermined
Federal Insurance Company		
(Chubb)	81733346	Undetermined
Hudson Excess Ins Co	CYB100349101	Undetermined
Illinois Union Insurance Co.		
(Chubb)	G71173367003	Undetermined
Insurance Company of the State		
of Pennsylvania (AIG)	WS11013721	Undetermined
National Union Fire Insurance		
Co. of Pittsburgh, PA	AP02817660307	Undetermined
Starr Indemnity & Liability	1000002579	Undetermined
Starr Indemnity & Liability Co.	1000600417201	Undetermined
Steadfast Insurance Company	EPC 5911404 02	Undetermined
Travelers Indemnity Company		
of America	ZOE-81N0337220	Undetermined
	TOTAL:	Undetermined